
LEVEL COMPOSER TITLE ARRANGER Pub. © Year Added

2 Bernotas, Chris …and Goodnight AL 2014

5 Hazo, Samuel …Go MW 2010

2 Magill "76" Bicentennial Suite CH

3 Cacavas, John 17th Century Italian Suite BE

3 Tchaikovsky 1812 Overture Jurrens JE

3 Tchaikovsky 1812 Overture Themes Balent CF

3 Balmages, Brian 3, 2, 1 … FJH 2019 - 2020

5 Elfman
A Brass Thing (Mvt. II from Serenada 

Schizophrana)
Saucedo HL

3 Sheldon, Robert A Child's Lullaby AL 2017-18

2 Feldstein A Distant Galaxy AL

6 Ireland A Downland Suite Steadman-Allen CAP

3 Johnson A Fairground Suite JE

3 Holst, Gustav A Festival Chime Hall GA

3 Ades A Festival Hymn SH

3 Story, Michael A Festive Occaision SP

3 Caudill A Folk Legend Overture HL

3 Hartley A Fuguing Tune Fuller SH

3 Barker A Galop To End All Galops JE

4 Higgins, John A Galop To End All Galops JE

2 Halliday A Gathering Of Eagles BE

6 Strauss A Hero's Life Hindsley HI

3 Beglarian A Hymn For Our Times MA

6 Thompson A Joyful Fugue GS

1 Traditional A Jubilant Carol Story, Michael BE

5 Reed A Jubilant Overture BA

2 Strommen, Carl A Knights' Tale AL 2010

3 Pierne A L'Eglise Henderson BE

3 Isaac A La Bataglia Johnson MP

4 Reed A Little Concert Suite HL

3 La Plante, Pierre A Little French Suite BO

5 Adler A Little Night And Day Music CF

3 Grundman, Clare A Medieval Story BH

3 Kepner A Medieval Tournament GS

1 Tyler A Merry Waltz AL

3 Ployhar, James A Mighty Fortress Is Our God BE



5 Luther A Mighty Fortress Is Our God Lillya CF

2 Mozart, Wolfgang A Mozart Suite Jenson JE

3 Tchaikovsky A Night At The Ballet Curnow JE

3 Strauss A Night In Venice Overture Walters RU

3 Moussorgsky A Night on Bald Mountain Higgins JE

5 Reed A Northern Legend BA

3 Tchaikovsky A Nutcracker Spectacular Story BE

4 Starer A Patch Of Grief BE

3 Purcell, Henry A Purcell Suite Erickson BE

1 Rachmaninoff A Rachmaninoff Portrait Osterling JE

4 Whitney A Renaissance Suite AL

3 Swearingen, James A River's Fury BA 2012

2 Kopetz, Barry A Scottish Folk Rhapsody HL

2 Kopetz, Barry A Shore Song Shanty HL

4 Hazelman A Short Ballet For Awkward Dancers SH

2 Erickson, Frank A Short Suite For Band BM

5 Mailman, Martin A Simple Ceremony BH

4 McKay A Sketch Of The West SU

5 Nixon, Roger A Solemn Processional SO

6 Holst, Gustav A Somerset Rhapsody Grumdman BH

4 Sousa A Sousa Collection Cable HL

3 Ades A Spiritual Festival SH

6 Reed A Springtime Celebration BI

5 Johnson A Staffordshire Festival Overture RS

1 Osterling, Eric A Stately Mansion BE

2 Kinyon, John A Suffolk Celebration AL

5 McGinty, Anne A Symphonic Celebration QU

4 Sheldon, Robert A Symphonic Narrative BA

4 Rodgers A Symphonic Portrait For Concert Band Erickson CA

5 Reed A Symphonic Prelude MA

2 Erickson, Frank A Tale Of Three Flies BE

4 Cacavas, John A Time Of Kings BE

4 Ford, Ralph A Tribute To Youth BE

3 Story, Michael A Triumphant Overture BE

5 Balmages, Brian A View of the World FJ

3 Grundman, Clare A Walking Tune BH

4 Lloyd A Walt Whitman Overture TP



3 Brown A Warlock Ceremonial S&

3 Grundman, Clare A Welsh Rhapsody BH

3 Grundman, Clare A Western Dance BH

3 Reckow A Western Overture TM

3 La Plante, Pierre A Western Portrait BE

3 Schaeffer, Don A Wright And Forrest Collection FR

2 Grice, Rob Abandoned Treasure Hunt BI

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Abduction From The Seraglio Isaac BE

1 Osterling, Eric Abide With Me JE

2 Huckeby, Ed Abington Ridge BA

2 Swearingen, James Above and Beyond BI 2011

3 Taylor Above the Fruited Plain FJ

2 Grice, Rob Above the World BA

4 Starer Above, Below And Between BE

4 Ticheli, Frank Abracadabra MB

6 Holsinger, David Abram's Pursuit TR

2 Brahms, Johannes Academic Festival Overture Huffnagle PO  

2 Brahms, Johannes Academic Festival Overture Swearingen HM 1988

2 Shaffer, David Academic Pageant BI

4 Tatgenhorst, John Acadia BA

1 O'Loughlin, Sean Acceleration EX 2024-2025

2 Grice, Rob Acclaim WJ 2019 - 2020

2 Grice, Rob Acclaim WJ 2021-22

3 Higgins, John Acclamation JE

5 Reed Acclamation PM

6 Smith Acclamation WJ

4 Huckeby, Ed Acclamations BI

4 Huckeby, Ed Accolada BA

6 Tull, Fisher Accolade BH

5 Smith, Robert W. Aces RWS 2015

3 O'Loughlin, Sean Achilles' Wrath CF 2013

3 O'Loughlin, Sean Achilles' Wrath (Flex Band) CF 2018-19

3 Oare, Michael Across the Desert Sands HL 2024-2025

3 Romeyn, Rob Across the Great Divide BA

5 Hazo, Samuel Across the Halfpipe HL 2018-19

3 Smith, Claude T. Across the Wide Missouri WJ 2019 - 2020

2 McGinty, Anne Actium QU



4 Mahler Adagietto (Symphony #5) Nowak BB

4 Bruckner Adagio (from Symphony No.7) Walker BS

6 Nelhybel, Vaclav Adagio And Allegro EV

4 Beethoven, Ludwig Adagio Cantabile Walters RU

2 Muffat Adagio Sostenuto Frankenpohl WB

1 Sebesky, G. Adagoio For Band SP

3 Huckeby, Ed Addison Way BA

4 Fieldings Adelita Hastings WB

2 Sanders Adios Muchachos Henderson PO

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Adirondack Overture KN

2 Standridge, Randall Adrenaline Engines GM 2010

2 Conaway, Matt Adventure Begins The CLB 2015

1 Watson, Scott Adventus AL 2024-2025

1 Clark, Larry Adversary CF 2019 - 2020

6 Makris Aegean Festival Overture Bader GA

2 Compello, Joseph Aeolus CF 2018-19

3 Strommen, Carl Aerius CF 2019 - 2020

2 Osterling, Eric Aerostar JE

3 Curnow, James Aevia MW

4 Willis Affirmation LU

4 Standridge, Randall Affirmation RSM 2021-22

5 Smith Affirmation And Credo JE

2 Smith, Robert W. Affirmation Overture BE 1991

5 Smith, Robert W. Africa: Ceremony, Song and Ritual BE

2 Harden, Justin African Celebration RWS 2016

1 McGinty, Anne African Folk Trilogy QU 1998

1 Curnow, James African Sketches HL

2 Hilliard, Quincy Africata FJ

6 Iannaccone, Athony After A Gentle Rain SH

3 Romeyn, Rob After the Battle CLB

2 McBride, Jonathon After the Storm CLB 2021-22

2 Standridge, Randall Afterburn GM 2009

4 Debussy Afternoon Of A Faun Walters RU

1 Clark, Larry Aftershock CF 2018-19

1 Kopetz, Barry Afton River Fantasy HL

1 Putnam, Matthew R. Against All Odds EX 2026

2 Jennings, Paul Age Of Discovery MW



2 Grice, Rob Age of Empires DP 2013

2 Standridge, Randall Aggressivo GM 2013

4 Verdi Aida, Finale From The Second Act Caneva HL

4 Joel Air (Dublinesque) Lambrecht HL

5 Massenet Air Alsacian Erickson SF

3 Akers, Howard Air And Allegro CF

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Air And Alleluia Kinyon AL

3 Handel, George Air And Bouree Beeler RU

2 Clark, Larry Air and Caprice CF 2002

1 Kinyon, John Air And Dance AL

3 Handel, George Air And Finale From The Water Music Suite Gordon SF

3 Handel, George Air And Gavotte From OTTONE Gordon TP

1 Purcell, Henry Air And March Kinyon AL

2 Purcell Air and March Gordon BAE 1955

2 Handel, George Air De Sarabande Reed ME

2 Erickson, Frank Air For Band BO

3 Weiner Air For Band SF

3 Bach, J. S. Air For The G String Cacavas CH

2 Handel, George Air From Rinaldo Williams SX

2 Purcell, Henry Airs From The Theatre Gordon SX

6 Husa Karl Al Fresco AM

3 Swearingen, James Alamo BA

6 Mailman, Martin Alarums BE

5 Hanson, Shelley Albanian Dance BH

1 Owens, Williams Albany Fanfare FJ 2011

2 Chattaway, Jay Albemarle WA

2 Williams, Mark Albemarle Fantasy AL

2 Akey, Douglas Albion AL

6 Ravel Alborada Del Gracioso Odom SF

2 Wagner Album Leaf Johnson RU

3 Sladek/Catozone Alcala Yoder PO

4 Boysen Jr., Andrew Alchemy KJ 2018-19

2 McGinty, Anne Alden Bridge Overture QU

4 Chambers, Carol Brittin Alegria WJ 2024-2025

3 Pearson, Bruce Alegria BE

3 Fagan, Gary Algorhythms AL 2007

2 Margolis, Bob Alien Vistors MB 1991



2 Bach, J.S. All Glory Be To God Harvey FZ

4 Swearingen, James All Glory Told BA

3 Ployhar, James All Glory, Laud And Honor BE

2 Williams, Jerry All The King's Men BI

2 Traditional  All the Pretty Little Horses McGinty, Anne KJ 1998

1 Osterling, Eric All Through The Night JE

2 Traditional All Through the Night Barrett BM 2013

3 Cirimele All Through The Night PO

3 Nestico, Sammy All Through The Night KN

3 Bobrowitz, David All Trails Lead West GM 2019 - 2020

1 La Plante, Pierre All Ye Young Sailors DA

4 Giovannini Alla Barocco Robinson SF

4 Erickson, Frank Alla Marcia BO

3 Hanson Allan-A-Dale Overture LU

5 Gross Alle Psallite SH

2 McGinty, Anne Allegheny Overture QU

3 Ninmer Allegra MW

2 Handel, George Allegretto Cacavas SO

3 Haydn, Joseph Allegretto Cacavas SO

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Allegro Barnes TM

2 Chattaway, Jay Allegro (Second Suite,Mvt. II) WA

3 Mozart, Wolfgang Allegro And Dance Cacavas TP

4 Smith Allegro And Intermezzo JE

5 Bartok, Bela Allegro Barbaro Wallace AP

6 Margolis, Bob Allegro Brilliante MB

2 Handel, George Allegro From Concerto Grosso, Op.3, No.4 Dishinger MP

5 Frackenpohl Allegro Giocoso SH

5 Mozart, Wolfgang Allegro Molto Snavely SH

4 Guilmant Allegro Vivace From Organ Sonata in D Schmutz AM

2 Akers, Howard Allegro, Adagio & Alleluia CF

1 Saint-Saens Alleluia Stouffer BE

2 Traditional Alleluia Del Borgo CF

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Alleluia Barnes LU

5 Reed Alleluia!  Laudemus Te BE

5 Spears, Jared Alleluias BA

4 Strauss Allerseelen Davis LU

2 Palange, William Alliance AL 2019 - 2020



3 Clark, Larry Alliance BE

4 Daugherty, Michael Alligator Alley ACF 2021-22

4 Traditional Alliteration B3
2 Tyler Alma Mater Kinyon AL
2 Bernstein, Leonard Almighty Father Hunsberger GS

5 Saucedo, Richard Along An English Countryside HL 2012

1 Traditional Along the Western Trail Ployhar, James BE 1998

5 Barker Alpen Sketches JE

6 Resseger Alpha Centauri LU

2 Edmondson, John Alpha Overture BE

1 Hillis, Greg Alpha Squadron AL 2003

4 Leckrone Alpheus SP

3 Barnes, James Alpine Holiday LU

1 Feldstein Alpine Overture BE

3 Preuninger, Bruce Alpine Overture AL

5 Barnes, James Alvamar Overture BE

4 Balmages, Brian Always United, Forever Strong FJH 2019 - 2020

3 Nestico, Sammy Amarado BA

2 Ghys Amaryllis Polenta PO

1 Traditional Amazing Grace Bullock, Jack BE

1 Traditional Amazing Grace
Edmondson, 

John
QU 1971

1 Traditional Amazing Grace Tyler AL

3 Traditional Amazing Grace Frank Techeli MAN

2 Traditonal Amazing Grace O'Loughlin Sean CF 2011

3 Taylor, Chad Amazonia AL 2018-19

3 Curnow, James Amber Waves of Grain HL

1 McGinty, Anne Amberwood Overture BH 1986

5 White, Donald Ambrosian Hymn Variants LU

5 Williams America CC

1 Ward, Samuel America The Beautiful Higgins, John MW

1 Ward, Samuel America The Beautiful Kinyon, John AL 1969

2 Ward, Samuel America The Beautiful Olson KJ

2 Ward, Samuel America The Beautiful Smith BE

4 Ward, Samuel America The Beautiful Dragon SF

3 Broege, Timothy America Verses MB

2 Hill American Anthems Elledge KJ



5 Saucedo, Richard American Barndance HL 2009

3 McGinty, Anne American Celebration, An QU

4 Bilik, Jerry American Civil War Fantasy SN

5 Brant American Debate CF

5 Beckel, Jr. American Dream, The HL

5 Ticheli, Frank American Elegy, An MB 2000

6 Holsinger, David American Faces TR

3 Wasson American Fanfare BE

4 Smith, Robert W. American Flourish BA 2024-2025

1 Huckeby, Ed American Folk Dance BA 2008

3 Huckeby, Ed American Folk Fantasia BI

2 Edmondson, John American Folk Fantasy BH

4 Grundman, Clare American Folk Rhapsody #1 BH

4 Grundman, Clare American Folk Rhapsody #2 BH

4 Grundman, Clare American Folk Rhapsody #3 BH

4 Grundman, Clare American Folk Rhapsody #4 BH

3 Lowden American Folk Song Suite HG

3 Walters American Folk Suite RU

1 McGinty, Anne American Folk Trilogy QU 1992

2 Gordon American Frontier EV

4 Whitcomb American Heritage Overture BA

1 Keller American Hymn Havlicek PO

2 Foster American Hymn, An WJ

2 Traditional American Hymntune, An Sheldon AL

2 Traditional American Images Moss HL

6 Gershwin, George American in Paris, An Krance WB

2 Eveland American Journey BA

2 Traditional American Jubilee Balent BE

1 Johnson American Overture PO

6 Jenkins American Overture For Band TP

2 Meacham American Patrol Kinyon AL

4 Fox American Pioneer Suite PO

3 Niehaus, Lennie American Portrait KE

3 Swearingen, James American Portrait, An BA

5 Sayre American Rhapsody, An HL

3 La Plante, Pierre American Riversongs DA 1991

4 Gould, Morton American Salute Wagner, Douglas AL 2009



6 Gould, Morton American Salute BE

5 Giovannini American Scenario HG

3 Cacavas, John American Sea Rhapsody BE

3 La Plante, Pierre American Sketches DA 2017-18

4 Spino American Snapshots EV

3 Smith, Claude T. American Song Trilogy JE

1 Story, Michael American Spirit, The BE

2 Vinson, Johnnie American Tapestry HL

5 Curnow, James American Triptych JE

5 Bilik, Jerry American Variations AL

4 Kopetz, Barry Americana Folk Suite HL

3 Haan, Jacob de Ammerland DH 2001

3 Balmages, Brian Among the Clouds FJ

3 Balmages, Brian Among the Clouds (flex) MK

4 Texidor Amparito Roca Winter BH

5 McGinty, Anne Amphion QU

2 O'Reilly, John An Afternoon At The Ballet AL

3 Shaffer, David An Almighty Fortress BI

3 McGinty, Anne An American Celebration QU

3 Gershwin, George An American In Paris Curnow JE

3 Grice, Rob An American Original WJ 2019 - 2020

5 Sayre An American Rhapsody HL

2 Sweeney, Michael An American Salute HL

3 Grundman, Clare An American Scene BH

1 Feldstein An Ancient Land O'Reilly, John AL

2 Purcell, Henry An Antique Suite McLin PO

4 Johns, Ryan S. An Appalachian Ghost Story RJ 2025

3 McGinty, Anne An Echo of the Infinite QU

4 Ellington An Ellingtom Portrait Werle BE

3 Bartok, Bela An Evening In The Village Leidzen AM

3 Ed Keifer An Irish Legend CF

4 Farnon An Irish Posy RS

3 Grundman, Clare An Irish Rhapsody BH

4 Handel, George An Occaisional Suite Osterling LU

5 Jacob An Original Suite BH

4 Simmons Analog AP

4 Luckhardt Analogue Overture KJ



1 Edmondson, John Anasazi QU 1987

6 Creston, Paul Anatolia SH

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Ancient Air and Dance CF

1 Osterling, Eric Ancient Castle JE

2 Kabalevsky Ancient Dance And Toccatina Schaeffer PO

1 Pearson, Bruce Ancient Dances KJ 2003

2 Huckeby, Ed Ancient Echoes BA

3 Hosay, James Ancient Echoes CU

2 Wagner, Douglas E. Ancient Echoes of Time BM 2015

2 Wagner, Douglas E. Ancient Echos of Time APB 2015

2 Nishimura, Yukiko Ancient Flower CF 2018-19

1 Del Borgo, Elliot Ancient Moon BE 2000

2 Barrett, Roland Ancient Visions FJ

2 Sweeney, Michael Ancient Voices HL 1994

3 Hultgren And Enoch Walked With God KJ

3 Wagner, Douglas And Evermore Shall Be BE

3 Owens, William And My Spirit Lives On TR

4 Swearingen, James And the Angels Called BA

2 Chambers, Carol Britten And the Lions Roared EX 2024-2025

5 Longfield, Robert And the Mountains Echoed: Gloria BA

6 Schwantner, Joseph And The Mountains Rising Nowhere HC

4 Huckeby, Ed And We Proceeded On BI

6 Dohnanyi Andante & Rondo Harding TR

4 Lefebvre Andante And Allegro Cailliet SO

3 Brahms, Johannes Andante And Fughetta in A-Flat Hastings WB

2 Akers, Howard Andante and Moderato CF

5 Nelhybel, Vaclav Andante And Toccata BE

4 Gounod Andante Cantabile For Winds Barr LU

3 Schubert Andante Con Moto Forte KN

3 Forsblad Andante E Presto HL

3 Sibelius Andante Festivo Beeler SN

1 Gobron Andante For Band BO

3 Mozart, Wolfgang Andante From Piano Concerto #21 Smith MA

3 Schubert Andante From Symphony #7 Tolmage ST

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Andante Grazioso Thornton SH

2 Sor Andantino Dishinger MP

3 Kerkorian Andantino LS



6 Giordano Andrea Chenier Richard BA

1 Oare, Michael Android Attack HL 2021-22

2 Forsblad Andromeda HL

2 Williams. Mark Andromeda Overture AL

2 Huckeby, Ed Angela's Song BA

3 Saucedo Richard Angelic Festival MW

6 Ticheli, Frank Angels in the Architecture MB 2009

2 Huckeby, Ed Animoso BI 2007

3 Dugger, Kelly Ankh of Eternity, The CF 2021-22

2 Traditional Annabel Lee Story, Michael BE 2013

4 Huckeby, Ed Annandale Chronicles BA

3 Angell Anniversary Festival Yoder KJ

1 Clark, Larry Antagonist CF 2010

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Antares BE

3 Saucedo Richard Antares HL

4 Huckeby, Ed Antecedium NL

2 Edmondson, John Anthem QU

4 Smith, Claude T Anthem For Winds And Percussion JE

2 Grant, Tyler Anthem of an Era FJ 2013

2 Hodges, Steve Anthem of Liberty AL 2008

2 Joseph Compello Anthracite Blaze CF

5 Whear, Paul Antietam LU

3 Tull, Fisher Antiphon BH

4 Watson Antiphony And Chorale LU

5 Kechley Antiphony For Winds CF

3 Huckeby, Ed Antiqua Bay BI

5 Stamp, Jack Antithigram MB

1 Chambers, Carol Britten Antz EX 2024-2025

2 Verdi Anvil Chorus Murtha MW

3 Lordon Apache Reed RG

2 Oare, Michael Apex Predator HL 2026

6 Jager, Robert Apocalypse BE

5 Rochberg Apocalyptica TP

3 Forsblad Apogee WY

4 Kraintz Apogee PO

3 Leckrone Apokryphos SP

4 Romeyn, Rob Apollo: Myth and Legend BA 2008



4 Nestico, Sammy Apotheosis KN

6 Husa Karl Apotheosis Of This Earth AM

2 Bulla, Stephen Appalachia CN

2 Gardner Appalachia ST

2 Daughtrey, Nathan Appalachian Air CAP

2 Traditional Appalachian Air Brown HL

3 Bernotas, Chris Appalachian Expedition WJ 2012

1 Smith, Robert W. Appalachian Folk Dance CLB 2013

2 McGinty, Anne Appalachian Folk Fantasy QU

3 Harbinson Appalachian Folk Song Suite CF

4 Johns, Ryan S. Appalachian Ghost Story, An RJ 2025

2 Foster Appalachian Hymn NL

4 Sheldon, Robert Appalachian Legacy BA

2 Ployhar, James Appalachian Lullaby WY

3 Sheldon, Robert Appalachian Morning AL

1 Traditional Appalachian Overture Smith, R.W. BE

3 Bartles Appalachian Portrait SF

2 Kinyon, John Appalachian Suite BO

2 Balmages, Brian Apparitions FJ 2011

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Appassionato BE

3 Jacobice April Holiday LU

2 Ward Aqaba KN

3 Higgins, John Aquara JE 2018-19

5 de Meij, Johan Aquarium HL

4 Watson, Scott Aquatica AM 2014

3 Musser Arabesque BO

5 Shaffer, David Arabesque BA

6 Hazo, Samuel Arabesque MW 2009 2017-18 (grade change)

3 Barrett, Roland Arabian Dances BE / AL

4 Balmages, Brian Arabian Dances FJ 2009 2021-22

4 Balmages, Brian Arabian Dances (flex) FJH

2 Molter, Tom Arabian Dream BA

1 Jennings, Paul Arabian Suite MW

1 Ford, Ralph Areopogus AL 2011

2 Curnow, James Argonauts, The JE 2017-18

2 Smith, Robert W. Argosy AL

5 Villa-Lobos Aria Herbert AM



3 Bach, J. S. Aria (When Thou Art Near) Nowak BB

3 Scarlatti Aria And Allegro Gordon MA

3 Handel, George Aria And Fugue Osterling LU

3 Buxtehude Aria And Gigue Gordon KN

2 Scarlatti Aria And Menuett Johnson RU

6 Dello Joio, Norman Aria And Roulade GS

3 Erickson, Frank Aria Cantabile BE

3 Cacavas, John Aria For Winds BO

3 Barber, Clarence ARIA: Without Words LU 2015

3 Barber, Clarence Aria: Without Words LU

3 Erickson, Frank Arianova BE

2 Erickson, Frank Arietta And Rondo BO

4 Erickson, Frank Arietta For Winds SU

2 Handel, George Arioso Kinyon SP

2 Jenkins Arioso WJ

2 Nowak, Jerry Arioso WA

2 Williams, Clifton Arioso SU

3 Bach, J. S. Arioso Leidzen CF

3 Bulla, Stephen Arizona Sunset CN

5 Brunelli Arlecchino SO

5 Murtha, Paul Arlington (Where Giants Lie Sleeping) HL 2013

3 Parnell Arlington 1963 LK

5 O'Reilly, John Arlington Festive Music AL

1 McGinty, Anne Arlington Overture QU 1989

3 Hermann Arlington Overture CF

1 Erickson, Frank Armadillo Overture BE

6 Chobanian Armenian Dances SH 2018-19

3 Reed, Alfred Armenian Dances (Part 1) Wagner, Douglas E. AL

6 Reed, Alfred Armenian Dances Part 1 SO

6 Reed Armenian Dances Part 2 SO 2018-19

3 Vinson, Johnnie Armenian Rhapsody HL

4 Haydn, Joseph Armida Bowles BA 2021-22

2 Standridge, Randall Armory GM

2 Williams, Jerry Arrowhead Overture BA

4 Hazo, Samuel Arrows MW 2014

6 Sheldon, Robert Art in the Park AL

4 Bocook, Jay As All the Heavens Were a Bell HL



2 Swearingen, James As Eagles Soar BIM 2016 2021-22

4 Traditional As I Walked Through the Meadow La Plante, Pierre CLB

4 Stamp, Jack As If Morning Might Arrive KJ 1996

3 Behrman As If On Wings BA

1 Swearingen, James As Seasons Change FJ

2 Huss, Christina As Spirits Soar RSM 2024-2025

3 Daehn, Larry As Summer Was Just Beginning DA

3 Saucedo, Richard As Tears Fall On Dawn's New Light HL 2013

2 Wada, Naoya As the Dawn Breaks BH 2006

2 Swearingen, James As the Eagle Flies BA

4 Yeo, Benjamin As the Moon Whispers BI 2010

4 Yeo, Benjamin As the Moon Whispers BI 2010

2 Statler, Todd As the Robin to the Meadow AL 2025

5 Hutchinson As the Stars Forever KJ

2 Hazo, Samuel As Winds Dance BH 2003

3 Hazo, Samuel Ascend HL

5 Thurston Ascendance CF 2017-18

1 Swearingen, James Ascension (Fanfare for Band) BA

6 Smith Ascension, The BE

5 Bocook, Jay Ascensions HL

3 Huckeby, Ed Ascentium BA

2 Grieg, Edvard Ase's Death Henderson PO

2 Grieg, Edvard Ase's Tod From PEER GYNT Tolmage ST

2 Bulla, Stephen Ash Grove Variations FJ

3 Smith, Robert W. Ash Lawn Echoes BE

2 O'Reilly, John Ashford Castle AL

3 Ford, Ralph Ashford Celebration BE

2 Swearingen, James Ashford Variations BI

3 Huckeby, Ed Ashland Park BA

2 Ungar Ashokan Farewell Lavendar WB

3 Ungar Ashokan Farewell Custer BE

3 Swearingen, James Ashton Overture BA

2 Saucedo Richard Asian Folk Rhapsody HL

3 Howden Aspen Gold Holcombe MG

2 Earl Aspen Overture BI

6 Mackey, John Asphalt Cocktail OM 2009

3 Beck Assurance Clark BA



5 Schwarz Asteroid DH

2 Kinyon, John Astro Overture S&

2 Hodges, Steve Astrogate AL 2021-22

2 Story, Michael Astronomica BE 2021-22

2 Story, Michael Astronomica (flex) BE

4 Bocook, Jay At Dawn They Slept HL

1 Smith, Robert W. At Daybreak BA 2008 2017-18

1 Conaway, Matt At Peace BA

3 Smith, Robert W. At The Crossroads BE

3 Waxman At The Fair Schaeffer GA

2 Grant, Tyler At Twilight FJH

3 Barr Athenian Festival LU

4 Boyer/Bachman Atiane Overture Lillya WB

1 McGinty, Anne Atlantis HL 1986

2 O'Reilly, John Atlantis Overture AL

4 Safranek Atlantis Suite CF

3 Romeyn, Rob Atlantis: The Lost Continent BH 2011 2017-18

4 Strommen, Carl Atlas Rising CF

3 Neeck, Larry Atop a Scottish Highland BA

5 Weiner Atropos LU

4 Balay Au Pays Lorrain Overture Chidester SF

2 O'Reilly, John Aurora AL

2 Osterling, Eric Australian Rhapsody BE 2017-18 (grade change)

3 Traditional Australian Sea Ballad, An Sheldon AL

6 Curnow, James Australian Variant Suite JE

2 Haydn, Joseph Austrian Hymn Forsblad CF

6 Glazounov Autumn Bancroft VO

1 Clark, Larry Autumn Mist BE

4 Hazo, Samuel Autumn on White Lake HL 2018-19

2 Rozzell, Patrick Autumn Rains AL

3 Niehaus, Lennie Autumn Ridge AL

6 Work Autumn Walk SH 2018-19

2 Arcari, Tyler Avalon CF

4 Shaffer, David Avantia BA

4 Leckrone Avatara SP

1 Arcadelt Ave Maria Whiting EM



4 Biebl Ave Maria Cameron, Robert BH

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Ave Verum Corpus Buehlman LU

2 Grice, Rob Avenger AL 2006

4 Swearingen, James Aventura BA

3 Borich Avon Overture FZ

2 Smith, Robert W. Avondale Overture JE

3 Akey, Douglas Awaken to the Mourning Light QU

3 Saucedo Richard Awakening Hills HL

5 DeRubertis Awakening Of Galatea Johnson RU

1 Pearson, Bruce Ayre and Dance KJ 1997

4 Meyer Ayres of Agincourt, The QU

3 Lotti Azrael Reed S& 2019 - 2020

1 Sweeney, Michael Aztalan (City of Mystery) HL 2019 - 2020

1 Sweeney, Michael Aztalan (City of Mystery) HL

2 Morales, Erik Aztec FJH 2005

2 Shaffer, David Aztec Celebration BA

1 Story, Michael Aztec Dance BE

3 Frank Aztec Overture RU

2 Lopez, Victor Aztlan BE

3 Alfonso Ba-Tu-Ca-Da Morrissey MA

6 Gould, Morton Babi Yar MD

3 Saint-Saens Bacchanale Balent CF

5 Saint-Saens Bacchanale Egner CF

4 Saint-Saens Bacchanale from Samson And Delilah Hubbell HM

3 Bennett Bach Banquet CF

2 Kinyon, John Bach Prelude AL

2 Bach, J.S. Bach: Two Preludes McGinty QU

2 Harris Badge of Honor BI

6 Persichetti, Vincent Bagatelles For Band EV

3 Spinney Baile De Gaita BD

2 Smith, Claude T. Bainbridge Fair JE

5 Colgrass, Michael Bali for Wind Ensemble CF

3 Watson, Scott Balkan Seven AL

2 Whitney Ballad MA

3 Vinson, Johnnie Ballad and Dance MW

3 Curnow, James Ballad And Scherzo JE



6 Gould, Morton Ballad For Band CM

2 Erickson, Frank Ballad For Peace FE

2 Renee Ballad For Trumpet Kinyon WB

2 McLin Ballad In Folk Style PO

4 Schaeffer, Don Ballada FR

2 Erickson, Frank Balladair BO

2 Minelli Ballade For Winds BO

3 Brahms, Johannes Ballade in D Minor Walters RU

5 Dondeyne Ballade Pour Une Fete HE

5 McCarty Ballata RH

4 Whear, Paul Ballerophon LU

4 Luigini Ballet Egyptian Bennett BE

4 Porter Ballet For Band Lang MA

4 Wiggins Ballet For Jazz BN

4 Hermann Ballet For Young Americans ES

5 Rossini Ballet Music From William Tell Hanson LU

2 Gluck Ballet Overture Don Juan Jackson WB

4 Offenbach Ballet Parisien Isaac CF

3 Cacavas, John Ballet Song BO

2 Erickson, Frank Balletta BE

3 Strommen, Carl Ballymore Down AL

2 Ployhar, James Balm In Gilead BO

2 Huckeby, Ed Balzor's Fire BA

4 Kenny Band Of Gold BA

3 Osterling, Eric Bandalier JE

6 Stamp, Jack Bandancing KJ

2 Hale Bandelier Overture Hale TR

2 Osser Bandolero MC

3 Osterling, Eric Bandology CF

4 McGinty, Anne Bandtasia QU

4 Farnon Bandutopia RS

2 Gassi, Vince Bang Zoom! AM 2014

6 Haan, Jacob de Banja Luka DH

4 Smit Banners And Pennants CF

2 Himes, William Barbarossa KJ

2 Rossini Barber Of Seville Bender CF

6 Rossini Barber Of Seville Lake CF



2 Offenbach Barcarolle From Tales Of Hoffman Beeler CF

3 Yoder,Paul Barcelona VO 2018-19

2 Williams, David Barn Dance TR

1 La Plante, Pierre Barn Dance Saturday Night CF

2 van Beringen Barocco DH

2 Bullock, Jack Baron's Court Overture BE

1 Handel, George Baroque Celebration, A Elledge, Chuck KJ 1997

3 Handel, George Baroque Suite Ford PO

4 Corelli, Arcangelo Baroque Suite Siennieki LU

4 Kirnbarger Baroque Suite Osterling SU

6 Jutras Barrie North Celebration, A BA

2 Sheldon, Robert Barrier Reef BA

3 Bartok, Bela Bartok Sketches Conley JE

2 McGinty, Anne Bartok/Three Folk Tunes HL

3 McBeth, Francis Battaglia SO

2 Steffe/Howe Battle Hymn Kinyon AL

3 Cacavas, John Battle Hymn Of The Republic SL

4 Ployhar, James Battle Hymn Of The Republic BE

3 Spinney Battle Of Jericho BD

4 Purcell, Henry Battle Symphony Schaefer BE

2 Standridge, Randall Battlesong GM

3 Spears, Jared Battlestar CF

5 Fernandez Batuque Wolfson BE

4 Sheldon, Robert Bayside Portrait BA

2 Swearingen, James Baywood Overture JE 2017-18

2 Standridge, Randall Bazaar GM

3 Clark, Larry Be Thou My Vision CF 2007

6 Berlioz, Hector Beatrice And Benedict Overture Henning CF

3 Telemann Beau Gallant Gordon SX

5 Von Suppe Beautiful Galatea McArthur CF

2 Lowry Beautiful River (At The River) Dishinger MP

3 Swearingen, James Beautiful Savior BA

2 Standridge, Randall Bees RSM 2026

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Beethoven Bicentennial Suite Gordon WB

3 Van Auken Beguine Fantasy HL

2 Irons Bella Donna Overture SP

2 Fabrizio Bella Marie SH



3 Anderson, Leroy Belle Of The Ball Brubaker BE

4 Anderson, Leroy Belle Of The Ball BE

2 Arbeau, Thoinot Belle Qui Tiens Ma Vie Margolis MB 1982

2 Sheldon, Robert Bellefonte Overture AL

1 Gillingham, David Bells of Freedom CAP 2002

3 Morrissey Bells Of San Miguel From VIVA MEXICO MA

3 Hermann Belmont Overture ES

1 Jackson Bendemeer's Stream WB

3 Stevens, John Benediction MW 2010

4 Smith, Robert W. Benjamin Franklin and the Art of Music BA 2011

6 McBeth, Francis Beowulf SO

2 Goddard Berceuse Wallace PO

4 Stravinsky, Igor Berceuse From Firebird Suite Wilson TP

1 Akers, Howard Berkshire Hills BO

5 Funnell Berkshire Overture KE

2 Hultgren Beyond the Frontier KJ

4 Sheldon, Robert Beyond the Higher Skies BA 2017-18

3 Behrman, Tracy O. Beyond the Horizon BA

3 Ricketts Beyond the Horizon HL

2 Sheldon, Robert Beyond the Riverbend AL 2013

2 Sweeney, Michael Beyond the Seven Hills HL

2 Huckeby, Ed Beyond the Stars BH 2006

4 Balmages, Brian Beyond the Summit FJ

3 Moore Bible Stories Suite BO

1 Smith, Robert W. Big Ben BE

1 Rusch Big River Rhythm PO

3 Sparke, Phillip Big Sky Overture AN

3 Hall, JaRod Biofeedback AL 2026

1 Standridge, Randall Blackbeard RSM 2024-2025

4 Erickson, Frank Black Canyon Of the Gunnison BO

2 Sweeney, Michael Black Forest Overture MW 2021-22

2 Sweeney, Michael Black Forest Overture (flex) HL

5 Hosay, James Black Granite CN

1 Osterling, Eric Black Is The Color JE

2 Curnow, James Black Is The Color Of My True Love's Hair JE

2 Ployhar, James Black Is The Color Of My True Love's Hair BO

6 Sessions Black Maskers Suite, Finale Bancroft MA



4 Kaisershot Black Tower Overture HM

2 Sheldon, Robert Blaze of Glory FJ

5 Brahms, Johannes Blessed Are They Buehlman LU

3 Brahms, Johannes Blessed Are They (Flex Band) Barber, Clarence LU
2024-2025

3 Bliss, Philip Blessed Hope Beck, Brian AL 2024-2025

5 Grainger Percy Blithe Bells Jager GS

4 Bilik, Jerry Block M BE

4 Romberg Blossom Time Bennett B3

5 Jacob Blow the Man Down JE

2 Conley, Lloyd Blow Ye Winds SP

2 Ployhar, James Blow Ye Winds Of Morning WY

3 Broege, Timothy Blue Alien Accumulation HL

1 Sebesky, G. Blue Bells Of Scotland BA

3 Anderson, Leroy Blue Bells Of Scotland BE

5 Arcari, Tyler Blue Collar Breakdown EX 2026

2 Strauss Blue Danube Waltz Ortone PO

3 Hazo, Samuel Blue Green Music MW 2011

6 Chance, John Barnes Blue Lake BH

2 Huckeby, Ed Blue Lake Reflections BI

2 Story, Michael Blue Mountain Legend BE

2 Bulla, Stephen Blue Mountain Saga CN 1995

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Blue Ridge Holiday

3 Balmages, Brian Blue Ridge Impressions FJH 2001

3 Erickson, Frank Blue Ridge Overture BE 2021-22

3 Balmages, Brian Blue Ridge Reel FJH

4 Kinyon, John Blue Ridge Rhapsody AL

4 Swearingen, James Blue Ridge Saga BA

2 Randall Standridge Blue Sky Horizon RSM

2 Anderson, Leroy Blue Tango Ployhar BE

2 Conley, Lloyd Blue Water Bridge SP

4 Erickson, Frank Blue Wind BE

5 Lagassey Boca Toccata KJ

3 Davis Bohemian Scene BO

1 Balent, Andrew Bold Adventure WB

1 Johnson, Timothy Bold Adventure CN 2003

3 Ravel Bolero Vinson HL



4 Ravel Bolero Bocook HL

6 Ravel Bolero Erickson EV

2 Huckeby, Ed Bolero Africana BA

2 Giroux, Julie The Bonsai Tree GI 2025

5 Williams Border Festival S&

2 Borodin, Alexander Borodin Theme Ployhar HL

2 Conley, Lloyd Botney Bay SP

2 Bocook, Jay Boulder Ridge MW

3 Bach, J. S. Bouree Forsblad HL

3 Bach, J. S. Bouree Isaac BE

2 Frangkiser Bournemouth CA

2 Huss, Christina Brace for Impact EX 2025

2 Ward Brahms Symphonette, A SP

2 Jennings, Paul Brandenburg Gate MW

3 Custer, Calvin Brandenburg Jubilee HL

2 Huckeby, Ed Brandon Bay BA

3 McVey Brasilia Brasilia BD

4 Deimer Brass Menagerie BE

2 Spears, Jared Brass Ring, The HL

2 Nowak, Jerry Bravada WA

4 Shaffer, David Bravada Esprit BA 2017-18

3 Standridge, Randall Brave Spirit GM

2 Neeck, Larry Bravura BI

5 Smith, Robert W. Brazil: Ceremony Song and Samba BA 2009 2021-22

5 Smith, Robert W. Brazil: Ceremony, Song, and Samba CLB 2021-22

4 Balmages, Brian Breaking Through FJH

4 Nishimura, Cait Breath of the Mountain MR 2026

1 Clark, Larry Breckenridge Overture HL

3 Williams, Jerry Brentwood Pass NL

2 Washburn Brevard Overture BE

2 Edmondson, John Briarwood Overture KE

3 Saucedo Richard Brick Street Encounter MW 2019-2020

2 Silva, Alan Lee Bridges CF 2019 - 2020

2 Silva, Alan Lee Bridges CF

4 Hazo, Samuel Bridges HL 2007

3 Huckeby, Ed Bridgeview Overture for Band BA

3 Bowles Brigadier Overture FZ 2019-2020



4 Newton, John Bright as the Shining Sun   Amazing Grace Prescott, John WJ

4 Sheldon, Robert Bright Lights! AM 2015

4 Latham, William Brighton Beach SB

2 Sheldon, Robert Bristol Bay Legend BA

2 Higgins, John Britannia Lavendar JE

3 Edmunds Britannia CF

5 Traditional Britannia! Del Borgo BE

1 Kinyon, John British Isle Ballads AL 1977

3 Daehn, Larry British Isles Suite DA 1999

3 Holst, Gustav British Masters Suite Moss HL

2 Grainger Percy British Waterside Moss HL

2 Swearingen, James Brookpark Overture BA

4 Barnes, James Brookshire Suite BE

2 Curnow, James Brookside Festival CN 2002

1 Bain, James L. M Brother James' Air Wagner BE

4 Sheldon, Robert Brule River Celebration BA

2 Williams, Jerry Bryce Canyon Overture CLB 2001

1 Deitemyer Buckingham Fountain KE

3 Osterling, Eric Buena Ventura JE

5 Smith, Robert W. Buffalo Dances AL

4 Nowak, Jerry Buglers Dream BB

4 Kiefer, Ed Bull City Fanfare CF 2026

2 Osterling, Eric Bunker Hill BE

1 Swearingen, James Bunker Hill Overture BA

3 Johnson Burito S&

4 Washburn Burlesk For Band BH

4 Shostakovich Burlesque Cailliet TP

4 Grundman, Clare Burlesque For Band BH 2019 - 2020

5 Barrett, Roland Burn BE

3 Kidd Burst Of Glory WA

3 Ployhar, James Burtonwood Overture BE

3 Swearingen, James But for the Love or Ireland CLB 2014

2 Conley, Lloyd Buy My Tortillas KN

2 Shaffer, David By Dawn's Early Light BI

4 Smith, Robert W. By Lock and Mountain BE

4 Huckeby, Ed By the Rivers of Babylon BA 2021-22

2 Chambers, Carol Britten Byzantine Dances EX 2026



2 Chambers, Carol Britten Byzantine Dances (flex) EX

3 Massenet Cabaret Powell PO

4 Dello Joio, Norman Caccia MA

5 McBeth, Francis Caccia SO

6 Williams, Clifton Caccia And Chorale BA

5 Ticheli, Frank Cajun Folk Songs MB

2 Osterling, Eric Cake Walk For Band BE

5 Kay Cake Walk Suite Chaloner BH

4 Bennett Cakewalk (fr Suite OF Old American Dances) Curnow JE

2 Verdi Calestra Aida Tolmage ST

4 Taylor California Kaleidoscope TP

3 Hummel Call Of Adventure LU

3 Halferty Call Of The Trumpet MW 2019 - 2020

3 Balmages, Brian Call of the Wild FJH 2021-22

1 Romeyn, Rob Call to Glory CLB

5 Bourgeois Calypso RS

2 Carroll Calypso Holiday AL

2 Strommen, Carl Calypso Isle BE

4 King Cambodian Suite Cray LU

5 Saucedo Richard Cambrian Explosion MW 2010

4 Tatgenhorst, John Cambridge BA

1 McGinty, Anne Cambridge Overture QU 2021-22

1 Spineti, Joel Camel Caravan FJH

2 Ployhar, James Camel Train BE

2 Erickson, Frank Cameo BE

5 Root, Thomas Cameo Suite BA

4 Forsblad Cameo, Collage And Portrait HL

3 Williams, Mark Campbell River Sketches AL

3 Kopetz, Barry Camperdown Way HL

3 Curnow, James Camptown Sketches JE

2 Balmages, Brian Camptown Variations FJ

5 Custer, Calvin Camptown Variations HL

4 Nestico, Sammy Campus Portraits VO

2 Duff Canadian Folk Song BE

2 Curnow, James Canadian Sketches CN

5 Shaffer, David Canadian Sketches BI

2 Edmondson, John Canal Street Clambake QU



3 Fuentes Canciones De Mexico Kirk PO

3 Culver Candlestick River KN

1 Jennings, Paul Canon of Peace MW

1 Finlayson, Walter Cantabile BH

2 Chopin, Frederic Cantabile Ployhar HL

4 Franck Cantabile Gardner ST

2 Saint-Saens Cantabile From Violin Concerto #3 Tolmage ST

6 Karg-Elert Cantata Di Chiesa Reed BE

2 Curnow, James Canterbury Coronation CN 1996

1 McGinty, Anne Canterbury Overture QU

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Canterbury Overture BE

5 Tatgenhorst, John Canterbury Suite BA

3 Curnow, James Canterbury Tales MW

3 Curnow, James Canticle JE

4 Smolanoff Canticle For Band BE

6 Garlick Canticle For Band SS

6 Curnow, James Canticle Of The Creatures JE

5 Smith Canticle:All Creatures Of Our God And King WJ

5 Spears, Jared Canticles BA

2 Curnow, James Canticum MW 1998 2018-19

2 Curnow, James Canticum (Flex Band) HL

1 Curnow, James Cantigas Espania CN

2 Spears, Jared Cantilena BA

3 Frackenpohl Cantilena For Band MA

5 McBeth, Francis Cantique And Faranade SO

3 McBeth, Francis Canto SO

1 Curnow, James Canto and Caprice CN

4 Coakley Cantos BN

2 Wagner Cantus BE

6 Nelhybel, Vaclav Cantus JE

3 Couperin Cantus Firmus And Fugue Scott PO

4 Shaffer, David Cantus Jubilante BA

3 Forsblad Cantus Tonalis SH

3 Mendelssohn Cantus, Choralis, and Fugue Brunelli CA

4 Root, Thomas Canyonlands AL

3 Hasse Canzona Moehlmann FZ

5 Mennin Canzona CF



3 Frescobaldi Canzona In Quarti Toni Anzalone KN

4 Gabrielli Canzona No. 1 Margolis MB

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Canzone KE

5 Smith Canzone For Band BO

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Canzonetta BA

4 Sheldon, Robert Cape Fear Chronicles BI

3 Karrick Capital City QU

1 Burgess Capital Ship PO

1 Osterling, Eric Capital Ship, A JE

3 Carter, Charles Capitol Hill CF

5 Poot Capriccio HE

4 Curnow, James Capriccio And Cavatina JE

5 McBeth, Francis Capriccio Concertante SO

6 Rimsky-Korsakoff Capriccio Espagnole Winterbottom BH

6 Powell Capriccio For Band SH

5 Tchaikovsky Capriccio Italien Cacavas LV

6 Tchaikovsky Capriccio Italien Winterbottom BH

3 Pearson, Bruce Caprice SH

3 Telemann Caprice Forsblad HL

3 Mitchell Caprice For Band MA

6 Tchaikovsky Caprice Italien Laurendeau CF

4 Warlock Capriol Suite Beeler GS

1 Erickson, Frank Captain Kidd BE 2017-18

5 Conaway, Matt Captive BA

3 Forsblad Caravelle BA

3 Balent, Andrew Cardinal Overture CF

4 Handel, George Care Selve Kay AM

4 Osterling, Eric Caribbean Celebration JE

3 Otto Caribbean Holiday SH

5 Smolanoff Caricature For Band MA

5 Mulet Carillon Brilliante Rhoads BA

6 Bizet, Georges Carmen Suite Reed, Alfred MMP 2000

6 Orff Carmina Burana Krance AM

3 Osterling, Eric Carnaval JE

5 Cailliet Carnaval SO

6 Svendsen Carnaval In Paris Godfrey CA

4 Owens, William Carnegie Anthem FJ 2012



2 Lully Carnival Gardner ST

5 Koh, Chang Su Carnival Day DH

2 Olivadoti Carnival Of Roses Overture BE

3 Story, Michael Carnival Overture BE

6 Dvorak, Anton Carnival Overture Walker BS

4 Mutchler Carnival Scene KN

2 Lang Carnival Suite HN

3 Rimsky-Korsakov Carnival Suite Powell PO

2 Nitsh, Jason K. Carnivore! GM 2012

4 Yoder,Paul Carolina Clambake KJ

2 Swearingen, James Carolina Legend BA 2019 - 2020

2 Owens, William Carpathia FJH

3 Jager, Robert Carpathian Sketches BE

3 Wasson Casa Del Mar BE

3 Akey, Douglas Cascade River Overture QU

5 Nott Cascades CF

1 Oare, Michael Cassini's Rings MW 2010

1 Oare, Michael Cassini's Rings MW 2010

1 Siegler, Sarah Castle Bartizan AL 2026

4 Williams Castle Gap SO 2018-19

2 Grant, Tyler S. Castle Gate 1924 (Story and Legend) FJH

3 Eymann Castle Mountain BE

4 Osterling, Eric Castle, The HL

2 Stalter Castles and Dragons AL

1 Erickson, Frank Castles In Spain BE

3 Spears, Jared Castles Of Llyr BA

1 Williams Castlewood Fantasy HL

4 Scarlatti Cat's Fugue Erickson SU

3 Lowden Catalina Cove KE 2019-2020

4 Collins, Harrison Catalyst CAP 2019 - 2020

4 Collins, Harrison Catalyst CAL 2019 - 2020

4 Romeyn, Rob Catalyst BA 2019 - 2020

4 Romeyn, Rob Catalyst BA 2019 - 2020

3 Huckeby, Ed Catapult BA 2019-2020

3 Huckeby, Ed Catapult! BA

3 Hanson, Howard Cathedral Canyon LU

1 Nestico, Sammy Cathedral Chimes KN



5 Galante, Rossano Cathedral Mountain MK 2025

4 Williams Catskills Overture CC

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Caucasian Passacaglia GS

5 Ivanoff Caucasian Sketches CF

3 Buys Cavalier LU

4 Rubenstein Cavalry Trot Finkel BH

3 McBeth, Francis Cavata SO

2 Raff Cavatina Yoder KJ

3 Mascagni Cavelleria Rusticana Fantasy Caneva HL

2 Sweeney, Michael Cayuga Lake Overture HL

2 Williams, Mark Cedar Canyon Roundup AL

3 Earl, Christian Cedar Creek Sketches BH 2005

2 Clark, Larry Cedar Lakes Overture HL

3 Huckeby, Ed Celebrata BA

1 Ployhar, James Celebration BE

4 Standridge, Randall Celebration RSM 2026

5 Curnow, James Celebration (on a Theme by Saint-Saens) HL

4 Swearingen, James Celebration And Dance BA

4 Williams Celebration Fanfare AL

5 Tower, Joan Celebration Fanfare Stamp HL

4 Reed Celebration Fanfare, A BA

2 Osterling, Eric Celebration For Band MW

4 Palmer Celebration For Band BA

1 Edmondson, John Celebration for Winds QU

2 Cacavas, John Celebration for Winds BE

3 Swearingen, James Celebration for Winds and Percussion BA

2 Swearingen, James Celebration Overture BI

6 Creston, Paul Celebration Overture SH

3 Bullock, Jack Celebration Point BE

5 Whear, Paul Celebration XXV LU

3 Huckeby, Ed Celebrations NL

4 Fitzgerald Celebrations MP

4 Curnow, James Celestial Celebration JE

1 Watson, Scott Celebratory Fanfare (Flex) AL 2026

5 Shaffer, David Celestial Legend FJ

2 Johnson, Timothy Celestial Odyssey CN

3 Willis Celestium SO



2 Sweeney, Michael Celtic Air and Dance HL 2007 2021-22

2 Traditional Celtic Air and Dance (flex) Sweeney, Michael HL

1 Traditional Celtic Air and Dance No. 2 Sweeney, Michael 2025 (grade change)

1 Sweeney, Michael Celtic Air and Dance No. 3 HL 2019 - 2020

1 Sweeney, Michael Celtic Air and Dance No. 3 HL

2 Seward, Nancy H. Celtic Ballad, A WJ 2017-18

2 Forbes, Mike Celtic Dreams CF

2 Traditional Celtic Lullaby Todd Phillips BA

3 Higgins, John Celtic Ritual HL

1 Rogers, Mekel Celtic Ritual and Dance FJH 2026

3 Fred Celtic Suite SH

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Celtic Suite BE

3 Donahue, Melanie Celtic Voyage AL 2009

3 Donahue, Melanie Celtic Voyage AL 2009

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Centennial Ode KE

3 Ployhar, James Centennial Overture BE

4 Cacavas, John Centennial Overture AL

3 McGinty, Anne Centennium QU

4 Swearingen, James Centuria BA

4 Griffith Centurion SO

4 Burch Centurions LM

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Ceremonial JE

6 Curnow, James Ceremonial Flourishes JE

3 Erickson, Frank Ceremonial For Band BO

4 Washburn Ceremonial music OX

5 Hermann Ceremonial Overture JE

3 Frank Ceremonial Prelude KE

4 Cacavas, John Ceremonial Prelude FR

5 Tyra Ceremonial Sketch BE

2 Cowherd, R. Ceremonial: Prologue and Dance KJ

1 Smith, Robert W. Ceremonium BL 1994

4 Moss, John Ceremonium HL

3 Cacavas, John Ceremony For Winds BO

4 Reed Ceremony Of Flourishes BO

3 Shaffer, David Ceremony, Chant and Ritual BA

1 Braun Cha Cha YM

1 Erickson, Frank Chaconne BO



3 Purcell, Henry Chaconne Gardner ST

5 Bach, J. S. Chaconne Erickson BO

1 Svarda Chaconne For Band SP 2017-18

3 Holst, Gustav Chaconne from First Suite in Eb (Flex) Stanton BA

4 Handel, George Chaconne In F Major Dishinger MP

3 Handel, George Chaconne in F-Major Dishinger MP

3 Frank Chaconne With Four Variations SF

2 Story, Mike Challenge the Future BE 1995

6 Nixon, Roger Chamarita BH

2 Connery, Brian Champions, The CN 1998

1 Erickson, Frank Changing Of The Guard BE

4 Mutchler Changing Sounds KN

4 Emerson Changing States Wallace AP

3 Thielman Changing Times TM

2 Feldstein Channel Islands Overture AL

3 Fote Chanson KN

3 Kinyon, John Chanson WB

3 Erickson, Frank Chanson And Bouree BO

3 Tchaikovsky Chanson Triste Reed BA

2 Palestrina Chant CA

1 O’Reilly, John Chant and Canon AL 1995

1 Feldstein, Sandy Chant And Celebration O'Reilly, John AL 1980

2 Williams, Mark Chant and Celebration AL

2 Grant, Tyler Chant and Fire Ritual FJ 2011

1 McGinty, Anne Chant and Gloria QU

2 Kinyon, John Chant And Jubilation AL

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Chant and Jubilee BE

4 McBeth, Francis Chant And Jubilo SO 2017-18

1 Edmondson, John Chant and Praise QU / KJ

2 Balmages, Brian Chant and Savage Dance FJ

2 Shaffer, David Chant and Tribal Dance BA

2 McGinty, Anne Chant Fantastique QU

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Chant Rituals BE

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Chant Variants JE 2019 - 2020

2 Yozviak, Andrew Chant Variations NMP

3 Conley, Lloyd Chant Variations MW



4 Sheldon, Robert Chanteys AL

2 Forsblad Chanteys Of The Briny Deep MW

1 Shaffer, David Chapala, Chapala BA

3 Bulla, Stephen Chapel Forge Overture CN

4 Chavez, Carlos Chapultepec Suite (three movements) BE

5 Jenkins Charles County Overture BO

4 Sheldon, Robert Charleston Harbor Celebration AL

2 McGinty, Anne Charterpoint QU

4 Pederson, Dakota Chasing Crimson AL 2024-2025

3 Nishimura, Cait Chasing Sunlight MR

4 Spears, Jared Chatham Overture SO

3 Strommen, Carl Chelsea Bridge BH

4 Thielman Chelsea Suite SU

4 Moss, John Cheneaux Impressions, Les HL

2 Bortniansky Cherubim Song Warren LU

2 O'Reilly, John Chesapeake Overture AL

3 Swearingen, James Chesford Portrait BA

2 Billings, William Chester Tolmage ST

5 Billings, William Chester Tolmage CF

6 Schumann Chester TP 2017-18

2 Story, Michael Cheyenne, A Western Overture for Band BE

1 Sebesky, G. Chiapanecas SP

6 Richens Chicano PS

2 Brahms, Johannes Child's Lullaby, A Swearingen BI 1996 2017-18

3 Sheldon, Robert Child's Lullaby, A AL

2 Holsinger, David Childhood Hymn, A WJ

5 Sheldon, Robert Children of Gaia AP 2015

2 Bartok, Bela Children's Album Gordon EV

3 Grainger, Percy Children's March (Over the Hills and Far Away) Wagner, Douglas BE 2009

2 Humperdinck Children's Prayer Conley JE

2 Humperdinck Children's Prayer Johnson RU

2 Humperdinck Children's Prayer McLeod S&

1 Conaway, Matt Chillaxin’  (will be removed after 2019) BIM 2012

2 Rachmaninoff Chimes Of Moscow Whitcomb HP

2 Ployhar, James Chimes Of Westminster BE

4 Higgins, John Chinese Folk Suite, A JE

3 Strauss Chinese Galop Curnow JE



3 Shaffer, David Chinook Wind Rhapsody BA

1 McGinty, Anne Chippewa Lullaby QU

1 Owens, William Chishom FJH 2026

3 Eveland Chishom Trail BA

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Chorale FC

5 Cailliet Chorale & Variations On Now Thank We All.. SO

5 Smith Chorale And Allegro WJ

5 Hanson, Howard Chorale And Alleluia CF

1 McGinty, Anne Chorale and Canon HL 1985

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Chorale And Canon KN

3 Giovannini Chorale And Capriccio Robinson SF

1 Feldstein Chorale And Counterpoint AL

2 O'Reilly, John Chorale And Dance AL

3 Chesnekov Chorale And Folk Tune OM

4 Erickson, Frank Chorale And Fugato BO

2 Carter, Charles Chorale and Fugue QU 1998

3 Hardt Chorale And Fugue TM

4 Buxtehude Chorale And Fugue Schaefer EV

4 Laber Chorale And Fugue KN

4 Bach, J. S. Chorale And Fugue in E-Flat Cailliet HE

2 Bach, J.S. Chorale And Fugue In F Major Daehn DP

4 Bach, J. S. Chorale And Fugue In F-Minor Hardt TM

6 Bach, J. S. Chorale And Fugue In G Minor Albert/Weiss GS

2 Palestrina Chorale and Hosanna Leckrone SP

3 Barnes, James Chorale and Jubiloso BA

1 Feldstein Chorale And March O'Reilly, John AL

1 Loest, Timothy Chorale and Mystic Chant FJ 2004 2021-22

1 Loest, Timothy Chorale and Mystic Chant (flex) FJH

2 Weiss Chorale And Prelude Herfurth B3

4 Saucedo, Richard Chorale and Presto MW

3 Mitchell Chorale And Processional BE

5 Zdechlik, John Chorale And Shaker Dance KJ

4 Zdechlik, John Chorale And Shaker Dance II KJ

3 Cacavas, John Chorale And Statement TP

3 Willis Chorale And Toccata PO

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Chorale And Variant AL

1 Glazer Chorale And Variation LS



3 Frackenpohl Chorale Episode EV

4 Fitzgerald Chorale Fantasis MP

3 Erickson, Frank Chorale For Band CF

3 Quinn Chorale For Winds KJ

2 Holst, Gustav Chorale from Jupiter Curnow GS

3 Saint-Saens Chorale From The Organ Symphony #3 Gardner ST

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Chorale Paraphrase CN

5 Persichetti, Vincent Chorale Prelude TP

2 Smith, Claude T. Chorale Prelude On A German Hymn Tune JE 2019 - 2020

5 Stamp, Jack Chorale Prelude:  Be Thou My Vision KJ 2019 - 2020

5 Stamp, Jack Chorale Prelude:  Be Thou My Vision KJ

4 Persichetti, Vincent Chorale Prelude: So Pure The Star EV

2 Smith, Claude T. Chorale Prelude:All Things Bright & Beautiful JE

2 Kocher Chorale Prelude:For The Beauty...Earth Smith JE

2 Haydn/Brahms Chorale St. Antoni Tolmage ST

2 Tolmage Chorale St. Martin ST

1 Swearingen, James Chorale Suite BA

3 Bullock, Jack Chorale Variations BE

6 Udell Chorale Variations KE

2 Gabrielli Chorale, St. Mark's Gardner ST

3 Bennett Chorallo SF

3 Reed, Alfred Choric Song BH

2 Bach, J.S. Christ Lay In Bonds Of Death Mairs BO

5 Bach, J. S. Christ, He Is My Life Cailliet HE

4 Strommen, Carl Chroma AL

5 Erickson, Frank Chroma SU

3 Tatgenhorst, John Chromatic Comedy BA

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Chromos BE

5 Custer, Calvin Chronicle HL

6 Brunelli Chronicles BH

4 Spears, Jared Chronology SO

2 Sheldon, Robert Cimarron Fanfare FJ

2 Barrett, Roland Cimarron Sunset FJ

2 Shaffer, David Cimarron Trail BI

4 Rodgers Cinderella Robinson CA

1 Rusch Circa 1900 Overture FE

1 Feldstein Circus Dance O'Reilly, John AL



5 Schumann, William Circus Overture Owen GS

6 Schumann Circus Overture Owen GS

6 Stravinsky, Igor Circus Polka AM

2 Erickson, Frank Citadel BE

2 Bennett Citadel Overture CF

2 Chattaway, Jay City of Champions WA

5 Niehaus, Lennie City Spectrums HG 2021-22

6 Markowski, Michael City Trees MaCr

4 Nestico, Sammy Civil War Sketches KE

3 Walters Civil War Suite RU 2017-18

2 Moss, John Clarinet Hoedown HL

1 Traditional Classic Bits and Pieces Story, Michael BE 1998

2 Zingarelli Classic Motet Hastings AL

5 Gossec Classic Overture In C Goldman MA

2 Swearingen, James Classic Overture, A BA

3 Bach, J. S. Classic Suite Forsblad AL

4 Grundman, Clare Classical Overture, A BH

4 Prokofiev Classical Symphony Barker JE

3 Anthenien Clementi Sonatina And Stamitz Concerto SH

2 Loest, Timothy Cloud Gate FJ

2 Bernofsky, L Cloud Nine FJ

5 Whitacre, Eric Cloudburst RA

1 McGinty, Anne Clouds QU 1994

3 Stalter, Todd Clouds That Sail in Heaven AL

3 Hartzell, Doug Coal Miners Suite MA 2019 - 2020

6 Holsinger, David Coal Mountain Portrait TR 2019 - 2020

6 Holsinger, David Coal Mountain Portrait TR

4 Kenny Coat Of Arms SB

4 O'Reilly, John Cobb County Festival AL

6 Kabalevsky Colas Breugnon Overture Beeler SH

6 Kabalevsky Colas Breugnon Overture Hunsberger MC

3 Clark, Larry Cold Mountain Saga CF 2015 2018-19

3 Clark, Larry Cold Mountain Saga (Flex Band) CF

2 Sweeney, Michael Coldwater Crossing MW 2010

3 Porter Cole Porter - A Symphonic Portrait Robinson CA

5 Curnow, James Collage For Band VO

1 Balmages, Brian Colliding Vision FJ 2010 2021-22



1 Balmages, Brian Colliding Visions (flex) FJH 2021-22

1 Clark, Larry Collossus CF

2 Weber Colonel John Erickson BE

1 Tatgenhorst, John Colonial Boy BA

4 Hosay, James Colonial Collage, A CN

3 Gordon Colonial Diary, A EV

4 Madden Colonial Rhapsody, A MA

5 Margolis, Bob Color MB

2 Ployhar, James Colorado Trail BO

4 DeRose Colorama Yoder KJ

2 Taylor Colton Point WA

2 Erickson, Frank Colwyn Bay BE

4 Bach, J. S. Come, Sweet Death Reed BA

3 Wyeth Come, Thou Font Gardner ST

3 Wyeth Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
Standridge, 

Randall
RSM

2025

3 Kabalevsky Comedian's Galop Jennings MW 2021-22

2 Balmages, Brian Comet Ride FJH

1 McGinty, Anne Command Z QU

2 Kinyon, John Commando Overture HN

3 Smith, Robert W. Commemoration BE

4 Sheldon, Robert Commemoration Overture AP 2013

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Commemoration Overture SH 2019 - 2020

3 O'Laughlin, Sean Commence! CF

4 Standridge, Randall Companion of My Voice GM 2025

4 Forsblad Compendium HL

4 Koch Composites SO

4 Smith Concert Dance And Intermezzo WJ

4 Johnson Concert Overture TP

5 Hadley Concert Overture Clarke GS

4 Mueller Concert Overture in G BO

4 Tubb Concert Piece For Band TP

6 Blank Concert Piece For Band AM

6 Curnow, James Concert Piece For Clarinet, Winds & Perc. JE

4 Yeago Concert Piece for Winds and Percussion BS

5 Pearson, Bruce Concert Piece For Winds And Percussion SH

4 Forsblad Concert Preamble HL



4 Peterson Concert Rhumba LV

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Concert Rondo Clark BA

4 Ford, Ralph Concert Suite JE

6 Ashe Concert Suite VO

3 Curnow, James Concert Triptych, A MP

5 Smith, Claude T. Concert Variations WJ

4 Dello Joio, Norman Concertante For Wind Instruments MA

3 Huckeby, Ed Concertante For Winds BA

4 Forsblad Concertata Livingston SP

3 Hardt Concertina For Band TM

5 Morrissey Concertino MA

5 Myers Concertino For Band HL

5 Velke Concertino For Band SH

6 Brink Concertino for Band BS

6 Williams, Clifton Concertino For Percussion And Band SB

4 Soler Concerto CF

6 Jacob Concerto For Band BH

3 Handel, George Concerto Grosso Alshin BO

4 Bright Concerto Grosso SH

4 Corelli, Arcangelo Concerto Grosso #12 Gordon BO

5 Vivaldi Concerto Grosso In D Minor (1st Mvt.) Cacavas CA

3 Bach, J. S. Concerto in D Vitto TM

6 Grundman, Clare Concord BH

2 Conley, Lloyd Concord Bridge SP

3 Hermann Concord Overture CF

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Concord Sketches BE

3 Ives Concord Village Gardner ST

3 Bocook, Jay Concorde JE

1 Daniels Concordium WB

3 Van der Roost Condacum DH

1 Story, Michael Conestoga Trail BE 2017-18

5 Saucedo, Richard Confluence HL

3 Owens, William Congolese FJH

5 Washburn Connecticut Valley Festival Overture BE

2 Osborne Connemara Sketches WA

2 Story, Michael Conquest of Genghis Khen BW 2010

1 Clark, Larry Consensus CF 1999



6 Holsinger, David Consider the Uncommon Man TR

3 Curnow, James Constellations CN

2 Story, Michael Contempo BE

3 Cofield Contempora Overture HL 2018-19

2 Huckeby, Ed Contempra CLB

4 Phillips Continuum For Winds BO

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Contradance #1 Johnson PO

3 Connor, Mark J. Contrails GM 2015

4 Whear, Paul Contrapunctus For Band SO

3 Scarmolin Contrasts LU

5 Christensen Contrasts SP

6 Bottje Contrasts SO

4 Hull Contrasts On A Theme Of Corelli WY

1 Clark, Larry Contredanse AL 1998

2 Sheldon, Robert Conundrum AL

2 Clark, Larry Convergence BE 1997

5 Barrett, Roland Convergence FJ 2006

5 Boysen, Jr. Andrew Conversations With The Night KJ

6 Copland, Aaron Copland Portrait, A Grundman BH

4 Copland, Aaron Copland Tribute, A Grundman BH

2 Williams, Jerry Copper Mountain Legend BA

1 Cook, Paul Coral Ridge BE

3 Kerkorian Cordasio LS

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Corinthian Overture KE

2 Sweeney, Michael Corinthium HL

2 Williams, Jerry Coronado BA

3 Meyerbeer Coronation Eymann BE 2018-19

2 Smith, Robert W. Coronation Fanfare CLB

2 Holden Coronation Hymn Ployhar HL

3 Rimsky-Korsakov Coronation Scene Gray MA

5 Moussorgsky Coronation Scene From Boris Godounov Leidzen CF

3 Nowak, Jerry Coronation Suite WA

4 Sheldon, Robert Corsairs Landing BA

5 Nelhybel, Vaclav Corsican Litany BO

3 Rimsky-Korsakov Cortege And Fanfare From The Snow Maiden Cacavas SF

4 Moussorgsky Cortege And Scherzo Beeler OM

6 Mozart, Wolfgang Cosi Fan Tutti Overture Moehlmann FZ



1 Hosay, James Cosmic Comrades CN

3 Stalter, Todd Counterbalance AL 2013

2 Traditional Country Dances No.1 Pfaffman BM

2 Ostling Country Fair BE

6 Bergh Country Folk In Town Nilsen JE

1 Osterling, Eric Country Gardens JE

4 Grainger Percy Country Gardens GS

3 Hardt Country Scene TM

1 Riposo Country Squire KN

2 Handel, George Courante Phillips WY

1 Pearson, Bruce Court Festival KJ

4 Latham, William Court Festival SU

2 O'Reilly, John Court Of The Patriarchs AL

2 Barrett, Roland Courtland Hills WJ

5 Nelson, Ron Courtly Airs and Dances LU

2 Purcell, Henry Courtly Festival Gordon MM

4 Smith Covenant BE

3 Tatgenhorst, John Coventry BA

3 Conley, Lloyd Coventry Carol KN

2 Traditional Coventry Carol (Fantasia) Clark BE

4 Bach, J. S. Coventry Carol/Jesu Joy of Man's Desiring Custer BE

3 Swearingen, James Covington Square BA

6 Gould, Morton Cowboy Rhapsody Bennett BE 2021-22

3 Holmquist, Carl Cradle Moon (flex) CA

5 Smith, Claude T. Credence WJ

3 Smith, Robert W. Credo BE

3 Himes, William Creed KJ

2 Kinyon, John Creole Suite BO

1 Erickson, Frank Crescendo BE

3 Romeyn, Rob Crescent Meadow BA 2011

2 Sheldon, Robert Crest Of Nobility BA

1 Cook, Paul Crestar Overture BE

5 Spears, Jared Crestview BA

3 Buchtel Crimson Dawn KJ

3 Johnson Crimson Dawn BE

2 Henderson Cripple Creek PO

2 Ployhar, James Cripple Creek WY



1 Hall, JaRod Critical Call FJH 2026

3 Stalter, Todd Critical Mass AL 2010

3 Strommen, Carl Cross Creek BE

4 Barnes, James Crossgate SO

2 Sheldon, Robert  The Crossings BA 2019 - 2020 (grade change)

4 Gallante, Rossano Crosslands RWS

3 Oare, Michael Crossroads HL 2015

4 Washburn Crown And Scepter BE

4 Shaffer, David Crown Century BA

3 Swearingen, James Crown Him with Many Crowns BA

6 Walton Crown Imperial BH

2 Niehaus, Lennie Crown Prince Overture KE

2 Ployhar, James Crusader's Hymn BE

1 Erickson, Frank Crusaders BE

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Crusaders AL

2 Curnow, James The Crusaders JE

4 Smith, Robert W. Crush BA 2013

4 Liszt, Franz Crux Fidelis Erickson BE

6 Longfield, Robert Cruzan Dances BA

6 Tull, Fisher Cryptic Essay BH

2 Edmondson, John Crystal City Overture BA

3 Huckeby, Ed Crystal Medallion Overture BA

2 Clark, Larry Crystal Moon CF 2004

6 Jenkins Cuernavaca BE

4 Allen Cumana Bennett HN

3 Osterling, Eric Cumberland 1787 JE

3 Strommen, Carl Cumberland Cross AL

5 Jenkins Cumberland Gap S&

1 Curnow, James Cumberland Gap Overture HL 2024-2025

5 Starer Cumulations MC

5 Smith, Robert W. Currents AL

5 Cowell Curse And A Blessing, A SN

2 Story, Michael Curse of Tutankhamun, The BE

3 Cacavas, John Curtain Call B3

2 Oare, Michael Cyclone MW 2013

5 Weinberger Czech Rhapsody Goldman TP

3 Whear, Paul Czech Suite LU



5 Weiner Daedalic Symphony SH

1 Conley, Lloyd Dakota Hymn SP

3 Grundman, Clare Dance And Interlude BH

4 Carter, Charles Dance And Intermezzo BA

1 Smith, Robert W. Dance Celebration AL 2000

3 Delibes, Leo Dance Cercassiene Norman ST

4 Wiggins Dance For A Clown KN

2 Roszell, Patrick Dance of the Garden Gnomes BE 2024-2025

4 Ponchielli Dance Of The Hours Bennett BE

6 Ponchielli Dance Of The Hours Morino CF

4 Tohno Dance Of The Japanese Youth LU

2 Molter Dance of the Jester BA

6 Tchaikovsky Dance of the Jesters Cramer CM 1997

6 Elwell Dance Of The Merry Dwarf Nelson LU

3 Rose Dance Of The Molecules KJ

2 Tchaikovsky Dance Of The Reed Flutes Cook BE

6 Holst, Gustav Dance Of The Spirits Of Fire Harpham BE

2 Clark, Larry Dance of the Thunderbolts CF 2003

3 Hastings Dance On Three Legs AL

5 Frackenpohl Dance Overture BE

6 McKay Dance Overture SH

2 Offenbach Dance Parisienne Johnson PO

3 Hardt Dance Patterns TM

6 Smith Dance Prelude JE

6 Riegger Dance Rhythms AM

5 Sladek Dance Rustique VO

6 Hennigan Dance Scene JE

6 Debussy Dance Styrienne Barnes KN

4 Praetorius Dance Suite from "Terpsichore" Johnson MP

4 Agay Dance Toccata SF

3 Hazelman Dance Variations On An Obscure Theme SH

3 Shaffer, David Dances Fantastique BA

4 Suter Dancing at Stonehenge DA

2 Standridge, Randall Dancing Lights FJH 2025

3 Behrman Dancing with the Wind BA

4 Leidzen Danish Rhapsody BE

3 Barker Danny Boy BA



2 Sharp Danse Antiqua FJ

3 Tchaikovsky Danse Arabe Norman ST

5 Sheldon, Robert Danse Celestiale BI

4 Stravinsky, Igor Danse Infernale Gardner ST

2 Smith, Robert W. Danse Jubilante BE

2 Saint-Saens Danse Macabre Henderson KN

4 Saint-Saens Danse Macabre Osterling JE

5 Saint-Saens Danse Macabre Hindsley MH

3 Sladek Danse Rustique Yoder VO

1 Long Danse Somber SP

6 Hill Danses Sacred And Profane BA

5 Applebaum Danza Boleriana BE

6 Carcione Danza Espagnola BE
4 Lopez, Victor Danza Festiva BE
6 Ginastera Danza Final John BH

3 Miranda Danza Impromptu Buchtel TM

2 Lopez, Victor Danza Latina HL

5 Lecuona Danza Lucumi Krance MA

5 Sheldon, Robert Danzas Cubanas AL 2010

3 Mozskowski Danze Espanola Vitto BD

4 Bernstein, Leonard Danzon Krance WB

6 Marquez, Arturo Danzon No. 2 Nickel, Oliver PI 2009

1 Ford, Ralph Dark Adventure BE 2001

1 Standridge, Randall Dark Beginnings RSM 2025

2 Grice, Rob Dark Fortress DA 2021-22

2 Standridge, Randall Dark Ride FJH 2019 - 2020

3 Standridge, Randall Darkheart GM 2019 - 2020

3 Standridge, Randall Darkheart GM 2019 - 2020

2 Standridge, Randall Darklands March GM 2019 - 2020

2 Standridge, Randall Darklands March GM

2 Reineke, Steven Das Abend Gabet Vitto BE

4 Von Suppe Das Pensionat Lake LU

1 Holmes Dauntless RU

3 Morales, Erik DaVinci Sketches FJ

4 Watanabe Dawn Breaks At A Shinto Shrine LU

4 Swearingen, James Dawn Of A New Day BI

4 Strommen, Carl Dawnwood Overture BE



3 Curnow, James Day At The Zoo, A CN

6 Spears, Jared Day Of The Shofar BA

2 Jutras Daydreams BA

2 Cacavas, John Days Of Glory FR 2021-22

3 Bernstein, Leonard Dazon Bocook, Jay BH 2019 - 2020

4 Nowlin, Ryan Deadline KJ 2019 - 2020

4 Nowlin, Ryan Deadline KJ

3 Carrick Dean Dowdy QU

1 Schubert Death And The Maiden Harris

6 Strauss Death And Transfiguration Harding KJ

5 Grofe, Frede Death Valley Suite Bennett B3

4 Leidzen Debonnaire CC

4 Debussy Debussy: Girl with the Flaxen Hair Akey QU

4 Debussy Debussy: Sarabande McGinty QU

3 Edmondson, John Decennium QU

1 Clark, Larry Declaration And Dance BE

2 Smith, Robert W. Declaration in Blue BE 2002

4 Smith, Claude T Declaration Overture WJ

4 Huckeby, Ed Declaration, Ballade & Finale BA

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Declarations BA

6 Mailman, Martin Decorations BH

4 Shaffer, David Dedicata BA

5 Meyerbeer Dedication And Benediction Safranek CF

2 Edmondson, John Dedication for Band QU

5 Lieb Dedication Overture KN

6 Giannini Dedication Overture CC

2 Swearingen, James Dedication, March and Celebration BA

3 Swearingen, James Dedication, March and Celebration BA

4 Cherry Dedicatory Fanfare AP

3 Williams, Clifton Dedicatory Overture Bocook HL

4 Williams Dedicatory Overture MA

3 Ployhar, James Deep River BD

3 Swearingen, James Deep River BA

3 Erickson, Frank Deep River Suite BO

3 Burgstahler Deep Waters PO

4 Holsinger, David Deer Path Dances TR 2021-22

1 Grice, Rob Defender of Time AL



1 Johns, Ryan S. Defenders of Light RJ 2024-2025

4 Handel, George Deidamia Suite Barnes SO

3 Barker Deir'In De BA

5 Stauffer Deliberations KN

2 Edmondson, John Delmar Celebration QU 2019 - 2020

1 Oare, Michael Deluge HL 2019 - 2020

1 Oare, Michael Deluge HL

3 Swearingen, James Denbridge Way BA

4 Woolfenden Deo Gracias RS

4 Higgins, John Departure One CR

6 Weber Der Frieschutz Overture Tobani/Kent CF

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Dervish Chorus Gardner ST

2 Johnson, Timothy Desert Dawn RU

3 Davis Desert Pastorale KJ

2 Harris Desert Storm BA

6 Bassett Designs, Images And Textures PT 2019 - 2020

2 Owens, William Destined to Fly FJH 2021-22

6 Standridge, Randall Deus Ex Machina RSM 2024-2025

4 Standridge, Randall Deus Ex Machina (flex) RSM

3 Kinyon, John Devil Dance AL

5 Schade Devil's Dance BE

3 Elvey Diademeta Fantasy Ployhar BE

2 Ward Dialogue And Fugue KN

3 Sweeney, Michael Dialogues MW

5 Hosay, James Diamond Prelude CN

1 McGinty, Anne Diamond Ridge QU

5 Jager, Robert Diamond Variations VO

5 White Dichotomy SH

6 Strauss Die Fledermaus Cailliet BH

2 Wagner Die Meistersinger Story S2

4 Wagner Die Meistersinger Osterling LU

2 Wagner, Richard Die Meistersinger Themes Daehn, Larry DA 2009

4 Strauss Die Nacht Davis LU

6 Hanson, Howard Dies Natalis HN

5 Forsblad Differentia JE

2 Clark, Larry Digital Prisms CF 2001

4 Logan Dimension S&



1 Ford, Ralph Dimensions BE

3 Bukvich, Daniel Dinosaurs PH 1991

6 Schuller Diptych (For Brass Quintet And Band) AM

4 Starer Dirge MC

6 Hutchison Dirge And Hosanna BE

3 Osterling, Eric Discovery JE

3 Smith, Robert W. Discovery 1492 BE

3 Morrissey Display Piece For Band MA

3 Svarda Dissonants For Band SP

1 Swearingen, James Distant Castle, The BA 2008

2 Swearingen, James Distant Light, A BI 2009

2 Sweeney, Michael Distant Thunder of the Sacred Forest HL 2018-19

2 Smith, Robert W. Divergence CLB

5 McBeth, Francis Divergents SO

3 Grundman, Clare Diversion BH

5 Frackenpohl Diversion In F SH

2 McGinty, Anne Diversions QU

4 Rameau Divertimento Kirk PO

5 Berry Divertimento EV

5 Kroeger Divertimento BH

3 Johnson Divertimento For Band BO

6 Persichetti, Vincent Divertimento For Band TP

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Divertimento No. 3 Conley KE

3 Morrissey Divertissement MA

3 White Divertissement #3 LU

3 Emmett Dixie Yoder KJ

4 Leidzen Dixie Rhapsody CC

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Do Not Go Gentle Into That Good Night SH

4 Latham, William Dodecaphonic Set BA

2 Fagan, Gary Dolce and Dance AL 2021-22

2 Standridge, Randall Dominion RSM

5 Shaffer, David Dominion of the Sky BA

5 Richards Don Camillo AM

6 Strauss Don Juan Hindsley HI

2 McGinty, Anne Dona Nobis Pacem QU

4 Suddoth Dona Nobis Pacem (Variations) SO

3 O'Loughlin Sean Donegal Moors BE



1 Sebesky, G. Donkey Dance BA

6 Reznick Donna Diana Overture Myers SH

4 Von Suppe Donna Juanita Overture Barnes LU

3 Erickson, Frank Dorian Festival SU

4 Whitney Dorian Overture BH

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Dorian Rhapsody CF

4 Curiale Double Happiness AR

3 Copland, Aaron Down a Country Lane Patterson BH

1 Traditional Down by the Salley Gardens (flex) Patrick Roszell AL

2 Tolmage Down In The Valley ST

2 Traditional Down to the River
Michael 

Sweeney
HL

1 Traditional Down to the River to Pray McGinty, Anne QU 2003

4 Ireland Downland Suite, A  CA

4 Himes, William Doxology CN 2021-22

1 Standridge, Randall Dragon Blood RSM 2026

1 Story, Michael Dragon Dance BE 2025

2 Standridge, Randall Dragon Lord, The RSM

1 Grice, Rob Dragon Slayer FJ 2004 2019 - 2020

2 Kroll, F. Scott Dragonflight at Dawn RSM 2019 - 2020

4 Neeck, Larry Dragons Fly on the Wind BA

3 Neeck, Larry Dragons Fly on the Winds of Time BI 2018-19

3 Neeck, Larry Dragonship CLB

3 Lendt, Gavin Dragonstone RSM 2024-2025

5 Whitney Dramatic Episode BO

2 Gordon Dramatic Overture CP

3 Meuller Dramatic Overture LS

3 Smith, Claude T. Dramatic Prelude WJ

5 McBeth, Francis Drammatico SO

3 Weller, Travis Dream Chaser BA 2012

6 Krenek Dream Sequence BN

3 Smith, Robert W. Dreams BA 2010

2 MacTaggart, Larry Dreams of Scotland WJ

1 Conaway, Matt Dreams of Victory BA 2011

1 Erickson, Frank Dreamscape BE

3 Johns, Ryan S. Dreunsang Three African Portraits RJ 2024-2025

6 Work Driftwood Patterns SH 2017-18



2 Williams, Mark Drive AL

2 Neeck, Larry Drums of Darkness BA 2018-19

4 Hazo, Samuel Drums of the Saamis HL

4 Hull Drunken Sailor,The WY

5 Rimsky-Korsakov Dubinushka Bellis CN

4 Curnow, James Dublin Sketches JE

3 Delibes, Leo Duet From "LAKME" Curnow CN

4 Arnold, Malcom Duke Of Cambridge CF

4 Chris Pilsner Dum Spiro Spero ZM

2 Strommen, Carl Dunbar Way BE 1996

3 Ployhar, James Duncannon Overture BE

5 Read Dunlap's Creek BE

4 Braynt, Steven Dusk GL 2004

4 Bryant, Steven Dusk GL 2004

1 Blessing, Ben Dust of Eons RSM 2025

5 Snoeck, Kenneth Dybbuk Variations HL 2007

2 Jewell E Pluribus Unum Shaffer BI

2 Swearingen, James Eagle Crest BA

2 Sheldon, Robert Eagle Mountain Overture BI

3 Story, Michael Eagle Point Overture BE

2 Williams, Mark Eagle Ridge AL

2 Cotter Eagle Trace BE

2 Shaffer, David Eagle's Triumph, The BA

2 Williams, Jerry Eaglerock NL

4 Smith, Robert W. Earhart: Sounds of Courage BA 2012

2 Byrd, William Earl of Oxford's March, The Williams, Mark AL 1997

3 Duncombe Early English Suite Finlayson BH

6 Bremer Early Light CF

3 Kirck Early Music Set SH

3 La Plante, Pierre Early One Morning DA

5 Erickson, Frank Earth Song GS

3 Sweeney, Michael Earthdance MW 2010

3 Prescott, John East of the Sun WJ

3 Rimsky-Korsakov Easter Overture Gardner ST

1 Rowe Eastwood Lane KE

3 Yoder,Paul Easy Does It MA

4 Stravinsky, Igor Ebony Concerto Nelson HN



4 Stradella Echo Concerto Cacavas CA

4 Gillingham, David Echo Never Fades, The CAP

3 McGinty, Anne Echo of the Infinite, An QU

2 DiLasso Echo Song Gardner ST 2017-18

1 McGinty, Anne Echoes QU / KJ

3 Hazo, Samuel Echoes BH

2 Milner, Barry Echoes of Eternity AP 2014

5 Stone Echoes Of Klhambra BE

4 Hunsberger Echoes Of The 1860's CF

4 Albert Echoes of The Mediterranean SO

1 O'Loughlin Sean Eclipsys CF 2003

2 O’Loughlin, Sean Eclipsys CF

4 Curnow, James Edgewood Festival JE

2 Forsblad Edifice Livingston BA

3 Johnson Edinburgh Castle SF

5 Beethoven, Ludwig Egmont Moses/Tobani CF

6 Beethoven, Ludwig Egmont Winterbottom BH

6 Beethoven, Ludwig Egmont Overture Hindsley HI

2 Owens, William Egyptique FJH 2026

4 Swearingen, James Eiger BA

6 Dvorak, Anton El Anillo Guatemalteco BE

6 Reed El Camino Real HL

2 Robels El Condor Pasa Feldstein AL

1 Standridge, Randall Ele(mental) 4 movements RSM

3 Jennings, Paul El Mirador: Scenes From Mayan Village MW

1 Curnow, James El Nino CN 2018-19

2 Padilla, José El Relicario Story, Michael AL

4 Padilla El Relicario Longfield BA

6 Copland, Aaron El Salon Mexico Hindsley BH

2 Leigh El Sombrero HN

1 Griffin, Julie El Toro MW

2 Orcino, Len El Toro Rojo Grande BA

2 Miller El Tortillero PO

2 Balmages, Brian Electricity (Race Around the Circuit) FJH 2009

3 Skolnick Elegiac Prelude KN

3 Shelton Elegy CU



5 Chance, John Barnes Elegy BH

4 Stamp, Jack Elegy And Affirmation KJ

5 Nixon, Roger Elegy And Fanfare March CF

2 Kopetz, Barry Elegy For A Rose HL

3 Hill Elegy For A Watchmaker KJ

5 Lo Presti Elegy For A Young American TP

3 Kosteck Elegy For Band BO

5 Forsblad Elektra HL

4 Balmages, Brian Elements FJ 2010

3 Davis Elizabethan Carol BE

2 Byrd, William Elizabethan Motet
Forsblad/Lvngsto

n
WB

1 Traditional Elizabethan Songbook, An McGinty, Anne KJ

2 Farnaby/Morley Elizabethan Suite Gordon WB

3 Loggie Elmwood Jones SH

5 Wagner Elsa's Procession To The Cathedral Cailliet WB

5 Wagner Elsa's Procession To The Cathedral Erickson BE

4 Whear, Paul Elsinore Overture LU

3 O'Loughlin Sean Emblazon CF 2011

3 O'Loughlin Sean Emblazon CF 2011

4 Richards Emblem Of Unity Swearingen BA

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Emblem Of Victory WA

6 Copland, Aaron Emblems BH

3 Sweeney, Michael Emerald Awakening HL 2012

2 Niehaus, Lennie Emerald Cove BA

2 McGinty, Anne Emerald Point Overture QU

5 Smith, Claude T. Emperata Overture WJ

1 Grant, Tyler S. Empire TG 2026

3 Custer, Calvin Empire Overture HL

3 Johnson Encantada PO

3 Smith, Robert W. Encanto MW

3 Edmondson, John Encanto Overture QU

2 Olivadoti Enchanted Canyon HL

1 Rouse, Steve Enchanted Island MB 2005

1 O’Reilly, John Enchanted Wizard, The AL

4 McGinty, Anne Encomium HL

4 Pethel Encomium BA



4 Barker Encore! JE

3 Bullock, Jack Encounters BE

6 Mahr Endurance KJ

2 Clark, Larry Engines Of Resistance BE

3 McGinty, Anne England: Three Folk Songs QU

1 Kinyon, John English Air And March AL

2 Swearingen, James English Celebration, An BA

6 Arnold, Malcom English Dances Johnstone BE

2 Traditional English Folk Fantasy McGinty QU

5 Vaughan Williams, Ralph English Folk Song Suite BH

2 McGinty, Anne English Folk Trilogy QU

3 Erickson, Frank English Folk-Song Fantasy AL

1 Kinyon, John English Hunting Song AL

2 Gordon English Masters Suite (Purcell) MA

3 Grundman, Clare English Suite BH

6 Elgar, Edward Enigma Variations Slocum SH

3 Olivadoti Ensenada RU

2 Conley, Lloyd Enter The Clowns BE

2 Rouse, Steve Enter the Olympians MB

2 Taylor Entrada WA

6 Nystedt Entrada Festiva AM

2 Swearingen, James Entrance of the Tall Ships BA

1 Douglas Wagner Entrance of the Shogun AL

3 Nystedt Entrata Festival, Op.60 AM

6 Wagner Entry Of The Gods Into Valhalla O'Neill CF

1 Ford, Ralph Entry of the Noblemen BE

4 Osterling, Eric Environ Overture JE

3 Leckrone Epeisodions SP

4 Forsblad Epicenter KE

6 Smith Epilog VO

2 Himes, William Episode and Chorale KJ

3 Kinyon, John Episode For Band AL

6 Razo Episode For Band HL

3 Oare, Michael Equilibrium HL 2015

3 Huckeby, Ed Equinox BI

1 Morales, Erik Equus FJ 2004

2 Stamp, Jack Ere the World Began to Be DA



6 Stamp, Jack Escapade JM 2007 2019 - 2020

1 Smith, Robert W. Escape from Krypton BH 2019 - 2020

1 Smith, Robert W. Escape from Krypton BH

3 Balmages, Brian Escape from the Deep FJ 2010 2021-22

2 Scott Watson Escape from Thunder Mountain (flex) AL

3 Statler, Todd Escape Route AL

6 Chabrier Espana Cailliet SO

1 Waldteufel Espana Waltzes Warner PO

5 Jager, Robert Espirit De Corps HL

3 Higgins, John Esprit JE

4 Heisinger Essay For Band SH

5 Brunelli Essay For Cyrano BH

4 McBeth, Francis Estampie SO 2000

5 Nelhybel, Vaclav Estampie FR

1 Waldteufel Estudiantina McConnell PO

6 Smith, Claude T Eternal Father Strong To Save WJ

3 Smith, Robert W. Eternal Peaks AL

2 Balmages, Brian Etowah FJ 2008

3 Scriabin Etude Russe Brunelli CA

4 Myrow Eulogy FA

6 Weber Euranthe Safranek CF

2 Hull European Folk Suite Grant SH

1 Bullock, Jack Ev'ry Time I Feel The Spirit BE

2 Lauder Evening In Paris (Offenbach) AL

2 Huckeby, Ed Evening Portrait BA

2 Humperdinck Evening Prayer Del Borgo BE

2 Shaffer, David Evening Prayer BI

1 Conaway, Matt Eventide BA 2011

5 Reed Eventide JE 2018-19

4 Romeyn, Rob Everest: The Forbidden Journey CLB

3 Sims, Adrian B. Evergreen Escapades (A Northwestern Adventure) FJH 2026

5 McKay Evocations SH

4 Swearingen, James Exaltation BA

2 Swearingen, James Excalibur BI

2 Clark, Larry Excelcia BE

2 Shaffer, David Excellentia BA

4 Weber Excerpts from Der Freischutz Ployhar BE



3 Stravinsky, Igor Excerpts from the Firebird Bocook HL 2026

3 O'Loughlin Sean Exhale (Flex Band) EX

3 Gold Exodus(Highlights) Reed CA

5 Smith Expansions MA

3 Huckeby, Ed Explorations BA

3 Wada, Naoya Explorers of Orion, The BA

3 Conley, Lloyd Expressions KN

6 Forsblad Extrapolations On A Folk Hymn HM 2019 - 2020

2 Standridge, Randall Extremis FJH

6 Hazo, Samuel Exultate BH

2 Daehn, Larry Fa Una Canzona DA 1990

5 Zdechlik, John Faces Of KUM BA YAH KJ

2 Huckeby, Ed Faces of the World BI

1 Putnam, Matthew Face the Dragon EX 2025

3 Conaway, Matt Faith: Memories In Song and Celebration BA 2013

2 Balmages, Brian Falcon Fanfare FJ 2012

2 Huckeby, Ed Falcon Ridge BA

4 Sheldon, Robert Fall River Overture BA

2 McGinty, Anne Falling Branch QU

3 Brahms, Johannes Famous Melodies Of Brahms Ployhar BE

4 Rimsky-Korsakov Fandango Asturiano Cacavas TP

1 Curnow, James Fandango El Dorado CN

5 Montenegro Fanfare Tatgenhorst BA

2 Chattaway, Jay Fanfare (Second Suite For Band) WA

4 Huckeby, Ed Fanfare & Toccata BA

1 Connery, Brian Fanfare 2000 CN 1995

2 Standridge, Randall Fanfare Americana RSM 2024-2025

6 Williams, Clifton Fanfare And Allegro SB 2021-22

5 Saucedo, Richard Fanfare and Call to the Post HL

5 Smith Fanfare And Celebration BA

5 James Fanfare And Ceremonial CA

2 Nowak, Jerry Fanfare And Chorale BH

2 Johnson, Timothy Fanfare And Entrance PO

3 Moss, John Fanfare and Evocation MW

4 McGinty, Anne Fanfare And Fantasy BA

5 Carvahlo Fanfare And Festival BE

3 Giovannini Fanfare And Festival Processional MG



4 Curnow, James Fanfare And Flourishes CN 2019 - 2020

3 Curnow, James Fanfare and Flourishes (flex band) HL

2 McGinty, Anne Fanfare And Fugue QU

3 Shaffer, David Fanfare and Furiosity BA

3 Curnow, James Fanfare And Hymn For All Nations(OdeToJoy) JE

3 Lavender, Paul Fanfare And Hymn Of Celebration JE

3 Bocook, Jay Fanfare And Hymn: A MIGHTY FORTRESS MW

5 Sheldon, Robert Fanfare and Intermezzo BA

2 Swearingen, James Fanfare and Jubilee BA

4 Curnow, James Fanfare and Jubiloso CN

3 Duvernoy Fanfare And March Scharwenka PO 2018-19

2 Barrett, Roland Fanfare and Modal Apparitions AL

1 Sweeney, Michael Fanfare And Presto HL

3 Cacavas, John Fanfare And Processional AL

3 Kidd Fanfare And Processional WA

4 Cacavas, John Fanfare And Scenario BO 2019-2020

3 Swearingen, James Fanfare and Triumph BA 2019 - 2020

3 Swearingen, James Fanfare and Triumph BA

2 O'Loughlin Sean Fanfare Brilliante EX 2025

3 Curnow, James Fanfare For A New Era JE

2 Neeck, Larry Fanfare for a New World BA

1 Neeck, Larry Fanfare for an New World BA

6 Curnow, James Fanfare For Spartacus CN 2021-22

2 Standridge, Randall Fanfare for the 16th Empire RSM

2 Standridge, Randall Fanfare for the 16th Empire (Flex Band) RSM 2024-2025

2 Saucedo, Richard Fanfare for the Third Planet HL 2005

2 Duncombe Fanfare Minuet Forsblad HL

3 Gordon Fanfare Of The Bells CN

1 Balmages, Brian Fanfare on a Theme of Imagination FJH 2015

4 Curnow, James Fanfare Prelude on the Italian Hymn CN

3 Fabrizio Fanfare, Allegro And Processional CW

4 Giovannini Fanfare, Chorale And Fugue Robinson SO

4 Huckeby, Ed Fanfare, Hymn, and Dedication BA

5 Gorham Fanfare, Intermezzo & Dance WJ

2 Akey, Douglas Fanfare, Ode And Danse QU

3 Akey, Douglas Fanfare, Ode And Danse QU

3 Margolis, Bob Fanfare, Ode And Festival MB



3 Starer Fanfare, Pastorale, And Serenade MA

3 Ployhar, James Fanfare, Promenade & March BE

3 Starer Fanfaronade MC

5 Bach, J. S. Fantasia And Fugue Miller GS

6 Bach, J.S. Fantasia and Fugue in Cm  BWV 537 Hunsberger WB

4 Heisinger Fantasia For Band CF

5 Giannini Fantasia For Band BE

5 Tsujii Fantasia For Band VO

3 Barker Fantasia For Winds & Percussion BA

6 Mozart, Wolfgang Fantasia In F Schaefer SH

4 Bach, J. S. Fantasia In G Major Goldman TP

4 Bach, J. S. Fantasia In G-Minor Heist TP

4 Madden Fantasia On A Folk Theme FC

4 Curnow, James Fantasia On A Southern Folk Hymn JE

3 Custer, Calvin Fantasia On A Triumphant Hymn HL

5 Jacob Fantasia On An English Folk Song JE

3 O'Reilly, John Fantasia on an Irish Hymn AL

2 Holst, Gustav Fantasia on the "Dargason" Story BE

2 Holst, Gustav Fantasia on the Dargason Story AM 2000

3 Davis Fantasie On A Danish Theme BO

3 Barker Fantasie On A French Carol JE

6 Dello Joio, Norman Fantasies On A Theme By Haydn MA

3 Erickson, Frank Fantasy For Band BO

4 Romeyn, Rob Fantasy of Flight: Heroes of the Sky CLB 2015

4 Custer, Calvin Fantasy On "HOW BRIGHTLY SHINES..." BE

3 Saucedo, Richard Fantasy on "Keystone Chorale" MW

1 Edmondson, John Fantasy On A French Folk Song QU

5 Holsinger, David Fantasy on a Gaelic Hymnsong TR

4 Hazo, Samuel Fantasy on a Japenese Folk Song HL 2005

4 Curnow, James Fantasy On A Sea Chantey JE

4 Grundman, Clare Fantasy On American Sailing Songs BH

4 Traditional Fantasy on an African American Spiritual Preuninger AL

3 Sheldon, Robert Fantasy on an Early American Marching Tune AL 2025

2 Jennings, Paul Fantasy On An Irish Ballad JE

2 Kinyon, John Fantasy on an Irish Clogging Tune AL

2 Norred Fantasy On An Irish Hymn Tune QU

2 Billings, William Fantasy On Chester Johnson PO



4 Emmett Fantasy On Dixie Dragon SF

3 Milford, Gene Fantasy on English Folksongs DA 2009

5 Grundman, Clare Fantasy on English Hunting Songs BH

6 Ohguri Fantasy On Osaka Folk Tunes CW

5 Kopetz, Barry Fantasy on Psalm 100 KJ

5 Hurchison Fantasy Variations KJ

5 Johnson Far Dominion Pyle SO

4 Bizet, Georges Farandole from L'Arlesienne Bocook HL

4 Bizet, Georges Farandole from L'Arlesienne Suite No. 2 Longfield BA

3 Laubach Farewell BB

4 Haydn, Joseph Farewell Symphony Hermann JE

3 Marchetti Fascination Walters RU 2017-18

3 Reineke, Steven Fate of the Gods Conaway BA 2018-19 (grade change)

5 Reineke, Steven Fate of the Gods CLB

4 Von Suppe Fatinitza Overture Yoder VO

5 Gounod Faust Ballet Music Laurendeau CF

1 Farnaby Fayne Would I Wedd SP

4 Chambers, Carol Brittin Fearless EX 2024-2025

6 McBeth, Francis Feast Of Trumpets SO

5 Strauss Feierlicher Einzug Spinney BE

3 Campos Felices Dias Buchtel TM

4 Erickson, Frank Feria BO

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Festa KJ

5 Zaninelli, Luigi Festa SH

6 Respighi Feste Romane Schaefer BE

3 Curnow, James Festia JE

4 Bencriscutto, Frank Festiva S&

2 Foster Festiva Espana BA

1 Erickson, Frank Festival BE

5 Williams Festival SB

2 Klein Festival Dance SN

3 Satie, Erik Festival Dance Brubaker BM 2015

1 Kinyon, John Festival Fanfare AL

5 Nixon, Roger Festival Fanfare March CF

6 Liadov Festival in Russia Wilcox MB

6 Tohno Festival Music For A Crown Prince Howard SO

4 Burt Festival Of Alfred Burt Carols Ades SH



1 Tyler Festival Of Eternal Lights Kinyon AL

3 Lavender, Paul Festival Of Freedom JE

2 Constantine Festival Of Hymns TP

2 Darcy Festival Overture BO

3 Kinyon, John Festival Overture AL

6 Guentzel Festival Overture In F BA

3 Bach, J. S. Festival Prelude Margolis MB

5 Reed Festival Prelude MA

3 Reed, Alfred Festival Prelude, A Curnow JE

6 Forsblad Festival Prologue HL

6 Forsberg Festival Te Deum SC

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Festivata KN

3 Taylor Festive Celebration WA

2 Custer, Calvin Festive Jubilee HL

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Festive Music For Band BA

6 Shostakovich Festive Overture Hunsberger MC

4 Smith Festive Proclamations JE

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Festive Scenario CF

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Festive Toccata BE

1 Bullock, Jack Festive Variations BE

3 Erickson, Frank Festive Winds SU

2 Kinyon, John Festivity AL

5 Curnow, James Festivity HL

2 Connery, Brian Festivo CN

5 Nelhybel, Vaclav Festivo BE

3 Nelhybel, Vaclav Festivo Wagner, Douglas BE
2024-2025

6 Gregson Festivo NO

4 Hermann Fete CF

6 Debussy Fetes Schaefer BE

5 Beethoven, Ludwig Fidelio Overture Barnes LU

5 Beethoven, Ludwig Fidelio Overture Isaac BE 2019 - 2020

1 Del Borgo, Elliott Fields of Glory CN

3 Lopez, Victor Fields of Kent BE

4 Huckeby, Ed Fiera Winds BA 2018-19

3 Sherburne, Erik Fierce CLB

3 Vargas, Jorge L. Fiesta AL 2024-2025



6 Nixon, Roger Fiesta Del Pacifico BH

4 Walters Fiesta Del Rio PO

2 Smith, Robert W. Fiesta La Vida BA

6 Reed Fifth Suite for Band HL

2 Tchaikovsky Fifth Symphony Excerpts Buchtel KJ

4 Tchaikovsky Fifth Symphony Themes Tolmage ST

5 Tchaikovsky Finale (from Symphony No. 2) Curnow CN

3 Grainger, Percy Finale from "Lincolnshire Posey" Vison, Johnnie HL

4 Dvorak, Anton Finale from Antonin Dvorak's Symphony No. Del Borgo FJ

6 Hermann Finale From Concerto For Band JE

6 Kalinnikov Finale From Symphony #1 Bainum ES

6 Beethoven, Ludwig Finale From Symphony #1 in C Fote KN

4 Kalinnikov Finale from Symphony No. 1 Curnow MW

4 Schubert Finale From Symphony No. 5 in B-Flat Camillo SH

2 Stravinsky, Igor Finale from the Firebird Suite Story BE

2 Handel, George Finale Grandioso Gordon AL

6 Dvorak, Anton Finale, New World Symphony Hindsley HI

5 Brahms, Johannes Finale, Symphony #1 Nelson FA

6 Brahms, Johannes Finale, Symphony #4 Fote KN

5 Beethoven, Ludwig Finale: Symphony No.5 Isaac BE

6 Mendelssohn Fingal's Cave Overture Seredy CF

6 Sibelius Finlandia Cailliet CF

3 Osterling, Eric Fire Brand JE

3 Shaffer, David Fire Dance BI

2 Foster Jr., Robert E. Fire Dance Ritual WJ 2015

2 Foster, Robert E. Jr. Fire Dance Ritual WJ 2015 2021-22

1 Ford, Ralph Fire's Edge BE

2 Beck, Brian Fireball! AM 2015

3 Standridge, Randall Firebirds RSM 2025

2 Stravinsky, Igor Firebird Suite - Finale Moss HL

2 Curnow, James Firebrook Prelude CN

2 Barrett, Roland Fireburst Fanfare FJ 2008

2 Romeyn, Rob Fireflash BA 2009

2 Sheldon, Robert Fires of Bandai, The FJH 2014

2 Sweeney, Michael Fires of Mazama HL

5 Gastyne Fireworks SO

2 Handel, George Fireworks Music Gordon SP



2 Hosay, James First Light On The Chesapeake CN

2 Johnson, Timothy First Sonata For Band PO

5 Holst, Gustav First Suite In E Flat BH

4 Leidzen First Swedish Rhapsody BE

5 Osterling, Eric First Symphony CF

6 Barber, Samuel First Symphony Duker GS

5 Erickson, Frank First Symphony For Band BO

2 Gordon Fitzwilliam Suite MA

5 Tcherepnin Five Bagatelles RRhoads MC

4 Bach, J. S. Five Chorales Frackenpohl SH

6 Turina Five Miniatures Krance BE

6 Jacob Flag Of Stars BH

2 Olivadoti Flambeau Overture RU

4 Cacavas, John Flamingo Ballet LU

5 DeSmetsky Flandria Overture Lake LU 2017-18

2 Saucedo, Richard Flash in the Pan! HL 2018-19

2 Acari, Tyler Flashpoint (Flex Band) EX 2024-2025

5 Kopetz, Barry Flat Out and Wide Open WJ

5 Balmages, Brian Flight FJ

6 Smith Flight WJ

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Flight of Eagles MW

1 Barrett, Roland Flight of the Banshee AL 2024-2025

2 Williams, Mark Flight of the Condor AL

2 Wasson Flight Of The Eagle BE

4 Balmages, Brian Flight of the Griffin FJ

4 Shaffer, David Flight of the Pegasus BA

4 Sheldon, Robert Flight of the Piasa AL

3 Saucedo, Richard Flight of the Thunderbirds HL 2004

3 Swearingen, James Flight of Valor BA 2003

3 Caneva Florentine Festival HL

4 Chovi Flores De Espana Edmondson JE

4 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Flourish For Wind Band OX

4 Fagan, Gary Flourish for Winds AL 2007

5 McBeth, Francis Flourishes SO

2 Kinyon, John Flurry For Winds And Percussion AL

3 Herold Flute Dance Lanchberry OX

4 Madden Flute, Flute, Flutes CF



4 Sharp Flying Colors FJ 2018-19

4 Romeyn, Rob Foaming Sea HL

2 Conley, Lloyd Foggy, Foggy Dew JE

6 Albright Foils EV

5 Shostakovich Folk Dances Erickson BE

5 Shostakovich Folk Dances Reynolds CF

5 Shostakovitch Folk Festival Hunsberger BT

4 Hunsberger Folk Legend CF

4 Osterling, Eric Folk Lieder Fantasy JE

2 Strommen, Carl Folk Song Overture BE

5 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Folk Song Suite BH

2 Smith, Robert W. Folk Song Variants CLB 2014

3 McKay Folk Song Variants BT

4 Leidzen Folk Songs For Band Suite SU

3 Ployhar, James Folk Songs From Russia BE

4 Smith, Robert W. Folk Songs from the Southern Appalachians BE

2 O'Reilly, John Folk Suite AL

4 Still Folk Suite For Band BO

2 McLin Folk Tune Portraits PO

3 Caudill Folklore For Band HL

3 Swearingen, James Follow the River BA

2 Johnson, Timothy For Liberty and Unity CN

2 Sliva, Alan Lee For Our Heroes CF

2 Kocher For The Beauty Of The Earth Kinyon AL

4 Shaffer, David For the Fallen BI

3 Barton For the New Day Arisen DA

4 Huss, Christina For the Realm WJ 2026

6 Reed For The Unfortunate KJ

3 Huckeby, Ed For Thy Courts Above BI

4 Grice, Rob Force Majeure BI 2009

2 Gorham Forest Morning WJ

3 Spears, Jared Forest Park Overture BA

2 Sweeney, Michael Forge of Vulcan, The HL

4 Melillo, Stephen Form and Function (Fountainhead) SW

6 Ticheli, Frank Fortress MB

1 Buchtel Fortune Promise Overture WB

2 Kinyon, John Fosterama AL 2017-18



4 Standridge, Randall Four GM

4 Serly Four Centuries Suite SN

6 Arnold, Malcom Four Cornish Dances Marciniak CF

5 Bernstein, Leonard Four Dances from West Side Story Polster, Ian BH 1980

6 Bernstein, Leonard Four Dances from West Side Story Polster, Ian BH 1980

3 Morrissey Four Episodes For Band MA

3 Forsblad Four Freedoms Overture HL

3 Hanson, Howard Four French Songs SO

3 Morales, Erik Four Moons FJ 2008

6 Sparke, Phillip Four Norfolk Dances AN

3 Bartok, Bela Four Pieces For Band Suchoff SF

3 Aiken Four Quiet Pieces EV

6 Arnold, Malcom Four Scottish Dances Paynter CF

4 Bartok, Bela Four Sketches from CHILDREN's PIECES Schaefer EV

5 Haddad, Don Four Symphonic Sketches NP

2 Dillon Four Winds BA

4 Sheldon, Robert Four Winds BA

3 Swearingen, James Fovever Shining BA 2010

3 Kinyon, John Foxfire AL

2 McGinty, Anne Foxwood Overture QU

4 Auber Fra Diavolo Overture Gardner ST 2017-18

4 Sweeney, Michael Fractures in Time HL

2 Standridge, Randall Fragile RSM 2025

5 Buckley, Robert Free Running MW 2012

2 Williams, Jerry Free Spirit Overture NL

2 Jackson Freedom Gate Overture WB

3 Shaffer, David Freedom Rising BA 2013

4 Curnow, James Freedom Road CN

2 Norman Freedom Song SP

3 Longfield, Robert Freedom Tower Sketches HM

2 Swearingen, James Freedom's Light BA

2 Conley, Lloyd Freedom's Way MW

3 Shaffer, David Freefall! BA 2024-2025

2 Gordon French Masters Suite (Couperin) MA

1 Rowe Frog Creek Holler KE

2 Swearingen, James From Ancient Times HL

6 Dello Joio, Norman From Every Horizon MA



4 McKay From Foxen's Glen BA

5 Melillo, Stephen From Quarry to Quest (Fountainhead) SW

2 Ward From Sea To Shining Sea Whitney WB

3 Davis From Shore And Sea BO

3 Dvorak, Anton From The New World Bocook MW

4 Hattori From The North Country BH

3 Koepke From The Piedmont RU

5 Huckeby, Ed From Whom All Blessings Flow BA

2 Lowden Frontier Festival KE

2 Loest, Timothy Frontier Valley BI

1 Taylor Frost on the Kudzu FJ

3 Gorham Ft. Smith Celebration WJ

2 Stainer Fughetta Righter S&

6 Bach, J. S. Fugue #4 Wellington GS

4 Erickson, Frank Fugue And Chorale On Yankee Doodle GS

4 Thomson Fugue And Chorale On Yankee Doodle Erickson GS

4 Mendelssohn Fugue in C Minor Cacavas AL

4 Bach, J. S. Fugue In G-Minor Keenan PO

6 Gold Fugue, Gavotte And March BE

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Fur Elise Clark BE 1997

1 Smith, Robert W. Furioso BE 2001

5 Gilroy, Gary Furioso GGP 2016

5 Sherrill Furioso For Band KN

3 Forsblad Furnace Creek KE

4 Balmages, Brian Fusion FJ 2017-18

4 Bullock, Jack Fusion BE

2 Spears, Jared Futura HL

3 Standridge, Randall Gadget GM 2012

5 Graham Gaelforce GR

3 Couperin Gala At Versailles Gordon CA

2 Morrissey Gala For Band CF

4 Smith Gala XXV JE

3 Neeck, Larry Gale Force BA 2012

2 Moss, John Gallant Journey HL

4 Savino Gallant Overture Hawkins B3

3 Frescobaldi Galliard and Courante Johnson RU

4 Hazelman Gallic Galop BH



4 Bastow Galloping Major, The Jacob RS 2021-22

3 Standridge, Randall Gallowglass RSM

4 Bizet, Georges Galop Schaefer SH

5 Shostakovitch Galop Hunsberger BT

4 Smith Galop Humoresque JE

6 Johnston Games For Band EV

2 West Garden City Overture S&

2 Sheldon, Robert Garden of the Black Rose AL

5 Torroba Gardens Of Granada Beeler MA

5 Steinman Gasparilla Day MA

2 Sweeney, Michael Gates of Orion HL

5 Holsinger, David Gathering Of The Ranks At Hebron, The TR

6 Sparke, Phillip Gaudium BH

3 Suchoff Gavortina AL

3 Prokofiev Gavotta Gardner ST

2 Boyce Gavotte Dishinger MP

4 Bach, J. S. Gavotte Willhoite SH

2 Purcell, Henry Gavotte From Harpsichord Suite No. 5 Dishinger MP

3 Boyce Gavotte from Symphony #4 Dishinger MP

3 Prokofiev Gavotte, Op.12, No.2 Gordon AL

6 Corigliano Gazebo Dances GS

3 Curnow, James General, The JE

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Genesis BE

3 Rhoads Gentle Ballad VO

3 Giovannini Gentle Journey CH

2 Swearingen, James Gentle Mist of Spring, The BA 2011

1 Grice, Rob Gentle River BA 2007

3 Scott Gently Flows the Amber Grain BE

2 Sheldon, Robert Gently Touch the Sky AL 2001

6 Mailman, Martin Geometrics #4, Op.43 BE

5 Mailman, Martin Geometrics No. 1 BE

6 Schumann George Washington Bridge GS

5 Saucedo Richard Georgian Court Fanfare HL

2 Beethoven, Ludwig German Dance Gordon BE

2 Gordon German Masters Suite (Haydn) MA 2018-19

2 Rorie Jr., Marvis Get Up!  A Call to Action GM

1 Balmages, Brian Gettysburg FJ



3 Edelman Gettysburg Moss HL

1 Taylor Gettysburg Train, The FJ

5 Dawson, Jay Gettysburg:  The Third Day AP

3 Sheldon, Robert Ghost Fleet AL

2 Grant, Tyler Ghost of the Lost Ship FJ 2014

2 Barrett, Roland Ghost Riders FJ 2007

4 Morrissey Ghost Town GS

6 Whitacre, Eric Ghost Train HL

1 Nestico, Sammy Gibraltar Rock BE

4 Yeo, Benjamin Gift of Friendship, The CLB 2018-19

4 Yeo, Benjamin Gift of Friendship, The CLB

1 Handel, George Gigue Phillips PO

4 Sullivan Gilbert And Sullivan Festival Lang GS

5 Jacob Giles Farnaby Suite BH

3 Jacob Giles Farnaby Suite, Mov't. #5 BH

3 Debussy Girl With The Flaxen Hair, The Brand RS

3 Lecocq Girofle-Girofla Overture Barnes BA

3 Neeck, Larry Glacier Express, The BA

3 Cotter Gleneagle BE

2 Niehaus, Lennie Glengarry Brae KN

3 Erickson, Frank Glenwood SU

1 Saint-Saens Gloria Patri Powell PO

4 Noble Gloriol Overture LU

1 Smith, Robert W. Glorioso BE

5 Sheldon, Robert Glorious Revolution AL 2026

2 Ployhar, James Glorious Things Of Thee Are Spoken SC

4 Cacavas, John Glory BA

3 Berlioz, Hector Glory And Triumph Longfield BA

2 Forsblad Glory Road MW

3 Bach, J. S. Glory To God Wilson FC

4 Pergolesi Glory To God In the Highest Houseknecht KJ

1 Schaeffer, Don Go Tell It On The Mountain PO

5 Smith, Claude T. God Of Our Fathers WJ

4 Reineke, Steven Goddess of Fire BA

3 Strauss Golden Boy Cacavas BB

4 Huckeby, Ed Golden Circle, The BA

5 Rimsky-Korsakov Golden Cockerel, The Harding KJ



2 Kinyon, John Golden Fleece AL

4 Erickson, Frank Golden Gate Overture BO

3 Buchtel Golden Legend Overture KJ

2 Smith, Claude T. Golden Regiment JE

4 Swan Golden Sands KN

2 Frangkiser Golden Trophy Overture SP

4 Takahashi, Shin'ya Gold Rush BV 2025

3 Piccini Good Daughter, The Osterling LU

5 Wagner Good Friday Spell Slocum BE

2 Mussorgsky Gopak Balent CF

4 Phillips Gothic Suite OX

3 Gardner Gothic Tone Poem ST

4 Balmages, Brian Grace FJH

4 McBeth, Francis Grace Praeludium SO

5 Zdechlik, John Grace Variants KJ

3 Lara Granada Goldman SN

2 Morales, Erik Grand Canyon Jubilee FJ

2 Swearingen, James Grand Canyon Overture BM

6 Gigout Grand Dialogue For Winds Rhoads TP

1 Bach, J.S. Grand Finale from Cantata #207 Gordon BO

3 Rauch Grand Oak Legend BS

3 Haddad, Don Grand Processional SH

5 Spaeth Grandeur SA

1 Lafferty Grandfather's Clock HM

3 O'Reilly, John Granite Bay Overture AL

4 Peterson Grant KN

2 Williams, Mark Grant County Celebration AL 2019-2020

3 Owens, William Gratitude EX 2024-2025

1 Burke, Dallas Gravitas MAT 2019 - 2020

1 Clark, Larry Gravitas WJ 2024-2025

4 Balmages, Brian Gravity Wave FJ 2011

6 Holsinger, David Graysondance TR

4 Holden Great Coronation Hymn Ployhar BE

3 Moussorgsky Great Gate Of Kiev Eymann BE 2017-18 (grade change)

3 Smith, Robert W. Great Locomotive Chase, The BE

3 Smith, Robert W. Great Locomotive Chase, The BE

2 Smith, Robert W. Great Steamboat Race, The BE



3 McGinty, Anne Great Wall, The QU

4 Cacavas, John Grecian Dance Of The Sea BE

4 Cacavas, John Grecian Theme And Dance BO 2017-18

2 Bobrowitz, David Greek Isle Adventure GM

3 Morrissey Green Acres Overture WB

2 Thielman Green Isles PO

3 Hanson, Howard Green Meadows Overture LU

3 Nestico, Sammy Greenbriars Of Wexley, The SP

2 Dillon Greensleeves HN

2 Tolmage Greensleeves ST

3 Reed, Alfred Greensleeves HN

3 Williams, Mark Greenwillow Portrait AL

3 Duff Greenwood Overture AL

4 Elwell Gregorian Overture LU

6 Elwell Gregorian Overture Nelson LU

2 Grieg, Edvard Grieg Medley Jasper PO

2 Grieg, Edvard Grieg Piano Concerto Ortone PO

2 Saucedo, Richard Groovee (A G Minor Groove for Concert Band) HL 2025

3 Osterling, Eric Guadalupe JE

1 Sims, Adrian B. Guardians MK 2024-2025

1 Murtha, Paul Guardians of Liberty HL 2004

5 Tchaikovsky Guard Of The Czar Overture Hanson LU

3 Hildreth Gulls Of Gaspe Overture LU

2 Melyan Gypsy Campfires SH

1 Osterling, Eric Gypsy Caravan BE

3 Compello, Joseph Gypsy Dance CF

3 Barnes, James Gypsy Life LU

2 Kinyon, John Gypsy Waltz For Band HN

2 Holsinger, David Gypsydance WJ 1994

2 Chabrier Habanera Davis BE

3 Davis Habanera BE

3 Higgins, John Habitat JE

3 Smith, Robert W. Hadrian's Wall BH 2010

5 Barker Hagerstown Fifers, The JE

1 Handel, George Hail the Conquering Hero Kinyon AL

2 Forsblad Hail To The Lord's Annointed BA

4 Copley, Katahj Halcyon Hearts MR 2024-2025



3 Handel, George Hallelujah Ades SH

2 Handel, George Hallelujah Chorus, The Kinyon AL

4 Shostakovich Hamlet Suite Suchoff BE

6 Holst, Gustav Hammersmith BH

2 Handel, George Handel Festival Cacavas AL

5 Grainger Percy Handel In The Strand Goldman GA

6 Sparke, Phillip Hanover Festival AN

5 Humperdinck Hansel And Gretel Cailliet SF

1 Lopatin Hanuka Song PO

2 Klauss Happy Tune PO

1 Hartzell, Doug Happy Valley Overture TM

4 Leidzen Happy Warrior Suite CC

3 Hosay, James Harbor Park Holiday CN

4 Agay Harlequinade SF

2 Erickson, Frank Harmonious Blacksmith, The (Handel) BE

4 Barnhouse Harmony Heaven Paynter BA

2 Edmondson, John Harrowgate Festival QU

5 Ovanin Hatikevah LU

6 Uber Haunted Castles KE

2 Prescott, John Haunted House WG 2009 2019 - 2020

2 Ortone Hava Nagila PO 2019 - 2020

5 Standridge, Randall Havana Nights RSM

5 Standridge, Randall Havana Nights RSM

5 Holsinger, David Havendance TR

3 Williams, Mark Hawkeye Festival Overture AL

6 Copley, Katahj Haywire MR 2026

1 Ployhar, James He's Gone Away BE

2 Weiner He's Gone Away BA

4 Erickson, Frank Heart Of America SU 2018-19

4 Lortz, Mark Heart of Madness, The FJ 2011

5 Gilroy, Gary P. Heart of the City WJ

3 Gilroy, Gary Heartbeat Five WJ

5 Cuong, Viet Heart on Fire MR 2026

3 Barnes, James Heatherwood Portrait SO

3 Reineke, Steven Heaven's Light BA

2 Haydn, Joseph Heavens Are Telling, The Henderson PO

4 Jager, Robert Hebraic Rhapsody HL



3 Bender Hebrew Rhapsody TM

4 Grundman, Clare Hebrides Suite BH

3 Hodges, Steve Henderson Overture AL

2 Bennett Herald Of Spring Overture SX

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Heraldic Legend BE 2017-18

4 Bulla, Stephen Heralds For An Occasion CN

2 Watson, Scott Hercules vs. the Hydra AL

1 Story, Michael Heritage BE

5 Curnow, James Heritage Of Freedom JE

4 Caudill Heritage Overture HL

3 Hovey Heritage Suite KE

3 Butts Heritage West BA

4 Williams Hermitage, The BA

3 Smith, Robert W. Herndon Exaltations BE

1 Swearingen, James Heroes and Glory BA 2007

4 Saucedo, Richard Heroes Near and Far HL 2015

3 Giovannini Heroic Overture MG

6 Jager, Robert Heroic Saga BE

2 Frangkiser Hickory Hill Overture LU

3 McGinty, Anne Hieroglyphs QU

1 Lavender, Paul High Adventure HL 2000

5 Smetana High Castle, The Slocum MC

2 Forsblad High Country HL

3 Earl High Country Celebration BA

2 Swearingen, James High Falls Overture BA

4 Martin, Steve High Regard GG 2012

2 Swearingen, James High Seas Adventure BM 2018-19

2 Leoni High Tide Overture CM

2 Standridge, Randall High Voltage FJH

2 Sweeney, Michael High Water Mark:  The Third Day MW

3 Moss, John Highland Legend MW

2 Ployhar, James Highlander Regiment WY

3 Bernstein, Leonard Highlights From Westside Story Ingram GS

4 Mutchler Highways KN

6 Mackey, John High Wire OS

4 Sheldon, Robert Hill Country Holiday BA

6 Grainger Percy Hill Song #2 GS



3 Andrews Hill Songs SH

3 Morales, Erik Hive, The FJ

2 Piato Hloiday In Spain BE

3 de Meij Hobbits Dance and Hymn Lavender AM

1 Erickson, Frank Holiday BE

3 Zito Holiday Fanfare And March CH

4 Osser Holiday For Winds EM

2 Piato Holiday In France BE

3 Piato Holiday In Greece BE

3 Piato Holiday In London BE

4 Offenbach Holiday In Paris Isaac CF

1 Weber Holiday Serenade BE

3 Lowden Hollybush BA 2019 - 2020

3 Gardner Holy Land Fantasy ST

5 Balmages, Brian Homage to Bharat FJH

5 Holsinger, David Homage: Three Tapestries TR

2 Kelly, Dan Home On The Range
Barnes & 

Ralston
BA 1981

6 Fennell, Drew R. Hometown Miniatures RB

2 Rowe Honor And Empire KN

4 Bullock, Jack Honor, Laud, and Rejoice BE

1 Ford, Ralph Hooroosh AL

2 Yoder,Paul Hoosier Schoolmaster KJ

2 Smith, Robert W. Hoosier Suite BE 2018-19

6 Holsinger, David Hopak Raskolniki BA

1 Swearingen, James Hope Everlasting BA

2 Shaffer, David Hope, Honor and Glory BA

5 Reineke, Steven Hopetown Holiday BA

4 Smith Horizons West JE

3 Grainger, Percy Aldridge Horkstow Grange Sweeney HL

2 Huckeby, Ed Horn-A-Plenty BA 2017-18

1 Forsblad Hot Foot Polka MW

5 Reed, Alfred Hounds of Spring, The PM

5 Reed, Alfred Hounds of Spring, The PM

3 Swearingen, James How Firm Thy Friendship BI

4 Immel How The West Was Won Higgins JE

3 Story, Michael Hudson River Sketches BE



3 O'Reilly, John Hudson River Suite AL

5 Grofe, Frede Hudson River Suite Hawkins B3

2 Kiefer, Ed Huguenots, The CF 2009

5 Wagner Huldigungsmarsch Schaeffer SH

2 Nairne Hundred Pipers, The Ployhar CF

3 Brahms, Johannes Hungarian Dance #5 Osterling JE

2 Brahms, Johannes Hungarian Dance No. 5 Balent WB 2003

3 Brahms, Johannes Hungarian Dances Curnow JE

1 Bartok, Bela Hungarian Folk Suite Castle AL

2 Bartok, Bela Hungarian Folk Suite Gordon MA

6 Liszt, Franz Hungarian Rhapsody #2 Tobani CF

1 Liszt, Franz Hungarian Themes Pharmer, Henry PO

3 Smith, Robert W. Hunt With Belle Mead, The BE

5 Barnes, James Hunter Park SO

5 Respighi Huntingtower Ballad RC

2 Edmondson, John Huron Carol, The QU

4 Yoder,Paul Hurricane KJ

2 Halferty Hurricane Ridge KE

6 Tatgenhorst, John Hyde Park Overture BA

3 Kirchengange Hymn and Fantasia Del Borgo BE

3 Ployhar, James Hymn And Fantasy For Band BD

3 George Hymn And Toccata SH

5 Zaninelli, Luigi Hymn And Variations SH

5 Shaffer, David Hymn For A Festival BA

4 Heisinger Hymn For Band SH

3 Stuart, Hugh Hymn for Band, A CW

5 Ewazen Hymn for the Lost and the Living, A SO

2 Brahms, Johannes Hymn Of Freedom Tolmage ST

3 Brahms, Johannes Hymn of Freedom Gardner ST

2 Bruckner, Aton Hymn Of Praise Gordon CF

5 Clark, Larry Hymn Of St. James SP

3 Gillis Hymn Song For Sunday BO

2 Gluck Hymn To Diana Gordon MA

2 Gluck Hymn To Diana Tolmage ST

4 Holst, Gustav Hymn To The Waters Smith BE

4 Hovannes, Alan Hymn To Yerevan PT

4 Reed Hymn Variants BA



1 Vangelis Hymne Wilson WB

2 Vangelis Hymne Curnow JE

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Hymnsong Wondrous Love BE

3 Smith, Robert W. Hymsong Variants BE

1 Higgins, John Hyper-Tech MW

2 McGinty, Anne Hyperion Overture BA 2019 - 2020

3 Balmages, Brian Hypnotic Fireflies FJ 2012

5 Galante, Rossano Hypnotic Memories AL

4 Boysen, Jr. Andrew I Am KJ

2 Erickson, Frank I Dreamt I Dwelt In Marble Halls FE

4 Holst, Gustav I Vow To Thee, My Country
Vaughan 

Williams
GS

2 Tyra I'd Do Anything BA

3 Grainger Percy I'm Seventeen Come Sunday Wagner BE

5 Hermann Iberian Rhapsody JE

6 Chobanian Id LU

1 Sebesky, G. Ides Of March SP

3 O'Reilly, John Idyllwild Fantasy AL

4 Bach, J. S. If Thou Be Near Moehlmann FZ

4 Bach, J. S. If Thou Be Near Reed BA

2 Swearingen, James Ignite the Night HL

6 Gomez Il Guarany Clarke CF

4 Latham, William Il Pasticcio SU

5 Mozart, Wolfgang Il Re Pastore Barnes LU

6 Rossini Il Signor Bruschino Overture Whear LU

5 Smith, Robert W. Iliad, The BE

2 Bocook, Jay Illuminations JE

5 Maslanka, David Illumination MAS 2023-24

3 Spears, Jared Images Diabolique CF

3 Kodaly Images For Band Gardner ST

2 Balmages, Brian Images of Ireland FJ 2004

2 Sheldon, Robert Images of Ireland AL

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Imaginary Landscape MS

4 O'Loughlin Sean Imani CF

4 Grainger Percy Immovable Do, The Kreines, Joseph GS 2006

3 O'Loughlin Sean Impact CF

5 Forsblad Imperatives HL



4 Reed Imperatrix MA

2 McGinty, Anne Imperial Overture QU

3 Glazounov Imperial Russian Festival Glinka WB 2021-22

2 Sweeney, Michael Imperium HL 2018-19

2 Sweeney, Michael Imperium HL

3 Conaway, Matt Implacato CLB

5 Mozart, Wolfgang Impresario Barnes LU

2 Ward Impressions KN

6 Pearson, Bruce Impressions AL

3 Ployhar, James Impressions Of A Gaelic Air WY

3 Ployhar, James Impressions Of A Welsh Air BE

2 Ployhar, James Impressions Of An Irish Air WY

6 Washburn Impressions Of Cairo BH

3 Christiansen Impressions Of The New West HL

3 Bernotas, Chris In a New Light CF

3 Johnson In A Summer Garden RS

5 Swearingen, James In All Its Glory BA

3 O'Reilly, John In Celebration AL

1 Kopetz, Barry In Darkest Night AL 2003

1 Jennings, Paul In Dulci Jubilo JE

1 Zdechlik, John In Dulci Jubilo KJ

4 Reed In Dulci Jubilo SF

5 Bach, J. S. In Dulci Jubilo Goldman GS

5 Hazo, Samuel In Flight HL

3 Hartley In Memoriam KN

5 Reed In Memoriam BE

4 Camphouse, Mark In Memoriam TRN 2002

6 Bukvich In Memoriam Dresden IS

1 Conley, Lloyd In Midnight's Silence KE

4 Balmages, Brian In Nature's Glory FJ 2002

4 Barker In Praise of Freedom CN 2019 - 2020

3 Holsinger, David In Praise of Gentle Pioneers TR 2019 - 2020

5 Shabazz, Ayatey In Pursuit of Troy BA

5 Shabazz, Ayatey In Pursuit of Troy BA

2 Swearingen, James In Quest of Uluru FJ

1 Swearingen, James In Quiet Times FJ

5 Heed In Storm And Sunshine Curnow JE



4 Holst, Gustav In The Bleak Midwinter Smith BE

1 Pierne In The Cathedral Chevette GS

3 La Plante, Pierre In the Forest of the King DA

2 Grieg, Edvard In The Hall Of The Mountain King Wasson BE

4 Barker In The River's Bend BA

2 Sheldon, Robert In the Shining of the Stars BI

6 Holsinger, David In the Spring at the Time When Kings Go… SO

5 Reineke, Steven In The Temple of Zion BA

2 Story, Michael In the Valley of the Ancients BE

1 Swearingen, James In the Wake of Spring BE

4 Swearingen, James In the Winter of 1730 BA

3 Standridge, Randall In These Last Days of Autumn FJH 2025

2 Sheldon, Robert In This Quiet Place BA 2019 - 2020

4 Swearingen, James In Times of Triumph BI 2019 - 2020

2 Smith, Robert W. In Times of Turbulence BA

2 Smith, Robert W. In Times of Turbulence BA

5 Jenkins In Traskwood County HL

4 Smith Incantation BE

6 Chance, John Barnes Incantation And Dance BH

1 Balmages, Brian Incantation and Ritual FJ 2004

4 Smith Incantations BE

5 Smith, Robert W. Inchon BE

6 Smith, Claude T Incidental Suite WJ 2018-19

6 Piston, Walter Incredible Flutist, The Erickson AM

5 Balmages, Brian Industrial Loops FJH

3 Offenbach, Jacques Infernal Galop (flex) VanDoren RWS 2026

6 Smith, Robert W. Inferno, The BE

3 Sheldon, Robert Infinite Horizons BA

2 Standridge, Randall Infinite Possibilities RSM 2026

1 Sparke, Phillip Infinity and Beyond AN 2019 - 2020

4 Dossett Inno Loimpico HL

4 Huckeby, Ed Innova BA

2 Smith, Robert W. Inspiration Overture BE

5 Barnes, James Inspiration Point SO

4 Clark, Larry Instinct CF 2011

3 Melillo, Stephen Integrity's First Stand (Fountainhead) SW

1 O'Loughlin Sean Intensity CF



3 Huston Intensity #1 CY

3 Effinger Interlude On A Blues Tune CY

2 Cacavas, John Interludium CF

3 Glazounov Interludium Moehlmann WB

5 Barber, Samuel Intermezzo Beeler GS

5 Brahms, Johannes Intermezzo Margolis MB

5 Thompson Intermezzo For Band BO 2017-18

3 Mascagni Intermezzo From Cavalleria Rusticana Falcone KJ

3 Holst, Gustav Intermezzo from First Suite in Eb Stanton BA

2 Conley, Lloyd International Bridge S2

4 Grundman, Clare Interval Town BH

3 Saucedo, Richard Into the Clouds! MW 2007

4 Swearingen, James Into the Joy of Spring BA

3 Shaffer, David Into the Light BI

5 Bocook, Jay Into the Light JE

4 Reineke, Steven Into the Raging River BA

2 Shaffer, David Into the Rapids BA 2014

3 Smith, Robert W. Into the Storm BE

6 Curnow, James Intrada Americana SP

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Intrada And Dance KE

4 Huckeby, Ed Intrada And Festival BA

4 Mabry Intrada and Marziale WJ

3 Luke Intrada And Rondo LU

5 Reed Intrada Drammatica MA

3 Bulla, Stephen Intrada Festivo CN

5 Sheldon, Robert Intrada For Winds BA

4 Smith, Claude T Intrada: Adoration And Praise JE

4 Tyra Intravention BA

4 LoPresti Intro, Chorale and Jubilee SH

4 Smith Introduction And Caccia JE

3 Curnow, James Introduction And Capriccio CN

2 Carter, Charles Introduction And Caprice BA 1993

4 Chattaway, Jay Introduction And Dance WA

5 Mitchell Introduction And Fantasia MA

5 Shaffer, David Introduction And Festiva BA

4 Smith Introduction And Fugato JE

4 Whear, Paul Introduction And Invention LU



3 Huckeby, Ed Introduction And Rondo NL

2 Locke Introduction and Sarabande McLin CF

1 McGinty, Anne Introduction and Scherzo QU

6 Wagner Introduction to Act III Drumm CF

6 Menotti Introduction, March and Shepherd's Dance Erickson GS

4 White Introductiona And Allegro LU

5 Forsblad Introit And Bravura HL

5 Leckrone Intrusions S2

4 Swearingen, James Invicta BA

1 Shaffer, David Invincible Warrior, The BA 1998

3 Weber Invitation To The Dance Norman ST

3 Gordon Invocation BE

3 Conaway, Matt Invocation and African Dance BI 2012

3 Smith, Claude T. Invocation And Jubiloso JE

6 Gordon Invocationa And Ritual Dance BO

4 Raphling Involvement For Band BO

5 Gliere Iphigenia In Aulis Cailliet SF

5 Smith Ireland: Of Legend and Lore BE

2 Traditional Irish Air, An Sheldon AL

3 Barker Irish Ayre for Winds, An AL

4 Erickson, Frank Irish Folk Song Suite BO

2 Weller, Travis Irish Jig for Young Feet FJH 2009 2017-18

2 Oliver Irish Legend WB

3 Sweeney, Michael Irish Rising HL

5 Grainger Percy Irish Tune Fr. County Derry/Shepherds Hey DF

2 Traditional Irish Vision O'Loughlin CF 2017-18

5 Anderson, Leroy Irish Washerwoman, The BE 2018-19 (grade change)

4 Standridge, Randall Iron and Ice GM

2 O'Loughlin, Sean Ironclad CF

2 Standridge, Randall IronHeart AL 2026

2 Smith, Claude T. Island Fiesta JE

3 Conley, Lloyd Isle Royal BO

1 Aleicheim Israeli Folk Songs Schaffer PO

6 Casella Italia Rhapsody Dante TP

1 Hannickel, Mike Italian Carousel CU 1999

3 Lang Italian Fiesta MA

2 Rossini Italian in Algiers Bender CF



6 Rossini Italian In Algiers Cailliet SF

2 Gordon Italian Masters Suite MA

3 Vivaldi Italian Masters Suite Gordon MA

4 Rachmaninoff Italian Polka Leidzen SH

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Ivanhoe CF

3 Curnow, James J.F.K.: In Memoriam CN

3 Williams, Mark Jackson Lake Overture AL

4 Erickson, Frank Jacomo SU

3 Christensen Jalisco Ole' KE

5 Gade Jalousie WB

2 Walters Jamaican Folk Suite RU

1 Sweeney, Michael Jamestown Brigade HL

2 Johnson, Timothy Janus Overture CF

2 Erickson, Frank Japanese Fantasy BE

3 Walters Japanese Folk Suite RU

1 Traditional Japanese Folk Trilogy McGinty, Anne QU

2 Kevin Mixon Japanese Pictures CF

4 Jager, Robert Japanese Prints BE

3 Grundman, Clare Japanese Rhapsody BH

2 Akiyana Japanese Songs For Band MA

3 Sosnik Jardin D'Espagnol AL

6 Tull, Fisher Jargon BH

3 Maltby Jazz Waltz, The CF

2 Foster Jeannie BE

4 Whear, Paul Jedermann Overture LU

2 O'Reilly, John Jefferson County Overture AL

3 Fagan, Gary Jefferson Legacy MS

6 Gould, Morton Jericho BE

2 Parry Jerusalem Glover BA

3 Curnow, James Jessamine Station Overture SP

4 Bach, J. S. Jesu, Joy Of Man's Desiring Leidzen CF

4 Bach, J. S. Jesu, Joy Of Man's Desiring Ployhar WY

4 Bach, J. S. Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring Reed BA

3 Traditional Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head Wallace AP

5 Kallman, Daniel Jig is Up, The BH 2004

5 Walton Jodelling Song O'Brien OX

1 McLin John Henry PO



5 Gabriele John Paul Jones KE

4 Logan Joi S&

4 Von Suppe Jolly Robbers Overture Laurendeau KA

2 Schaeffer, Don Joshua PO

2 Traditional Joshua Balent FJ

3 Granados Jota Turok MA

6 Balmages, Brian Journey by Night BE

4 Shaffer, David Journey Into Diablo Canyon BA

3 Gardner Journey To Athens Tolmage ST

2 Huckeby, Ed Journey to Centaurus BA

5 Barker Journey To Millenium HM

2 Ticheli, Frank Joy MB

3 Bach, J. S. Joy Davison CO

3 Wagner, Douglas Joy BE

4 Curiale Joy AP

5 Balmages, Brian Joy of Life FJH 2015

4 Ticheli, Frank Joy Revisited MB

3 Pearson, Bruce Joyance KJ

6 Smith, Claude T Joyance WJ

3 Swearingen, James Joyance! BI 2011

4 McBeth, Francis Joyant Narrative SO

3 Huckeby, Ed Joyant Winds BI

2 Conaway, Matt Joyful is the Morning Sun BA 2013

3 Spears, Jared Joyous Alleluias BA

2 Shaffer, David Joyous Spirit BA

3 Foley Jubilance BH

3 Swearingen, James Jubilance BI

5 Giovannini Jubilance Robinson SF

2 Calhoun, Bill Jubilant Festival CF 2012

4 Smith Jubilant Prelude JE

5 Hefti Jubilant Prelude MP

4 McGinty, Anne Jubilant Tribute BA

6 Jager, Robert Jubilante SO

6 Curnow, James Jubilate JE

6 Ward Jubilation Overture Leist GA

5 Saucedo Richard Jubilation Suite EP

2 Pearson, Bruce Jubilations KJ



2 Jackson Jubilee WB

3 Niehaus, Lennie Jubilee BA

4 Curnow, James Jubilee JE

6 Sparke, Phillip Jubilee Overture JE

6 Smith, Claude T Jubilesta JE

4 Edmondson, John Jubileus BA

2 Bulla, Stephen Jubiloso CN

4 Huckeby, Ed Jubiloso BI

5 Panerio Jubiloso SO

2 Jennings, Paul Juggernaut JE

3 Handel, George Julius Caesar Suite Barnes TM

2 Balmages, Brian Jungle Dance FJ 2011

1 White Junior High Overture VO

5 Stamp, Jack Junket NK 2015

2 Ortone Jupiter PO

6 Holst, Gustav Jupiter BH

2 Holst, Gustav Jupiter from "The Planets" Williams, Marks AL 1996

4 Holst, Gustav Jupiter Hymn (from the Planets) Meij HL 1990

3 Smith, Robert W. Jurisprudence BE

5 Barker Juxtaposition JE

2 McGinty, Anne Kachina: Chant and Spirit Dance QP 1994

5 McBeth, Francis Kaddish SO

2 Foster Kalamara NL

2 Shaffer, David Kaleidoscope BA

3 O'Reilly, John Kaleidoscope AL

6 Brink Kaleidoscope for Winds and Percussion BS 2021-22

6 Creston, Paul Kalevala, Op. 95 GS

2 Owens, William Kamehameha FJH

2 Court, Douglas Kawartha Legend CU

3 Tchaikovsky Kazachok Barnes PO

1 Conley, Lloyd Kemo, Kimo KE

2 Dishinger Kemp's Jig MP

3 Whear, Paul Kensington BA 2018-19

3 Grundman, Clare Kentucky 1800 BH

3 Grundman, Clare Kentucky 1800 (Flex Band) Longfield, Robert HL

5 Green Kentucky Mountain Running Set GS 2017-18

2 Himes, William Kenya Contrasts CN



6 Giroux, Julie Khan MU

4 Moussorgsky Khovantschina Davis KJ

5 Hermann Kiddle Ballet ES

3 Prokofiev Kije's Wedding Walters RU

6 Liadov Kikimura KN

3 Ployhar, James Killdonan Overture BE

4 Spears, Jared Kimberly Overture CE

3 Sweeney, Michael Kinesis MW

4 Standridge, Randall Kinetic Dances FJH 2015

4 Standridge, Randall Kinetic Dances (Flex Band) FJH 2024-2025

2 Purcell, Henry King Arthur Barnes SX

4 Shaffer, David King Cobra BA

2 Mesang King Midas Overture KJ

3 Reed, Alfred King of Love My Shepherd Is, The BI

5 Beethoven, Ludwig King Stephen Overture Cailliet SF

2 Bullock, Jack King's Court, The BE

2 Huckeby, Ed King's Court, The BA

2 Niehaus, Lennie King's Crest Overture KE

3 Forsblad King's Knight Overture AL

3 Huckeby, Ed King's Mountain Adventure BI

3 Lully King's Musicians, The Barr LU

2 O'Reilly, John Kings Go Forth AL

2 Isaac Kings Highway, The CF

3 Niehaus, Lennie Kings Of The Aragon Court KE

4 Niehaus, Lennie Kingsbury Court BA

3 Hartley Kingsgate Fuller PO

2 Edmondson, John Kingsport Overture QU 2004

2 McGinty, Anne Kingstree Overture QU

3 Ployhar, James Kingswood Overture BD

3 Ployhar, James Kinmount Overture BE 2018-19

4 Boysen, Andrew  Jr. Kirkpatrick Fanfare WJ 2008 2017-18

3 Balmages, Brian Kitstune: The Fox Spirits FJH

3 Owens, William Kitty Hawk 1903 FJH 2018-19

2 Sweeney, Michael Knights of Destiny MW

2 Sweeney, Michael Knights of Destiny (Flex Band) HL

2 Vincent Knights of the Realm BE

1 Rouse, Steve Knights of the Round Table MB



4 Kopetz, Barry Knightsbridge Chronicles BA

2 Bach, J.S. Komm Susser Tod Leidzen CF

2 Curnow, James Korean Folk Rhapsody JE

2 Ployhar, James Korean Folk Song Medley BE

1 Ployhar, James Krazy Klock BE

2 Smith, Robert W. Kronos BE 2003

2 Curnow, James Kum Ba Yah JE

2 McBeth, Francis Kum Ba Yah AL

4 Kistler Kunihild, Prelude To Act 3 Barr LU

4 Hill Kyrie And Gloria BA

5 Saint Clair L'Aiglon Overture Fantasy SF

2 Bizet, Georges L'Arlesienne Suite #1 McLin PO

3 Gretry L'arnant Jaloux Barnes BA

3 Cacavas, John La Bella Roma FR

5 Offenbach La Belle Helene Odom KJ

4 Puccini La Boehme Selections Herfurth FC

2 Rodriquez La Camparsita Miller PO

4 Rossini, Gioacchino La Cenerentola Daehn, Larry DA

1 Gabriel La Cinquantaine McLin PO

3 Gabriel La Cinquantaine Davis BE

3 Gates La Contessa SO

4 Rossini La Danza Erickson BE

4 Rossini La Danza Lang FC

6 Reed, H Owen La Fiesta Mexicana BE

4 Mozart, Wolfgang La Finta Giardiniera Barnes LU

4 Mozart, Wolfgang La Finta Giardiniera Overture Osterling BE

4 Corelli, Arcangelo La Folia Variations Schillio PO

6 Verdi La Forza Del Destino Lake CF

6 Rossini La Gazza Ladra Cailliet SF

2 Serradel La Golondrina Gardner ST

3 Walters La Mascarada RU

2 Cacavas, John La Nuit WB

2 Story, Michael La Paloma BE

3 Yradier La Paloma Gardner ST

5 Davis Ladies, Lords And Gypsies BE

2 Hannickel, Mike Lafayette Portrait, A CN

3 Corelli, Arcangelo LaFolia Vitto WB



4 Lavender, Paul Lake Geneva Celebration JE

2 Standridge, Randall D. Lake of Sorrows, The RSM 2024-2025

4 Akey, Douglas Lake Zurich Celebration QU

3 La Plante, Pierre Lakeland Portrait KJ

1 Lopez, Victor Lambada De Carnival BE

4 Rhoads Lament And March SO

5 Pinkham Lamentation Of Jeremiah PT

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Lancaster Overture KE

1 Hale Lancer MW

3 Forsblad Land Of Goshen AL

4 Whear, Paul Land Of Lincoln LU

2 Curnow, James Land Of Shining Waters MW

2 Conley, Lloyd Land Of Song,The BH 2019 - 2020

4 Bilik, Jerry Land Of The Czars SN

2 Traditional Bhutanese Song Land of the Thunder Dragon Story, Michael BE

4 Erickson, Frank Land OF The Vikings BO

3 Caudill Landmark Overture HL

3 Gordon Landscape TP

5 Galante, Rossano Landscape AM 2013

2 Sheldon, Robert Lantern in the Window, A BA

2 Shaffer, David Laramie BA

2 Higgins, John Laredo HL

4 Chabrier Larghette Froseth KJ

2 Handel, George Larghetto Gardner ST

2 Handel, George Larghetto Harris BO

1 Sebesky, G. Largo SP

2 Handel, George Largo And Bouree Lynd BA

3 Haydn, Joseph Largo And Menuetto Gordon BO

2 Dvorak, Anton Largo from New World Symphony Williams AM 2007

2 Handel, George Largo From Organ Concerto #7 Tolmage ST

2 Kramer Las Castanuelas TM

4 Ford, Ralph Last Battle, The BE

2 Shaffer, David Last Ride of the Pony Express BI

3 Grieg, Edvard Last Spring, The Wilson CF

3 Shaffer, David Last to Defend, The BA

1 Niehaus, Lennie Latin Encounter KE

2 Olivadoti Latin Holiday KJ



3 Schanke Latin Reeds BA

3 Farrell Latin Reverie SH

2 Schaeffer, Don Latin Serenade PO

3 Osterling, Eric Latinette BE

6 Hanson, Howard Laude CF

2 Raskin Laura Herfurth B3

3 Court, Douglas Laurel Mountain Overture CN

1 Fote Lazy Cowboy KN

3 Galime Le Beautemps PO

6 Franck Le Chasseur Maudit Stauffer VO

6 Berlioz, Hector Le Corsaire Overture Beeler CF

6 Berlioz, Hector Le Corsaire Overture Schuller AM

6 Berlioz, Hector Le Corsaire Overture Wheeler SH

6 Fischer Le Journal Du Printemps Wilson AM

1 Estes Le Petite Rondeau KN

5 Lalo Le Roi D'ys Overture Cailliet SO

3 Osterling, Eric Le Sabre JE

5 Pares Le Voltiguer Cailliet SO

5 Benson, Warren Leaves Are Falling MA

1 O'Loughlin, Sean Legacy CF 2012

4 Foley Legacy JE 2017-18

4 Swearingen, James Legacy BI

4 Nowlin, Ryan Legacy Fanfare KJ

4 Smith Legacy For Band WJ

5 Barnes, James Legend SO

5 Curnow, James Legend And Sundance JE

5 Fannin Legend of Bafe AP 2021-22

1 Murtha, Paul Legend of Castle Armagh, The HL

3 Weatherly, F.E. Legend of Danny Boy, The CLB

2 Hodges, Steve Legend of Eagle Caves AL

2 Williams, Jerry Legend Of Fort Apache BA 2019-2020

2 Ployhar, James Legend Of Jesse James PO 2019 - 2020

2 Barrett, Roland The Legend of Killarney BE

2 Barrett, Roland The Legend of Killarney BE

3 Bulla, Stephen Legend of Knife River CN

3 Smith, Robert W. Legend of Queen Anne's Revenge BI 2010

3 Sheldon, Robert Legend of Starved Rock BA



3 Clark, Larry The Legend of Taum Sauk CF 2026

1 Williams, Mark Legend of the Alhambra AL 2002

4 Yeo, Benjamin Legend of the Ancient Hero BH 2008

4 Yeo, Benjamin Legend of the Ancient Hero CLB

5 Erickson, Frank Legend Of The Bells BO

4 Lamont Legend Of The Canyon SF

2 McGinty, Anne Legend of the Eagle QU

2 Shaffer, David Legend of the Eagles BA

4 Huckeby, Ed Legend of the Ida Glenn BA

3 Hall, Jarod Legend of the Lamb RSM

2 Swearingen, James Legend of the Nighthawk FJ

4 Shaffer, David Legend of the Sword BA

1 Erickson, Frank Legendary Air BO

2 Tchaikovsky Legende Leckrone SP

3 Mahler Legende Gardner ST

3 Sweeney, Michael Legends in the Mist HL

3 Lehar Lehar Melodies Barsotti GS

3 Custer, Calvin Leningrad Square HL

3 Scott Lento Suchoff PO

6 Poulenc Les Biches Cailliet TP

2 Delibes, Leo Les Filles De Cadix Gardner ST

4 Liszt, Franz Les Preludes Norman ST

6 Liszt, Franz Les Preludes Hindsley HI 2017-18

3 Swearingen, James Lest We Forget BA

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Lest We Forget FJH

2 Sheldon, Robert Let Evening Come BA

2 Traditional  Let Freedom Ring James Curnow HL 2011

3 Jennings, Paul Let Freedom Ring! JE

3 Swearingen, James Let The Spirit Soar BA

4 Ployhar, James Lethbridge Overture BE 2018-19

1 Isaac Levee Song CG

2 O'Conner, Mark J. Level Up! CLB

5 Mitchell Lewisburg LU

3 Huckeby, Ed Lexicon BA

5 Forsblad Lexicon HL

5 Whear, Paul Lexington LU

4 Wada, Naoya Liberty Fanfare TR



4 Strauss Liebeslieder Waltzes, Op.114 Leidzen TP

5 Wagner Liebestod Bainum KJ

5 Himes, William Life Dances CN

4 von Suppe Light Cavalry Ov. Deleted CF

2 von Suppe Light Cavalry Overture Conley CF

3 von Suppe Light Cavalry Overture Williams AL

5 Von Suppe Light Cavalry Overture McAlister/Reed MMP

4 Swearingen, James Light Eternal, The BA

2 Swearingen, James Light of Dawn, The BA 2021-22

3 Nestico, Sammy Light Vibration KN

3 Pierson, Brooke Lighthouse Keeps Watch, The AL

3 Mackey, John Lightning Field OSTI 2015

2 Shaffer, David Lincoln Celebration Overture BA

3 Hermann Lincoln Center PO

3 Sweeney, Michael Lincoln Legacy HL

6 Grainger Percy Lincolnshire Posy GS

4 Sheldon, Robert Lindbergh Variation BA

3 Sheldon, Robert Lindbergh Variations BA

2 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Linden Lea Stout, John BH 1912

3 Curnow, James Lion Of Lucerne, The JE

3 Forsblad Litany And Alleluia HL

4 Scarmolin Lithuanian Rhapsody LU

2 Susato, et al Little Baroque Suite Gordon CF

1 Balent, Andrew Little Brazil Suite LU

1 Akers, Howard Little Classic Suite CF

2 Piato Little Czech Suite BE

2 Jackson Little English Suite WB

3 Grundman, Clare Little English Suite BH

2 Lully Little French Suite Piato BE

2 Shaffer, David Little French Suite BA

3 La Plante, Pierre Little French Suite,A BO

5 Bach, J. S. Little Fugue Romm/Custer HL

2 Handel, George Little Handel Suite Gordon WB

2 Livingston Little Haydn Suite Forsblad WB

3 Haydn, Joseph Little Haydn Suite Livingston WB

2 Jackson Little Irish Suite WS

2 Gardner Little Mexican Suite ST



1 Gordon Little Mozart Suite WB

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Little Mozart Suite Gordon WB

5 Bach, J. S. Little Prelude And Fugue Stauffer MA

1 Kinyon, John Little Rhapsody AL

2 Khachaturian Little Russian Suite Siekmann MC

2 Schumann Little Schumann Set Hartzell MB

1 Jackson Little Scotch Suite WB

3 Hartzell, Doug Little Shaker Suite BE

3 Grundman, Clare Little Suite BH

2 Herman Little Suite #1 HL

2 Erickson, Frank Little Suite For Band BO

4 Skolnik Little Suite In B-Flat TP

3 Gardner Little Tchaikovsky Suite ST

6 Holsinger, David Liturgical Dances TR

1 Smith, Robert W. Liturgical Fanfare BE

5 Mailman, Martin Liturgical Music For Band BE

3 Nestico, Sammy Loch Lomond KN

2 Traditional Loch Lomond  Hall, JaRod FJH 2025

4 Traditional Loch Lomond Ticheli MB

2 Paulson Lochinvar GB

6 Curnow, James Lochinvar CN

3 Ticheli, Frank Lock Lomond MB

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Locksley Hall BE

3 Curnow, James Logos I MW

3 Wagner, Richard Lohengrin Osterling LU

5 Wagner Lohengrin, Excerpts From Act 1 Cailliet WB

4 Wagner Lohengrin, Prelude To Act III Erickson BE

4 Grofe, Frede London Portrait From Atlantic Crossing Yoder KJ

3 Gardner London Scene ST

5 Haydn, Joseph London Symphony Isaac BE

2 Tolmage Londonderry Air ST

2 Traditional Londonderry Air Kinyon AL

3 Ades Londonderry Air SH

3 Nestico, Sammy Londonderry Air KN

2 Kinyon, John Londonderry Ballad AL

3 Curnow, James Lone Star Celebration CN

6 Barnes, James Lonely Beach (Normandy 1944) SO



1 Balent, Andrew Lonesome Tune WB

4 Nestico, Sammy Long May It Wave KE

4 Sheldon, Robert Longford Legend, A AL

3 Cross, Travis Looking at the Stars TH 2009

3 Bach, J. S. Lord Bless You Ever And Ever Gordon BO

4 Hardiman Lord of the Dance, The Saucedo

2 Hilliard, Quincy Los Banditos BA

2 Conley, Lloyd Los Posados SP

4 Nestico, Sammy Los Valientes KE

2 Sullivan Lost Chord Tolmage ST

1 Sullivan Lost Chord, The Kinyon AL

2 Ward Lost City KN

4 Sheldon, Robert Lost Colony BA

3 Huckeby, Ed Lost Creek Adventure BA

2 Grainger, Percy Lost Lady Found, The Sweeney, Michael HL 2011

4 Scott Lotus Land CY

4 Balmages, Brian Loudoun Praises FJ 2017-18

4 Gordon Louis XIV Suite BE

1 Fisher, Tim Lullaby BR 2017-18

1 Kinyon, John Lullaby For Band AL 2017-18

2 Saucedo, Richard Lullaby in the Mirror, The HL

2 Saucedo, Richard Lullaby in the Mirror, The HL

1 Conley, Lloyd Lullay SP

4 Kelar/Bela Lustspiel Overture Roberts CF

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Lux Aeterna BE

4 Whitacre, Eric Lux Arumque HL

4 Bencriscutto, Frank Lyric Dance HL

3 Erickson, Frank Lyric Overture SU

4 Zdechlik, John Lyric Statement KJ

4 Walker Lyrical Overture CF

4 Monterde Macarena Reed BI 2019 - 2020

3 Monterde Macarena (La Virgen de la Macarena) Edmondson SO

1 McBride, Jonathan Mach One BA

3 Bernotas, Chris Machine Age DP 2015

2 Sims, Adrian Machines of Wrath AD 2024-2025

6 Yagisawa, Satoshi Machu Pichu BMI 2024-2025

3 Locklear, Bill MacIntyre Park Overture AP



3 Stout Mackinac Suite MW

2 Puccini Madam Butterfly Mitchell PO

3 Puccini Madame Butterfly Antonini BO

5 Lecocq Mademoiselle Angot Ballet Suite Mohaupt AM 2019 - 2020

5 Sparke, Phillip Madrigalum AN 2019 - 2020

3 Neeck, Larry Maelstrom BA

3 Neeck, Larry Maelstrom BA 2021-22

5 Cole Maelstrom MA

1 O'Laughlin, Sean Magellan CF

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Magic Flute Ployhar CF

5 Mozart, Wolfgang Magic Flute Overture, The Barnes TM

3 Mozart, Wolfgang Magic Flute, The Taylor CF

1 McGinty, Anne Magic Forest, The QU

3 Mozart, Wolfgang Magic of Mozart, The Huckeby CLB 1991

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Magic Of Mozart, The Huckeby BA

1 Clark, Larry Magma CF 2006

3 Bocook, Jay Magna JE

3 Forsblad Magna Carta HL

2 Olivadoti Magnolia Overture MM

2 Mesang Magnus Overture SU

4 Smith Mailstrom, The BE

4 Reineke, Steven Main Street Celebration BA

4 Swearingen, James Majestia BA

1 Balmages, Brian Majestica FJ

4 Shaffer, David Majesty of the Mountains BA

3 Shaffer, David Majesty of the Mountains, The BA

4 Swearingen, James Make a Joyful Noise BA

4 Lecuona Malaguena Cacavas MA

6 Raleigh Maledictions BE

5 Bobrowitz Mall of America, The LM

4 Giroux, Julie Mambo Perro Loco GI 2026

6 Gordon Man And Machine BE

5 Chavez, Carlos Mananas Mexicanas CF

4 Sheldon, Robert Manatee Lyric Overture BA

6 Basler Mangulina CF

4 Stuart, Hugh Manhattan Vignettes SH

6 Wood Mannin Veen BH



5 Frackenpohl Mansfield Overture SH

6 Wood Manx Overture Brown BH 2018-19

6 Verdi Manzoni Requiem Excerpts Mollenhauer BE

3 Neeck, Larry Marauders on the High Seas CLB

1 Holst, Gustav March Story, Michael AL 2024-2025

4 Washburn March and Chorale SH

3 Washburn March and Chorale II BE

4 Duff March And Interlude AL

4 Tausch March And Polonaise Thoreson PT

5 Delibes, Leo March and Procession of Bacchus BE 1966

3 Delibes, Leo March and Procession of the Bacchus Williams, Mark AL 1995 2017-18

6 Prokofiev March and Scherzo Cailliet CF

4 Holst, Gustav March from First Suite in Eb Stanton BA 2017-18

2 Schubert, Franz March Militaire Kinyon 2015

1 Root, Thomas March of the Nobles FJH 2017-18

2 Williams, Jerry March of the Palace Guard BH 1989

1 Edmondson, John March on a Welsh Air QU / KJ

6 Tchaikovsky March Slav, Op. 31 Daehn, Larry DP

2 Hodges, Steve March to Castle Rock AL 1998

3 Balmages, Brian Marche Diabolique FJH 2014

4 Cobina Marches, Pastorale, And Fanfare SP

2 Gustav, Holst Marching, Song Moss, John BA 2008

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Marcia Dorica BE

3 Mallia Marcia Latina PO

4 Scarmolin Marco Polo LU

5 Grofe, Frede Mardi Gras Leidzen B3

4 Frank Mardi Gras Masquerade WB

6 Zaninelli, Luigi Margaret Suite SH

5 Mozart, Wolfgang Marriage Of Figaro, The Slocum BE

6 Holst, Gustav Mars BH 2019 - 2020

2 Holst, Gustav Mars "The Bringer of War" Story, Michael BE

3 Holst, Gustav Mars (from the Planets) Bocook, Jay HL

2 Holst, Gustav Mars from the Planets Vinson HL

6 Holst, Gustav Mars the Bringer of War McAlister/Reed MM 2003

6 Holst, Gustav Mars, The Bringer Of War Sayre HL

3 Flotow Martha Nerden PO

6 Auber Masaniello Overture Thiessen BE



5 Benson, Warren Mask Of Night, The CF

6 Persichetti, Vincent Masquarade For Band EV

5 McBeth, Francis Masque SO

6 Nielson Masquerade Overture GS

4 Leckrone Matrix SP

3 Leoncavallo Mattinata Ployhar S&

3 Panerio Maurauders CF

2 Shaffer, David Maxium BA

2 Story, Michael Maya: The Lost Civilization BE

5 Nelson, Ron Mayflower Overture BH

3 Chattaway, Jay Mazama WA

3 Rhoads Mazatlan SO

5 Chabrier Mazurka Lang BE

3 Ostransky Mazurka Militaire RU

2 Randall Standridge Me (reAffirmation) RSM

1 Johns Meadowlands SP

2 Knipper Meadowlands Balent KN 2021-22

3 McBeth, Francis Meadowlands AL

1 Standridge, Randall Mechanical Monsters RSM

2 Johnson, Timothy Medallion Overture CF

3 Morrissey Medieval Fresco MA

2 Story, Michael Medieval Legend BE

2 Morrissey Medieval Suite For Band BE

4 Spears, Jared Meditation and Festiva BA

6 Schuller Meditations AM

1 Ward Meet Our Band KN

2 Saucedo, Richard Meeting at Tryon Palace MW 2009

5 Smith, Robert W. Mekong BI 2011

5 Smith, Robert W. Mekong BI 2011

5 King Melody A La King Alford BA

5 Gillis Men Of Music, The VO

2 Fillmore Men Of Ohio Swearingen CF

2 Williams, Jerry Men Of Sherwood BI

3 Butts Mendelssohn Suite BA

2 Bach, J.S. Menuet Kinyon AL

3 Ravel Menuet Gordon CF

2 Bach, J.S. Menuet in G Dishinger MP



2 Mozart, Wolfgang Menuet, K.164 Dishinger MP

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Menuetto, Symphony In E-Flat Tolmage SP

4 Liszt, Franz Mephisto Waltz Powell PO

6 Hanson, Howard Merry Mount Suite CF

5 Nicolai Merry Wives Of Windsor Laurendeau BH

6 Nicolai Merry Wives Of Windsor Overture Godfrey BH

6 Nicolai Merry Wives Of Windsor Overture Halle TP

3 Handel, George Messiah Overture Johnson RU 2019 - 2020

2 Fagan, Gary Metamorphosis AL

3 Boysen, Jr. Andrew Metamorphosis KJ

3 Sheldon, Robert Metrix AL 2011

3 Standridge, Randall Metrodance WJ 2012 2021-22

3 Higgins, John Metroplex JE

5 Sheldon, Robert Metroplex AL

2 Williams, Mark Metropolis AL

3 McCauley Metropolis OX

3 Carter, Charles Metropolis Overture BO

2 Moss, John Mexican Fiesta HL

3 Isaac Mexican Overture CF

3 Ticheli, Frank Midnight MB 2025

1 Neeck, Larry Midnight Avenger BI 2009

3 Neeck, Larry Midnight Escape BA

4 Schaeffer, Don Midnight Matinee BO

1 Balmages, Brian Midnight Mission FJ

5 Balmages, Brian Midnight on Main Street FJ 2009

3 Gordon Midsummer Idyl KE

4 Sullivan Mikado Highlights Bennett CA

6 Gossec Military Symphony In F Goldman/Leist ME

5 Reed, Alfred Millennium Three BA 1998

4 Higgins, John Millennium: A Reflection HL

4 DeRubertis Minerva Overture FZ

3 Haddad, Don Mini Suite #1 SO

1 Conley, Lloyd Miniature Bach Suite KN

2 Bach, J.S. Miniature Bach Suite Conley KN

2 Erickson, Frank Miniature Overture BE

5 White Miniature Set For Band SH

3 Brahms, Johannes Miniature Suite Of Waltzes Mohaupt OM



5 Conaway, Matt Minimalist Dances CLB 2014

1 Traditional Minka Ployhar, James BE 2019 - 2020

2 Kinyon, John Minka Minka AL 2019 - 2020

2 La Plante, Pierre Minka's Sleigh Ride DP

2 La Plante, Pierre Minka's Sleigh Ride DP

5 Hazo, Samuel Minnesota Portraits HL 2008

4 Anderson, Leroy Minstrel Boy From Irish Suite BE

3 Cadman Minstrel Of Cashmira, The Lang MA

3 Bowles Minstrels, The BE

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Minuet And Trio from Symphony No. 35 Longfield HL

2 Handel, George Minuet From Sampson Gordon BO

3 Boellmann Minuet Gothique Short KN

2 Forsblad Minuteman Overture HL

4 Livingston Mirage BO

2 Smith, Robert W. Mirages CLB 2009

1 Shaffer, David Mirror Lake Legend BI 1992 2019 - 2020

3 Otto Mirrors BD 2019 - 2020

5 Thurston, Robert Mischief EX

5 Thurston, Robert Mischief EX

5 Galante, Rossano Mischievous Behavior BA 2026

2 Shaffer, David Missa Festi BA 2026

4 Grofe, Frede Mississippi Suite Overture Bennett B3

2 Huckeby, Ed Modal Episode BI

4 Whear, Paul Modal Miniatures LU

2 O'Reilly, John Modal Overture AL

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Modal Song And Dance WA

3 Dill Modeerf EV

5 Hill, Tim Mohigan Band Overture THB

6 Grainger Percy Molly On the Shore CF

3 Piccini Moment Of Truth, The Riddle MA

3 Spears, Jared Momentations BA

1 Niehaus, Lennie Monarch Mountain Overture KE

2 Sweeney, Michael Monmouth Overture HL

3 Leckrone Monograph SP

3 Forsblad Monolith HL

3 Levin Montage B3

3 Frangkiser Monte Vista LU



2 Frangkiser Monte Vista Overture LU

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Monterey Holiday KE

1 Smith, Robert W. Montevista BE

1 Edmondson, John Montezuma's Castle QU

2 Fagan, Gary Monticello Mosaic AL 2010

2 McGinty, Anne Monticello Overture QU

1 O'Loughlin, Sean Monuments CF 2025

5 Melillo, Stephen Monument to the Spirit of Man (Fountainhead) SW

2 Hale Monument Valley Hale MW

5 Humel Moods Americana LU 2021-22

2 Lemare Moonlight Waltz PO

2 Hinkel, Joshua V. Moonlit Dreams CA 2026

2 Hinkel, Joshua V. Moonlit Dreams (flex) CA

2 Walters Moonrise RU

4 McBride Moonscape BA

5 Holst, Gustav Moorside Suite Wright

4 Davis Morgan KJ

3 Harmon Morning Song MW

1 Gurlitt Morning Song And March Feldstein AL

5 Von Suppe Morning, Noon And Night Overture Fillmore CF

2 McGinty, Anne Morningstar Overture QU

4 Gesualdo Moro Lasso Phillips OX

1 Smith, Robert W. Morpheus BE

3 Niehaus, Lennie Morro Bay BA

4 Gates Mosaico De Mexico SO

2 Balmages, Brian Moscow, 1941 FJ 2006

6 Work Moses SH

4 Balmages, Brian Motion FJ 2019 - 2020

3 Vinson, Johnnie Mountain Country Dance MW 2011 2019 - 2020

4 Kiefer, Ed Mountain Dance CF

4 Kiefer, Ed Mountain Dance CF

4 O'Reilly, John Mountain Fantasy AL

4 Yoder,Paul Mountain Majesty BE

2 McBeth, Francis Mountain Mystery AL

3 Grice, Rob Mountain of the Sun BA 2010

3 O'Reilly, John Mountain Ridge Overture AL 2017-18

1 Spears, Jared Mountain Song LU 2011



4 Hazo, Samuel Mountain Thyme HL

2 O’Loughlin, Sean Mountains of Mohon CF

6 Camphouse, Mark Movement for Rosa, A TR

5 Jutras Moventa BA

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Mozart Festival Dishinger SP

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Mozart Rondo Balent KN

4 Reed Mr. Music! BA

5 Galante, Rossano Mt. Everest AL 2010

3 Shaffer, David Mt. Hood Portrait BA

4 Puccini Musetta's Waltz From La Boeheme Cailliet SO

2 Bach, J.S. Musette Dishinger MP

4 Morrissey Music for A Ceremony CF

3 Connery, Brian Music For A Festival CN

6 Jacob Music For A Festival (any 4) BH

3 Williamson Music For A Quiet Day BE

6 Reed Music For Hamlet TP

6 Husa Karl Music For Prague 1968 AM

3 Glazounov Music For The Seasons Phillips TP

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Music For Winds And Percussion SH

3 Moussorgsky Music From Boris Godounov Powell PO

5 Reed Music Makers, The FR

2 Purcell, Henry Music's Handmaid Gordon MA

5 Zaninelli, Luigi Musica Sacre SH

2 Williams, Mark Muskoka Landing AL

6 Curnow, James Mutanza, Symphonic Variations For Band JE

3 Bach, J. S. My Heart Ever Faithful Isaac KJ

5 Bach, J. S. My Heart Ever Trusting BH

4 Bach, J. S. My Heart Is Filled With Longing Reed BI

4 Bach, J. S. My Jesus, O What Anguish Reed BA

3 Frangkiser Myrmidon LU

5 Hovannes, Alan Mysterious Mountain Erickson AM

4 Giroux-West, Julie Mystery on Mena Mountain SM 2024-2025

3 Frangkiser Mystic Cavern Overture BO

2 Sweeney, Michael Mystic Dance HL

1 Osterling, Eric Mystic Island JE

1 Sheldon, Robert Mystic Journey AL

1 Clark, Larry Mystic Legacy BE



1 McGinty, Anne Mystic Legend QU

3 O'Loughlin Sean Mystic Portal CF 2010

2 Swearingen, James Mystic River Fantasy BA

1 O'Loughlin, Sean Mythos CF 2024-2025

6 Verdi Nabucco Cailliet SF

3 Curnow, James Nathan Hale Trilogy MW

2 Mixon, Kevin Natya CF 2011

6 Sparke, Phillip Navigation Inn AN

2 Dykes Navy Hymn Ployhar BO 2017-18

2 Lauder Navy Hymn AL

2 Mason, Lowell Nearer, My God, To Thee Brown HL

2 Standridge, Randall Nebula FJH

3 Edelson Negev, The PO

4 Ziek, Gary Nemesis WJ 2013

4 Scott, Steven Neo Rhythmics GM 2012

3 Erickson, Frank Neo-Classic Suite BO

5 Spears, Jared Neologue SH

3 Seeman Neophonic Thought HG

3 Minelli Neopolitan Love Song KJ 2019 - 2020

3 Puccinni, Giacomo Nessun Dorma Vinson HL 2009 2019 - 2020

4 Puccini, Giacomo Nessun Dorma Bocook, Jay HL

4 Puccini, Giacomo Nessun Dorma Bocook, Jay HL

5 Van Lijnschooten Netherlands Suite HE

4 Balmages, Brian Nevermore FJH 2011

4 Huggins New Baroque Suite VO

4 Barrett, Roland New Dawn FJ

3 Gordon New England Chronicle BO

3 Del Borgo, Elliot New England Suite FJ

3 Standridge, Randall New Era Fanfare GM 2013

3 Nowak, Jerry New Freedom Overture BB

1 Court, Douglas New Frontiers CN

2 Court, Douglas New Horizons CN

2 Grant, Tyler S. New Light, A TG 2024-2025

4 Fannin New Mexico Fantasy AP

3 Fagan, Gary New Millenium HM

2 McGinty, Anne New River Overture QU

5 Spears, Jared New River Suite BI



2 Gable New World Salute AL

5 Dvorak, Anton New World Symphony(Largo) Hawkins B3

1 O’Reilly, John Newcastle Overture AL

2 O'Reilly, John Newport Overture AL

6 Schumann Newsreel GS

1 Traditional Ngiele, Ngiele Navarre, Randy NMP 2003

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Night Cries CF 2002

1  Chambers, Carol Brittin Night Fury CF 2024-2025

3 Moussorgsky Night On Bald Mountain Williams AL 2018-19

6 Moussorgsky Night On Bald Mountain Schaeffer HG

5 Mackey, John Night on Fire OS

2 Osterling, Eric Night Sentry JE

3 Morrissey Night Song MA

2 Thielman Night Wind BO

5 Holsinger, David Nilesdance TR

2 Elgar, Edward Nimrod Reed BO 2017-18

2 Elgar, Edward Nimrod Sharp, Chris FJ

3 Elgar, Edward Nimrod from Enigma Variations Bocook HL

2 Hodges, Steve Noble Quest AL

1 Halferty Noble Regiment, The KE

2 Ployhar, James Nobody Knows The Trouble I've Seen BO

2 Lara Noche De Rondo Beeler SN

1 Smith, Robert W. Nocturnal Dances BE

1 Darcy Nocturne BO

3 Bartok, Bela Nocturne Gardner ST

3 Hermann Nocturne CF

3 Whear, Paul Nocturne EV

5 Bucci Nocturne Bilik SF

5 Scriabin Nocturne Reed BE

3 Borodin, Alexander Nocturne And Allegro Chidester KJ

4 Nixon, Roger Nocturne For Band GA

3 Osterling, Eric Nocturne For Winds JE

6 Whitacre, Eric Noisy Wheels of Joy HL

1 Ployhar, James Non-Digital Clock, The BE

3 Osterling, Eric Nordic Overture AL

5 Hanson, Howard Nordic Symphony #1 Maddy CF

6 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Norfolk Rhapsody OX



3 Ployhar, James Norland Overture S&

5 Bellini Norma Falcone KJ

4 Akers, Howard Normandy KJ

4 Akey, Douglas Norquay QU

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Norse Legend CN

1 Schumann Norse Song Gordon MA

3 Smith, Robert W. North Bay Vistas BI

4 Bulla, Stephen North Bridge Portrait CN

3 Bocook, Jay North Face, The HL

5 Hermann North Sea Overture ES

4 O'Reilly, John North Star Overture AL

3 Curnow, James Northern Legend HL

2 Neeck, Larry Northern Lights BA

4 Caviani Northern Suite KN

2 Curnow, James Northlake Festival Overture MW

2 Swearingen, James Northpointe Fantasy BA

1 O’Reilly, John Northridge Overture AL

3 Kopetz, Barry Northridge Overture HL

4 O'Reilly, John Northwest Suite AL

2 Erickson, Frank Norwegian Folk Song Suite BO 2019 - 2020

5 Grundman, Clare Norwegian Rhapsody BH

3 Galante, Rossano Nostalgia AL

3 Gallante, Rossano Nostalgia AL

4 Bamages, Brian Not Afraid to Dream FJ

4 Standridge, Randall (not) Alone RSM 2024-2025

5 Street Nott'num Town BE

1 Daehn, Larry Nottingham Castle DA 1997

4 Erickson, Frank Notturno BO

4 Spears, Jared Novelette BA

4 Swearingen, James Novena BA

4 Hazo, Samuel Novo Lenio WJ 2002

2 Bach, J.S. Now Let Every Tongue Adore Thee ST

2 Curnow, James Now The Day Is Over JE

6 Tchaikovsky Nutcracker Suite Lake CF

3 Fletcher O Child Suite BO

3 Persichetti, Vincent O Cool Is The Valley EV

3 Bach, J. S. O Jesu Blest Chidester FZ



4 Lauridsen, Morten O Magnum Mysterium Reynolds, Robert PI 2003

5 Bach/Grainger O Mensch, Bewein Dein Sunde Gross Brion/Brand RS

3 Gorham Oak Park Overture WJ 2017-18

6 Weber Oberon Lake CF

4 Bell, Jeremy Ocean of Fire, The BA

4 Sheldon, Robert Ocean Ridge Rhapsody BA

3 Romeyn, Rob Oceanscapes BA

5 Whitacre, Eric October EW 2019 - 2020

3 Gardner October Mountain ST

1 Romeyn, Rob October Sky BA

4 Hermann Ode ES

6 Curnow, James Ode and Epinicion CU

3 Sebesky, Gerald Ode and Jubilation BA

5 Zupko Ode And Jubilation EV

4 Washburn Ode For Band SH

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Ode To Joy Leckrone HL

4 Caudill Odyssey HL

5 Curnow, James Odyssey CN

5 Garcia Odyssey To Heptas KS

5 Huckeby, Ed Of A Distant Star BA

4 Barrett, Roland Of Dark Lords And Ancient Kings WJ

2 Sheldon, Robert Of Distant Peaks AL 2012

4 Akey, Douglas Of Dreams and Legends DA

2 Elliot Of English Glen And Grove WY

3 Saucedo, Richard Of Gale Force Winds MW 2014

4 Romeyn, Rob Of Heroes and Demons CLB 2016

2 Wasson Of Hopes and Dreams MW

2 Sheldon, Robert Of Kindred Spirit BA

4 Swearingen, James Of Pride And Celebration BA

6 McBeth, Francis Of Sailors And Whales SO

6 Whear, Paul Of This Time LU

2 Barrett, Roland Of Wizards and Warriors FJ 2005

4 Bullock, Jack Okeanos BE

3 Colgrass, Michael Old Churches HL

2 Teike Old Comrades Balent CF

1 Grofe, Frede Old Creole Days Herfurth B3

1 Sebesky, G. Old English Suite SP



2 Old Irish Tune Daehn, Larry DP 2001

4 Binge Old London MA

2 Mitchell Old Texas BA

2 Traditional Olde English Hymn Swearingen, James BA 2012

5 Hazo, Samuel Olympiada HL 2018-19

3 Williams, John Olympic Fanfare And Theme Curnow JE

3 Romeyn, Rob Olympus CLB

3 King Omar Khayyam KK

4 Schubert Omnipotence, The Molnar GS

3 Lane On A Clear Day Forsblad HL

4 Holsinger, David On a Hymnsong of Lowell Mason TR

3 Holsinger, David On A Hymnsong Of Phillip Bliss TR 2017-18

3 Bishop On a Shaker Hymn WJ

2 Shaffer, David On a Spring Morning BA

5 Holsinger, David On An American Spiritual TR

6 Holsinger, David On Ancient Hymns And Festal Dances TR

5 Smith, Robert W. On Eagle's Wings BE 2019 - 2020

5 Delius On Hearing The First Cuckoo In Spring Effinger OX 2019 - 2020

3 Sweeney, Michael On Joyful Wing HL

3 Sweeney, Michael On Joyful Wing HL 2018-19

1 Conley, Lloyd On Land And Sea MW

1 Sheldon, Robert On Placid Seas FJH

4 Conaway, Matt On the Banks CLB

3 Shaffer, David On the Edge of the Sword BI 2009

1 Osterling, Eric On The Go JE

2 Smith, Robert W. On the Rising Winds BE

2 Grofe, Frede On the Trail from the Grand Canyon Suite Ford BE

3 Sweeney, Michael On the Wings of Swallows HL

4 Shaffer, David On The Wings of Time BA

6 Schuller On Winged Flight GS

3 Huckeby, Ed On Wings Of Eagles BI

3 Custer, Calvin Onatrio Overture HL

4 McGinty, Anne Once to Every Man and Nation QU

4 Puccini One Fine Day Cailliet SO

4 Sheldon, Robert One Thousand Cranes AL 2010

4 Sheldon, Robert One Thousand Cranes AL 2010

5 Conaway, Matt One with the Wind BI 2010



1 Sheldon, Robert Open Road FJH 2013

4 Balmages, Brian Open Space FJH 2014

4 Tchaikovsky Oprichnik Overture Hanson LU

2 Slater Oratory For Band WB

6 Walton Orb And Sceptre BH

2 Cui Orientale Richards PO

5 Haydn, Joseph Orlando Paladino DeRubertis WB

3 Offenbach Orpheus Overture Conley CF

5 O'Laughlin, Sean Oscillation CF 2024-2025

2 Magill Ostinato Suite In C Minor CH

6 Reed Othello MA 2017-18

5 Bach, J. S. Our Father, Who Art In Heaven Reed BA

3 Hazo, Samuel Our Kingsland Spring HL

3 Hazo, Samuel Our Yesterdays Lengthen Like Shadows HL 2010

3 Hilliard, Quincy Out of Darkness BI

3 Noble Out Of The East KN

3 Sweeney, Michael Out of the Shadows HL

3 Story, Michael Outback Fantasy BE

6 Copland, Aaron Outdoor Overture BH

1 Story, Michael Ovation BE 2010

4 Hosay, James Ovation Overture CN

5 Hosay, James Ovation Overture CN 2019 - 2020

3 Huckeby, Ed Overtura BA

3 Huckeby, Ed Overtura (flex band) BA

3 Forsblad Overture HL

4 Beyer Overture VO

5 Nelhybel, Vaclav Overture JC

6 Tchaikovsky Overture 1812 Lake CF

5 Barker Overture A La Russe BA

3 Morrissey Overture Allegro CF

6 Bilik, Jerry Overture Alresco JE

3 Christiansen Overture Americana KN

6 Menotti Overture And Caccia Lang BE

3 Balent, Andrew Overture Bravura CF

5 Erickson, Frank Overture Capriccioso SU

3 Cacavas, John Overture Concertante BO

3 Ployhar, James Overture De Sonora BE



5 Telemann Overture Don Quichotte Boyd BE

5 Washburn Overture Elkhart 1960 SH

3 Beethoven, Ludwig Overture Eroica Skornicka BE

3 Hodges, Steve Overture For A Celebration AL

2 O'Reilly, John Overture For A New Decade AL

4 Washburn Overture for a New Millennium BE

6 Binney Overture For A Street Party BE

5 Mendelssohn Overture For Band GS

5 Missal Overture For Band SO

6 Mendelssohn Overture For Band, Op.24 Fred BH

6 Mendelssohn Overture For Band, Op.24 Hubbell HM

4 Erickson, Frank Overture For Billy BO

5 Kaneda Overture For Symphonic Band LU

4 Erickson, Frank Overture For Synthesizer And Band BE

2 Holcombe, Bill Overture For Today CH

4 Carter, Charles Overture For Winds BO

2 Tchaikovsky Overture From Swan Lake Bocook MW

2 O'Reilly, John Overture Galactica AL

4 Giovannini Overture In B-Flat MG

2 Osterling, Eric Overture In C Minor BE

4 Carter, Charles Overture In Classic Style BO

4 Carter, Charles Overture In E-Flat BO

4 Jadin Overture In F Townsend FC

4 Mehul Overture In F Smith SN

4 Schubert Overture In The Italian Style Beeler CF

4 Thielman Overture In Turquoise BO

2 Scarmolin Overture Italien PO

5 Erickson, Frank Overture Jubiloso BE

6 Verdi Overture La Forza Del Destino Rogers SN

3 Ployhar, James Overture Marziale BE

4 Skornicka Overture Militaire BE

2 Herfurth Overture Moderne BO

5 Thielman Overture Odalisque BO

2 Higgins, John Overture On A Shaker Hymn JE

3 Grundman, Clare Overture On A Short Theme BH

4 Palmer Overture On A Southern Hymn SH

5 Smith, Claude T. Overture On An Early American Folk Hymn WJ



3 Custer, Calvin Overture On Summer Is A-Comin' In HL

6 Smith Overture Romantique WJ

5 Sosnik Overture To A Fanfare CA

5 Giovannini Overture To A New Era CH

4 Huckeby, Ed Overture to a New Millennium BA

6 Bernstein, Leonard Overture To Candide Beeler GS

6 Bernstein, Leonard Overture To Candide Grundman BH

2 Gingery Overture To Freedom WA

4 Offenbach Overture To La Belle Helene Greissle GS

4 Offenbach Overture To Madame Favart Barnes LU

6 Barber, Samuel Overture To SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL Hudson GS

4 Handel, George Overture to The Messiah Cailliet BH

5 Smetana Overture To The Opera Hubicka GS

5 Lancen Overture Triomphale MO

5 Cailliet Overture-Fanfare SO

6 Wagner Overture, Flying Dutchman Laurendeau CF

5 Barber, Samuel Overture, School For Scandal Hudson GS

6 Wagner Overture, Tannhauser Safranek CF

4 Cacavas, John Overture: Bisham Grange BA

6 Ireland Overture: Comedy Steadman-Allen RS

5 Hedges Overture: Saturday Market RS

4 Washburn Overture: Sunmount OX

2 Smith, Claude T. Oxford Point Overture JE

3 Huckeby, Ed Oxford Pointe BA

2 Pachelbel Pachelbel Canon Balent WB

2 Pachelbel Pachelbel Canon Sayre BE

2 Pachelbel Pachelbel's Canon Gordon TP

3 Pachelbel Pachelbel's Canon Mills/Custer HL

6 Nixon, Roger Pacific Celebration KJ

5 Forsblad Pacific Coast Panorama KE

2 Olivadoti Pacific Grandeur RU

4 Higgins, John Pacific Perimeter JE 2019 - 2020

5 Bencriscutto, Frank Pacific Scene KJ

3 Standridge, Randall Pacifica WJ

5 Mohaupt Pagannini Overture GS

5 Persichetti, Vincent Pageant EV

2 Swearingen, James Pageant For Winds BA



4 Shaffer, David Pageant Of Light BA

5 Washburn Pageantry BH

4 Washburn Pageantry II BE

2 Tatgenhorst, John Pageantry Overture BA

3 Edmondson, John Pageantry Overture BA

5 Owens, William Paintings FJ 2011

2 Purcell, Henry Palace Prelude Forsblad HL

4 Stout Paladin HL

2 Bennett Palamar BE

2 Palestrina Palestrina Suite Moss HL

4 Standridge, Randall Palette (6 movements) RSM 2024-2025 (regrade from 3)

2 O'Reilly, John Palisades Overture AL

4 Brower Palisades Overture PD

3 Niehaus, Lennie Palisades, The KE

3 Jenkins, Karl Palladio Longfield BH

1 Leoni Palmora Overture BE

2 Herbert Panamericana Huffnagle PO

2 Standridge, Randall Pandora GM 2006

2 Story, Michael Pangea BE

2 Franck Panis Angelicus Erickson BE

2 Franck Panis Angelicus Harvey EV

2 Franck Panis Angelicus McConnell PO

5 Peterson Panorama KN

3 Williams, Mark Panorama Festival Overture AL

4 Mitchell Panorama For Band MA

4 Grant, Tyler S. Panoramic Landscapes- Flex Edition TG 2025

3 Ployhar, James Panorama U.S.A. MX

3 Sweeney, Michael Pantheon HL

2 Swearingen, James Panther in the Sky BA

6 Persichetti, Vincent Parable For Band EV 2018-19

4 Chattaway, Jay Parade Of The Tall Ships WA

4 Fagan, Gary Paradiddles CLB

4 Berkowitz Paradigm FR

4 Caruso Paradigm BA

6 Smith Paradiso BE

4 Leckrone Paradox SP

1 Story, Michael Paragon BE



2 Oliver Parameters HL

1 Edmondson, John Paraphernalia Polka HL

3 Gluck Paris And Helen Overture Barnes LU

1 Yoder,Paul Park Ridge KJ

3 Swearingen, James Park Street Celebration BA

6 Hazo, Samuel Parkour HL 2011

5 Curnow, James Partita JE

5 Washburn Partita BH

4 Aitken Partita For Band OX

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Partita For Band LU

4 Tchaikovsky Pas De Deux Walters WY

1 Clark, Larry Paseo Del Rio HL

2 Custer, Calvin Passacaglia HL

4 Reed Passacaglia FR

4 Scott Passacaglia Leist GA

3 Fry Passacaglia And Allegro CF

3 Johnson Passacaglia And Fugue CF

6 Latham, William Passacaglia And Fugue SH

6 Bach, J.S. Passacaglia And Fugue In C Minor Falcone SO

6 Bach, J.S. Passacaglia And Fugue In C Minor Hunsberger GS

6 Kaneda Passacaglia For Symphonic Band TP

3 Bach, J. S. Passacaglia In C Minor Chidester BE

2 Frank Passacaglia in E-Flat BO

4 Van Vactor Passacaglia, Chorale and Scamper SU

3 Lelande Passacaille Beeler EV

4 Marino Passo Doppio Sinfonico Falcone SO

4 McRee Pastels SU

2 Custer, Calvin Pastels Del Rio BE

2 Hoefle, Heather Pastel Sunset RSM 2025

3 Livingston Pastoral For Winds BO

3 Handel, George Pastoral Symphony Curnow SP

2 Pergolesi Pastorale Gardner ST

3 Huckeby, Ed Pastorale BA

4 Williams Pastorale SU

3 Rossini Pastorale And Allegro From WILLIAM TELL Whitcomb HM

4 Whitcomb Pastorale And Allegro From WILLIAM TELL BA

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Pastorale And Contrapunct KN



6 Kennedy Path Between the Mountains HL

2 O'Loughlin, Sean Path of Destiny CF 2009

2 Tchaikovsky Pathetique Theme Tolmage ST

2 Curnow, James Pathfinder CN

5 Young Patmos KN

6 Melillo, Stephen Patrick's Rune SW

2 Jennings, Paul Patriot, The MW

1 Traditional Patriotic Bits and Pieces Story, Michael BE

1 Huffnagle Patriotic Medley PO

2 Shaffer, David Patriots, The BA

4 Williams Patriots, The AL

5 White Patterns For Band EV

3 Gordon Pavana For Band BO

2 Ravel Pavanne Eymann RU

3 Faure Pavanne Gardner ST

3 Faure Pavanne Norman ST

3 Gould, Morton Pavanne from American Symphonette No. 2 Mvt 2 Bernotas BE 2026

5 Pares Pax Et Labor Chidester SF

4 Reaser Pearl DP

4 Bizet, Georges Pearl Fishers Cailliet SF

2 Grieg, Edvard Peasant's Song Brand RS 2018-19

3 Tatgenhorst, John Pecos, The BD

5 Gillingham, David Pedal to the Metal CAP

3 Greig Peer Gynt Suite #1 Curnow CN

2 Sweeney, Michael Pegasus HL

2 Shaffer, David Pennington Gap BI

2 Gardner Pentatonic Fantasy ST

5 Hubbell Pentatonic Variations SH

3 Erickson, Frank Percussion Mystique FE

3 Grainer, Percy Percy Grainger Suite A Erickson, Frank FR 1996

3 Akey, Douglas Peregrin,  A Traveler's Tale QU

4 McBride Perilous Voyage BA

5 Leckrone Permutations SP

4 Moussorgsky Persian Dance From Khovantschina Arien KN

5 Hosay, James Persis CN

4 Hazo, Samuel Perthshire Majesty BH

3 Powers Peter Pan Overture HN



5 Weber Peter Schmoll Smith PO

1 Kinyon, John Petite Chanson AL

2 Tchaikovsky Petite Suite Cray MA

4 Bartok, Bela Petite Suite Cushing BH

4 Stravinsky, Igor Petrouchka Themes Gardner ST

2 Duff Petty Harbor Bait Skiff AL

3 Sheldon, Robert Pevensey Castle BA

3 Matthewson Phantasy BA

1 Kinyon, John Phantom Bugle AL

3 Smith, Robert W. Phantom Herd, The BA 2013

3 Huckeby, Ed Phantom Train, The BA

3 Ployhar, James Phantom Trumpets CF

6 Massenet Phedre Cailliet SF

6 Massenet Phedre Safranek CF

3 Massenet Phedre Overture Johnson PO

3 Curnow, James Phoenix Overture JE

4 Moussorgsky Pictures At An Exhibition Curnow JE

4 Moussorgsky Pictures At An Exhibition Prime BM

6 Moussorgsky Pictures At An Exhibition Hindsley HI

6 Moussorgsky Pictures At An Exhibition Leidzen CF

5 Franck Piece Heroique Johnson CF

3 Clark, Larry Pieces of Eight CF 2010

3 Hermann Pied Piper Of Hamlin, The PD

1 Weber Pied Piper Overture BE

3 Reineke, Steven Pilatus Conaway BA 2012

5 Reineke, Steven Pilatus BA 2002

2 Wagner Pilgrim's Chorus From Tannhauser Huffnagle PO

4 Wagner Pilgrim's Chorus, The (Tannhauser) Reed BA

3 Wagner, Richard Pilgrims' Chorus Bullock BE

4 Huckeby, Ed Pine River Trilogy BA

6 Sullivan Pineapple Poll Mackerras CA

3 Respighi Pines of Rome Curnow MW

6 Respighi Pines Of Rome, The Duker BE

6 Respighi Pines Of The Appian Way, The Leidzen BE

2 Grice, Rob Pinnacle GM

3 Osterling, Eric Pinnacle JE 2018-19

3 Curnow, James Pioneers, The MW



3 Sheldon, Robert Pioneers, The AL

2 Hosay, James Piper's Rhapsody CU

5 Von Suppe Pique Dame Tobani CF

1 Milford, Gene Pirate's Cove LU 2004

4 Akey, Douglas Pirates QU

2 Sullivan Pirates Of Penzance Wallace PO

1 Loest, Timothy Pirates of the Barbary Coast FJ 2009

2 Story, Michael Pit and the Pendulum, The AL

4 Hilliard, Quincy Place Where the Reeds Were Destroyed, The KJ

2 Holst, Gustav Planets, The (Themes from) Wagner AP 2008

4 Strommen, Carl Platte River Hoedown AL 2014

5 MacTaggart, Larry Platte River Run WJ

3 Granados Playera, Op.5, No.5 Barnes SX

4 Velke Plaything SH

3 Hanson, Howard Pleasant Valley LU

4 Latham, William Plymouth SU

2 Kinyon, John Poco Bolero AL

2 Orcino Poco la Moco BA

2 Fibich Poem Spinney BO

4 Elwell Poem Nelson BO

2 Tatgenhorst, John Poem For Band

2 Von Suppe Poet And Peasant (excerpts) Jasper PO

2 Von Suppe Poet And Peasant Overture Conley CF

5 Von Suppe Poet And Peasant Overture Fillmore CF

4 Barnes, James Poetic Intermezzo SO

5 Schlabach Poetic Structures For Band WA

4 Reed Poetry And Power SO

3 Borodin, Alexander Polevetsian Dances Curnow JE

5 Shostakovitch Polka Hunsberger VO

5 Walton Polka O'Brien OX

6 Weinberger Polka And Fugue From Schwanda Bainum AM

3 Root, Thomas Polly Oliver KJ

3 Beethoven, Ludwig Polonaise And Eccossaise in D Major Berkowitz BT

5 Ford, Ralph Polonaise For Piccolo JE

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Polonaise From Military Music Dishinger MP

2 Borodin, Alexander Polovetsian Dance Johnson PO

2 Borodin, Alexander Polovetzian Dance Neihaus KN



3 Coker Polyphonic Ode TP

2 Carter, Charles Polyphonic Suite LU

2 Tyra Polytonal Parade BA

2 Elgar, Edward Pomp And Circumstance Grundman BH

5 Walton Popular Song O'Brien OX

2 Conley, Lloyd Poquito SP

5 Gershwin, George Porgy And Bess Bennett CA

2 O'Reilly, John Port Royal Overture AL

2 Ticheli, Frank Portrait of a Clown MB

3 Grice, Rob Portrait of an Old Country Town BIM 2008

4 Reineke, Steven Portrait of Freedom BA

3 Offenbach Portraits From LA PERICHOLE Laurence SF

3 Brand Portsmouth RS

1 Smith, Robert W. Portsmouth Overture BE

3 Wasson Potomac Overture BE

4 Taylor Potomac Portrait EP

4 Jarnefelt Praeludium Slocum SH

2 Sheldon, Robert Praeludium and Dance AL 2012

3 Frescobaldi Praeludium And Fugue Brunelli CA

3 Cacavas, John Praeludium For Band BO

3 Akey, Douglas Praetorius Prelude, A QU

6 Curnow, James Praetorius Variations CN

3 Holsinger, David Prairie Dances TR

6 Siggmaister Prairie Legend CF

5 Ward Prairie Overture GA

3 La Plante, Pierre Prairie Songs DA 2025

2 Nestico, Sammy Prairie Song KN

4 Sheldon, Robert Prairiescape BA

4 Strommen, Carl Prairiesong BE

3 Hardt Praise And Dedication TM

6 Reed Praise Jerusalem BA

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Praise To The Lord KR

5 Carter, Charles Praise Variants QU

4 McBeth, Francis Praises SO 2024-2025 grade change

1 Spears, Jared Praises! GM 2004

5 Stamp, Jack Prayer and Jubilation KJ

3 Weber Prayer And March Gordon BE



4 Spears, Jared Prayer And Proclamation BA

2 Frank Prayer For Young People KN

6 Latham, William Prayers In Space SH

4 Dedrick Preamble And Paradox KN

6 Frescobaldi Preambulum And Canzona Gray BE

1 Jennings, Paul Prehistoric Suite, A JE 1987

2 Rachmaninoff Prelude Ortone PO

4 Beghon Prelude CF

6 Sclater Prelude & Variations, Gone Is My Mistress PS

5 Irwin Prelude And Allegro KJ

5 Reed Prelude And Capriccio MA

3 Chattaway, Jay Prelude And Celebration WA

3 Franchesini Prelude And Celebration EV

4 Curnow, James Prelude And Celebration CN

1 McGinty, Anne Prelude and Dance QU 1990

1 McGinty, Anne Prelude and Dance QU 1990

2 Croft Prelude And Dance Gordon WB

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Prelude And Dance CF

6 Creston, Paul Prelude And Dance BE

5 Panerio Prelude And Danza SO

6 Tull, Fisher Prelude And Double Fugue BH

3 Swearingen, James Prelude And Energico BA

3 Frackenpohl Prelude And Fugato TP

3 Franck Prelude and Fugato Cacavas TP

2 Handel, George Prelude And Fughetti Osterling LU

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue Rhoades SU

5 Effinger Prelude And Fugue EV

5 Nelhybel, Vaclav Prelude And Fugue FR

5 Nixon, Roger Prelude And Fugue CF

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In A-Flat Moehlmann WB

3 Bach, J. S. Prelude and Fugue In B-Flat Moellmann WB

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue in B-Flat Minor Moehlmann BA

5 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In C Minor Volz VO

4 Handel, George Prelude And Fugue In D Minor Mairs MA

5 Handel, George Prelude And Fugue In D Minor Kindler BE

6 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In D Minor Moehlmann FZ

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In E Minor DeCamp SP



5 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In E Minor Rhoads SH

3 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In E-Flat Conley KN

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In F Minor Moehlmann FZ

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue In F Minor Thielman PO

4 Handel, George Prelude And Fugue in F Minor Malin CF

5 Bright Prelude And Fugue In F Minor SH

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue in G Minor Cailliet CF

4 Bach, J. S. Prelude And Fugue in G Minor Moehlmann WB

4 Livingston Prelude and Fugues BO

6 Lee Prelude and Hula BE

6 Wagner Prelude And Liebestod Godfrey BH

1 Frankenpohl Prelude And March SH

1 Margolis, Bob Prelude And March MB 1985

2 Pergolesi Prelude And March Gordon SX

2 Bach, J.S. Prelude And Musette Phillips MA

4 Frackenpohl Prelude And Polka SH

4 Shostakovich Prelude And Polka Nelson CA

4 Huckeby, Ed Prelude and Primal Danse BA

4 Saint-Saens Prelude And Processional Elkus MA

3 Sweeney, Michael Prelude and Pursuit MW 2012

6 Holsinger, David Prelude And Rondo BA

3 Curnow, James Prelude and Scherzo JE

3 Curnow, James Prelude And Scherzo JE

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Prelude And Toccata EP

6 Smith Prelude And Toccata JE

4 Johnston Prelude For BAnd SU

5 Smith Prelude For Band JE

4 Ward Prelude For Winds KN

6 Bach, J. S. Prelude In C Minor Schoettle MA

2 Rachmaninoff Prelude In G Minor Henderson KE

3 Rachmaninoff Prelude In G Minor, Op.23, No.5 Johnson RU

4 Curnow, James Prelude On A Hymn Of Praise CN

5 Sheldon, Robert Prelude on an Old English Hymn BI

3 Gordon Prelude On An Old Rhythm BO

3 Wright Prelude On Brother James' Air Young OX

3 Whitney Prelude On Greensleeves AL

6 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Prelude On Three Welsh Hymn Tunes Curnow JE



4 Sheldon, Robert Prelude onan Old English Hymn BA

2 Rachmaninoff Prelude Op.3 No.4 Kinyon AL

4 Scriabin Prelude Opus 9, No.1 Reed HL

2 McGinty, Anne Prelude To A Festival HL

3 Gastyne Prelude To A Play EV

4 Houfrecht Prelude To A Tragedy BO

3 Reineke, Steven Prelude To Act V From King Manfred Osterling LU

3 Lully Prelude To Alceste Frank WB

5 Gounod Prelude To Faust Steg SB

6 Smith Prelude Variations WJ

4 Franck Prelude, Fugue And Variations Gordon BE

5 Rachmaninoff Prelude, Opus 3, No.2 Longfield BA

5 Arnold, Malcom Prelude, Siciliano and Rondo Paynter CF

2 Corelli, Arcangelo Preludio Melin PO

4 Forsblad Preludio BI

2 Corelli, Arcangelo Preludio For Band Osterling CF

3 Osterling, Eric Preludio For Band CF

6 Giannini Preludium And Allegro BE

5 Brunelli Preludium And Fugue CA

3 Erickson, Frank Premier For Band BO

5 Forsblad Prerogatives For Band HL

2 Lopez, Victor Prescience BE 2017-18

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Presenting Beethoven Schafer BA

5 Oliver, Vince
Press Play (NOTE: Uses electronic/sound equipment 

that music be provided by the band, not the site host)
VI

1 Sheldon, Robert Presto AP 2014 2018-19

6 Lalo Presto From Rhapsodie Norvegienne Spinney BE

3 Sheldon, Robert Prevail AL

2 Smith, Robert W. Prevailing Winds BA 2009

4 Resseger Pride And Spirit LU

4 Barker Pride Of Elkhart JE

2 Edmondson, John Pride Of The Corps HL

3 Boellmann Priere A Notre Dame Short KN

4 Van der Roost Prima Luce DH

2 Curnow, James Prima Vista MW

2 O'Loughlin, Sean Primal CF 2016



3 Conaway, Matt Primeval Stormfront BA 2010

1 Story, Michael Primitivo AL 2007

1 Williams, Mark Primordium AL 1999

6 Borodin, Alexander Prince Igor Overture Duthoit BH

2 O'Reilly, John Prince William Overture AL

4 Shaffer, David Princeton Variations BA

3 Custer, Calvin Prisms HL

6 Gould, Morton Prisms CA

1 Pearson, Bruce Procession LV

6 Turina Procession Du Rocio Reed FC

4 Wagner Procession Of Knights Houseknecht CF

2 Court, Douglas Procession of the Centurions CN

2 Rimsky-Korsakov Procession Of The Nobles Balent CF

3 Rimsky-Korsakov Procession Of The Nobles Bocook MW

5 Rimsky-Korsakov Procession of the Nobles
Leidzen/Ragsdal

e
CF

4 Moussorgsky Procession Of The Priests Cacavas BE

2 Ippolitov/Ivanov Procession Of The Sardar /Henderson PO

3 Ippolitov/Ivanov Procession Of The Sardar Eymann BE

3 Buckley, Robert Procession of the Sorcerers MW 2012

2 Tyler Processional Hymns Of Faith AL

2 Wagner Processional March From Tannhauser Eymann RU

3 Brings Processional With Fanfares CF

5 Carter, Charles Proclamation BE

2 Rogers, Mekel Project Mercury FJH 2012

3 Gould, Morton Prologue CA

5 Razo Prologue SH

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Prologue And Dance JE

4 Hartley Prologue And March For Band IP

3 Spears, Jared Prologue And Pageant SO

4 Kay Prologue And Parade CF

4 Williams Prologue For Symphonic Band LU

4 Erickson, Frank Prologue, Prayer and Dream Pantomime FE

1 Connery, Brian Promenade CN

3 Skolnick Promenade SP

3 Moussorgsky Promenade From Great Gate Of Kiev Ployhar WY

6 Beethoven, Ludwig Prometheus Overture Barnes LU



2 Gardner Promised Land ST

6 Linn Propagula CF

3 Buckley, Robert Propulsion MW 2013

5 Whear, Paul Proscenium Overture LU

3 La Plante, Pierre Prospect BE

3 Hermann Proud And The Noble, The JE

4 Swearingen, James Proud Spirit BA

3 Pyter, Steven Proxima B AL

4 Smith, Robert W. Provenance BE

5 Nixon, Roger Psalm BH

3 Marcello Psalm 18 Whitney BO

3 Marcello Psalm 19 Kirk PO

1 Traditional  Psalm 42 Hazo, Samuel BH 2004

5 Zdechlik, John Psalm 46 S&

2 Marcello Psalm And Air Ployhar WY

3 Pearson, Bruce Psalm And Celebration Elledge KJ

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Psalm And Celebration SH

5 Persichetti, Vincent Psalm For Band EV

3 Curnow, James Psalm Tune Variations JE

5 Jager, Robert Psalmody SP

2 Higgins, John Pueblo JE

3 Rhoads Puerto Alegre SO

1 Kinyon, John Pulaski Polka AL 2018-19

2 Osterling, Eric Pulsar JE

2 Rogers, Mekel Pulsate FJH

3 Saucedo, Richard Pulsation HL 2009

4 Standridge, Randall Pulse FJH 2014

2 O'Loughlin Sean Pulse Pounding CF 2014

1 Sweeney, Michael Pumpernickel Polka HL

6 Reed Punchinello BA

4 Zaninelli, Luigi Puppet Overture SH

3 Jenkins Purcell Portraits CF

5 Longfield, Robert Purple Twilight, The KJ 2019 - 2020

5 Van Der Roost Puzsta MZ

2 Story, Michael Pyramid of the Sun BE

4 Tatgenhorst, John Pyramids, The BA

4 Sweeney, Michael Quad City Stomp MW



2 Smith, Claude T. Quantico BE

2 Curnow, James Quantum Variations MW

4 Velke Quartal Piece SH

3 Dillon Quartz Mountain BA

4 Carter, Charles Queen City Suite BO

2 McGinty, Anne Queenwood Overture HL

1 Saucedo, Richard Quest or the Mountain Top HL 2012

2 Higgins, John Quest, The JE

4 Osterling, Eric Questar JE

2 Lowden Quicksilver KE

2 Cummings, Walter Quiet Rain, A GM

3 Rose Quietude Frackenpohl MA

5 Jager, Robert Quincunx SP

2 Vinson, Johnnie Quinque MW 2009

4 Frackenpohl Quintagon (Five Pieces For Band) EV

2 Hodges, Steve Quintero AL

3 Hodes, Steve Quintero AL 2003

3 Curnow, James Quintessence MW

1 Smith, Robert W. Quintilian BE 2018-19

3 Meyer, Richard Quintology AL 2021-22

4 Lortz, Mark Radiance WJ

4 Romeyn, Rob Radiance: A Symphonic Celebration CLB

5 Balmages, Brian Raging Machine FJ 2012

1 Sebesky, G. Ragtime Dance FJ

1 Molter, Tom Rain Dance BA 1997

2 Jennings, Paul Rain Forest Rhapsody MW

2 McGinty, Anne Rainbow Bridge QU

3 Root, Thomas Rainbow Bridge Overture BA

3 Stalter, Todd Rampage! AL 2009

5 Williams Ramparts Overture, The MA

1 Edmondson, John Ramsgate Festival QU

3 Lavender, Paul Ramsgate Overture JE

2 Longfield, Robert Rapp's Woods Ramble FJ 2017-18

5 Barnes, James Rapscallion SO

3 Neeck, Larry Rattle the Cage BA

4 Ravel Ravel: Pavane for a Dead Princess McGinty QU

4 Strommen, Carl Ravensgate AL



5 Thomas Raymond Overture Safranek CF

2 Thomas Raymond Overture (Theme) Schaeffer PO

4 White Recitative, Air And Dance FC 2019 - 2020

2 McGinty, Anne Red Balloon, The QU

3 Morales, Eric Red Baron, The FJH

3 Cummings, Walter Red Canyon Echoes GM

1 Compello, Joseph Red Planet, The CF 2011

5 Copland, Aaron Red Pony, The BH

3 Ployhar, James Red River Valley BE

3 Sheldon, Robert Red Rock Canyon BI

2 Frangkiser Redwood Forest Overture BE

4 Holsinger, David Reese's Summer Day TR 2015

2 Feldstein Reflections O'Reilly AL

2 Wagner, Douglas Reflections BE

3 Swearingen, James Reflections BA

4 Beck Reflections EV

6 Tull, Fisher Reflections On Paris BH

5 Weiner Reflective Prelude SO

2 Gordon Regal Coronation JE

1 Edmondson, John Regal Procession, A QU

2 Osterling, Eric Regal Spirit BE

2 Lowden Regalia BA

4 O'Reilly, John Regalia AL

4 Shaffer, David Regatta For Winds BA

4 Higgins, John Regenesis MW

2 Swearingen, James Rejoice! BA 2025

5 Curnow, James Rejouissance JE 1988

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Religioso AL

4 Benson, Warren Remembrance SH

5 Swerts Remembrance DH

2 McGinty, Anne Renaissance Fair, A QU

2 Gordon Renaissance Masters MA 2019 - 2020

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Renaissance Suite BE

2 Susato, Tielman Renaissance Suite (flex band) Curnow, James HL

4 Kirck Renaissance Triptych SH

3 Osterling, Eric Renegade JE

2 Shaffer, David Renegade Dances BA



5 Pearson, Bruce Repercussion VO 2021-22

2 Smith, Robert W. Repercussions BA 2007 2021-22

1 Lopez, Victor Residence of the Lords (flex) BE

2 Pinkzebra Resilience PZ 2026

4 Weller, Travis Resilience CF

2 Kinyon, John Resolutions AL

5 Foley Resolutions JE

6 Starer Resolutions MC

3 Foley Resonance BH

6 Galante, Rossano Resplendent Glory HL

5 Sheldon, Robert Resurgences AL 2013

4 Mahler Resurrection Themes From Symphony #2 Gordon TP

4 Standridge, Randall Rev RSM 2024-2025

2 Debussy, Claude Reverie Johnson PO

3 Cacavas, John Reverie BO

3 Debussy Reverie Nestico KN

5 Williams Revolutionary Fantasy CC

3 Gould, Morton Revolutionary Prelude Brunelli CH

5 Sheldon, Robert Rhapsodic Celebration AL 2011

4 Niehaus, Lennie Rhapsodic Concertante CS

4 Carter, Charles Rhapsodic Episode BA

4 McFarland Rhapsodic Fantasy Niehaus HG

3 Curnow, James Rhapsodic Trilogy CN

3 Davis Rhapsodie Modernata BE

3 Gershwin, George Rhapsody Jennings WB

6 Mitchell Rhapsody WJ

4 Higgins, John Rhapsody Americana MW

2 Cacavas, John Rhapsody For Band CF

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Rhapsody For Band SH

4 Nestico, Sammy Rhapsody For Flugelhorn And Symphonic Band JE

2 Bartok, Bela Rhapsody From "FOR CHILDREN" Erickson AL

4 Gershwin, George Rhapsody In Blue
Campbell/Watso

n
WB

6 Gershwin, George Rhapsody In Blue Grofe HA

4 Bilik, Jerry Rhapsody Of Russian Folk Songs SN

3 Moss, John Rhapsody of the Sea HL

5 Rimsky-Korsakov Rhapsody Of Themes From Tsar Sultan Mohaupt OM



4 Curnow, James Rhapsody On American Shaped Note Melodies CN

3 Johnson Rhapsody On An Old English Sea Song RS

3 Conrad Rhapsody On Midnight In Paris Magidson SF

2 Brockton Rhodora LU

4 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Rhosymedre GA

4 Saucedo, Richard Rhythm Danse HL

1 Johnson Rhythm Fun PO

3 Tatgenhorst, John Rhythm Of The Cosmos BA

3 Morales, Erik Rhythm of the Spheres FJ 2011 2021-22

3 Erickson, Frank Rhythm Of The Winds BE

1 Shaffer, David Rhythm X CLB 2019 - 2020

3 Erickson, Frank Rhythmic Overture BE 2019 - 2020

3 Roszell, Patrick Rhythmicity AL

3 Roszell, Patrick Rhythmicity AL

5 Bach, J. S. Ricercare Moehlmann AL

2 Forsblad Ricercarta HL

3 O'Reilly, John Richland Overture AL

4 Gorham Richmond Celebration WJ

6 Hazo, Samuel Ride BH 2021-22

2 Van Epps, Brendan Ride of Percival, The GM 2014

2 Choi, D.I.D. Riders of the Mountain CF

2 Barrett, Roland Riders on the Southern Front WJ

6 Wagner Rienzi Overture Meyrelles CF

4 Wagner Rienzi, Excerpts Osterling LU

2 Mitchell Rifleman Of Bennington PO

2 Campra Rigaudon Deitemyer KE

2 Rameau Rigaudon (Pieces de Clavecin, 1724) Dishinger MP

2 Marx Right Here Waiting Lavendar JE

4 Gass Ringgold Rhapsody BE

2 Burden Ringmaster, The MP

4 Gruner Rio Bravo Overture FJ

2 Wasson Rio Grande BE

4 Whitney Rio Grande GS 2017-18

2 Balmages, Brian Rippling Watercolors FJH 2015

1 Shaffer, David Riptide BA

4 Reineke, Steven Rise of the Firebird BA

2 Shaffer, David Rise of the Vulcan FJ



1 Hazo, Samuel Rising Star MW 2006 2021-22

2 Huckeby, Ed Rising Star BA

4 Rath, Eric Rising Sun TRN

2 Saucedo, Richard Risk Everything for a Dream HL 2015

1 Balmages, Brian Rite of Passage FJ 2000

2 Smith, Robert W. Rites of Tamburo BE 2000

1 Sheldon, Robert Ritmico! AL 2001

6 Surinach Ritmo Jondo AM

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Ritual CM

3 Spears, Jared Ritual And Capriccio BI

2 Moss, John Ritual and Celebration HL

2 Whitcomb Ritual Dance BA

4 Del Borgo, Elliott Ritual Dances FJH

4 DeFalla Ritual Fire Dance Morrisey BE

2 deFalla, Manuel Ritual Fire Dance from El Amor Brujo Story, Michael BE 2024-2025

4 Johnston Ritual For Band BO

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Rituale SH

3 Hodges, Steve River East OVerture AL

4 Whitney River Jordan GS

5 Reineke, Steven River of Life BA

3 Sweeney, Michael River of the Ancients HL

3 Sweeney, Michael River or Hope MA

1 Shaffer, David Riverbend Rhapsody BA 1991

2 Cameron Road Runner Osterling AL

3 Meyer Road Unknown, The AL

2 Kinyon, John Roanoke Island AL

3 Spears, Jared Roaring Mountain Overture CF

2 Gordon Robert Burns Overture CF

3 Brockton Robin Hood Fantasy Lake LU

2 Sheldon, Robert Rock Island Trail AL

3 Sweeney, Michael Rock, River, Tree HL 2015

2 Curnow, James Rockbridge Overture JE

2 Story, Michael Rockport Images BE

3 Story, Michael Rockport Images BE

2 Shaffer, David Rocky Mountain Holiday BI

2 Gordon Rocky Mountain Suite AL

6 Nelson, Ron Rocky Point Holiday BH



2 Hodges, Steve Rogue River Venture AL

5 Pares Roll On Chidester SF

2 Osterling, Eric Roll On, Deep River JE

3 Contorno Rollicking Reeds HL

3 Fillmore Rolling Thunder Custer BE

6 Berlioz, Hector Roman Carnival Overture Godfrey CA

6 Berlioz, Hector Roman Carnival Overture Safranek CF

2 Darcy Romance BO

3 Swearingen, James Romanesque BA

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Romanian Dances CF

4 Giovannini Romantic Overture MG

2 Tchaikovsky Romeo And Juliet Love Theme Ortone PO

4 Bellini Romeo And Juliet Overture Caneva HL

2 Couperin Rondeau Dishinger SP

1 Kinyon, John Rondelay AL

3 Purcell, Henry Rondo (The Moor's Revenge) Curnow JE

4 Tuthill Rondo Concertante SU

3 Stravinsky, Igor Rondo Des Princesses Kiser CM

4 McLean Rondo For Band SH

4 Edmondson, John Rondo For Winds And Percussion BI

5 Erickson, Frank Rondo Giocoso BO

4 Frackenpohl Rondo Marziale SH

4 Erickson, Frank Rondo Royale SU

5 Strauss Rosenkavalier Waltzes Cailliet BE

5 Haan, Jacob de Ross Roy DH 1997

3 Barrett, Roland Roswell 1947 FJ 2004

4 Hardt Roudelay For Band TM

6 Enesco Roumanian Rhapsody Duthoit BH

5 Robinson Round 'n Round HG

3 Weinswig Round Dance Cable MC 2021-22

1 Gable Round of Peace AL

2 Standridge, Randall Rowan Tree, The GM

5 Tuthill Rowdy Dance For Band SO

3 Erickson, Frank Royal Armada CF

3 Handel, George Royal Celebration Kinyon AL

3 Margolis, Bob Royal Coronation Dances MB

2 Swearingen, James Royal Emblem BA



2 Huckeby, Ed Royal Empire Overture BA

5 Handel, George Royal Fireworks Music Sartorius TP

3 Little Royal Gorge Overture LU

2 Nowak, Jerry Royal Grenadiers, The BA

5 Gould, Morton Royal Hunt CA

5 Berlioz, Hector Royal Hunt And Storm Boyd GS

5 Bliss Royal Palace Music Erickson CA

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Royal Procession BM

2 O'Reilly, John Royal Procession AL

4 Morrissey Royal Processional MA

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Royal Scepter BE

2 Handel, George Royal Standard Weber WB

1 Kinyon, John Royal Tournament AL

6 Willan Royce Hall Suite Teague AM

4 Standridge, Randall Ruckus GM 2014

4 Enesco Rumanian Rhapsody Gardner ST

4 Sweeney, Michael Rumble on the High Plains HL

3 Yoder,Paul Runnestone Overture KJ

6 Hazo, Samuel Rush HL

2 Jorge Machain Rushing Dragons EX

5 Reed, Alfred Rushmore BA

6 Reed Russian Christmas Music SF

3 Rimsky-Korsakov Russian Easter Overture Arlen KN

3 Dawson, Jay Russian Festival, A AP

2 McGinty, Anne Russian Folk Fantasy QU

3 Curnow, James Russian Folk Fantasy HL

3 Piato Russian Folk Rhapsody PO

3 Rachmaninoff Russian Polka Davis KN

2 Gliere Russian Sailor's Dance Balent CF

2 Gliere Russian Sailor's Dance (from RED POPPY) Johnson PO

2 Traditional Russian Triptych Del Borgo BE 1998

1 Kinyon, John Russian Work Song AL

3 Isaac Russion Choral And Overture CF

6 Glinka Russlan And Ludmilla Overture Henning CF

2 Erickson, Frank Rustic Overture AL

5 Work Ruth SH

5 Mendelssohn Ruy Blas Shephard PO



2 Curnow, James S.S. Titanic JE

4 Karg/Elert Sabbath Music Rhoads SO

2 Khachaturian Sabre Dance Henderson PO

2 Khatchaturian Sabre Dance Balent CF

2 Khatchaturian Sabre Dance Bullock BE

6 Liptak Sacred Harp, The WB

3 Reed, Alfred Sacred Suite, A MA

1 Ployhar, James Safari BE

3 Walters Safari RU 2018-19

2 Osterling, Eric Sage Brush JE

2 Huckeby, Ed Sagebrush Saga CLB

1 Krance Sagebrush Trail WB

1 Ployhar, James Sahara Crossing BE

1 Grieg, Edvard Sailor's Song Osterling BE

4 Eastmond, David Sailor’s Tale, A BA

1 Story, Michael Sakura BE

2 Traditional Sakura Del Borgo CN

6 Strauss Salome's Dance Hindsley HI

1 Schaeffer, Don Salseros BA 1989

3 Elgar, Edward Salut D'Amour Spinney BD

1 Kinyon, John Salute To America AL

1 Kinyon, John Salute To Beethoven BE

3 Kinyon, John Salute To Brahms BE

3 King Salute To Camp Harrison Bellamah SO

2 Kinyon, John Salute To Mozart BE

2 Chesnokov, Pavel Salvation is Created Brown HL

3 Tschesnokoff Salvation Is Created & Awake Housenecht KJ

3 Osterling, Eric Samaria CA

4 Moore Samson TM

2 Saint-Saens Samson And Delilah Davis BE

4 Handel, George Samson Overture Whear LU

1 Ward, Barry Samurai CA

5 Foley Sanctuary JE 2017-18

5 Longfield, Robert Sanctuary FJ 2021-22

5 Ticheli, Frank Sanctuary MB

1 Schubert, Franz Sanctus Smith, Robert W. BI

3 Shubert Sanctus Curnow CN



2 Sheldon, Robert Sandcastle Sketches BI

2 Kinyon, John Sandpiper (Hawaiian Folk Song) AL

3 Neeck, Larry Sands of the Sahara BI 2012

4 Wilson, Dana Sang! LU 1998

2 Spears, Jared Sansketch BA

4 Foster Santa Ana's Retreat Leist TP

6 Gould, Morton Santa Fe Saga GS

3 Whitney Santa Fe Trail BO

3 Muffat Sarabanda And Fantasia Osterling LU

3 Corelli, Arcangelo Sarabanda And Gavotta Johnson RU

2 Pachelbel Sarabanda Magnifica Forsblad HL

1 Handel, George Sarabande Gordon CF

2 Handel, George Sarabande Gingery WA

3 Bohm Sarabande Vitto FZ

3 Handel, George Sarabande And Bouree Osterling LU

2 Corelli, Arcangelo Sarabande And Gavotte Gordon BO

2 Handel, George Sarabande And March Wallace PO

5 Arnold, Malcom Sarabande And Polka Paynter CF

3 Satie Satie:  Three Gymnopedies McGinty QU

6 Dello Joio, Norman Satiric Dances AM 1975

4 Romeyn, Rob Saturn: The Ringed Planet BI 2010

4 Erickson, Frank Saturnalia GS

6 Nelson, Ron Savannah River Holiday CF

4 Hermann Scandia JE

4 Osterling, Eric Scandinavian Fantasy BO

2 Edmondson, John Scandinavian Folk Fantasy JE

4 Gordon Scandinavian Masters BE

5 Gordon Scandinavian Masters Suite BE

6 Snoeck, Kenneth Scaramouch, Sym. #3 SH

2 McBeth, Francis Scarborough Fair AL

4 Boysen, Andrew Scarborough Fair AL 2013

3 Chaminade Scarf Dance Lang HN

4 Doyle Scarlet Tree Coons KN

6 Reynolds Scenes GS

3 Johnson Scenes From A Royal Tapestry RS

4 Ballard Scenes From Indian Life BO

5 Dello Joio, Norman Scenes From The Louvre MA



3 Williams. Mark Scenes of Wonder AL 1994

4 Jones Scenic For Band BO

6 Rimsky-Korsakoff Scheherazade Hindsley HI

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Scherzino Powell PO

2 Brahms, Johannes Scherzo McKay/Johnson FR

3 Brahms, Johannes Scherzo Hilfger KN

3 Moussorgsky Scherzo Parker MC

4 Brahms, Johannes Scherzo Hilfiger KN

4 Erickson, Frank Scherzo BO

6 Elwell Scherzo Nelson BO

6 Beethoven, Ludwig Scherzo And Finale-5th Symphony Godfrey CA

3 Holst, Gustav Scherzo And Nocturne Jacob BH

6 Youtz Scherzo For A Bitter Moon TR

5 Rossini Scherzo For Band Schaeffer MA

4 Schumann Scherzo From Spring Symphony Stauffer HL

4 Beethoven, Ludwig Scherzo from Symphony No. 9 MW

2 Sebesky, G. Scherzo-phrenia BA 2019 - 2020

2 Schubert Schubert Dance Suite Gordon BE 2019 - 2020

2 Saucedo, Richard Scorpion! HL

2 Saucedo, Richard Scorpion! HL

5 Puccini Scossa Elettrica Yates LU

3 Davis Scotch Folk Suite LU

2 Traditional Scottish Ayre Wagner, Doug E. AL

1 Clark, Larry Scottish Bobber CF 2006

3 Reckow Scottish Fantasy TM

4 Swearingen, James Scottish Portrait, A BA 2011

3 Cable Scottish Rhapsody MC

4 Leidzen Scottish Rhapsody CC

4 Rhoads Scottish Rhapsody CF

5 Grundman, Clare Scottish Rhapsody BH

3 Curnow, James Scottish Triptych, A CN

3 Copley, Katahj Skyward MR 2025

2 Whitcomb Sea King AL

2 Curnow, James Sea Odyssey JE

2 Shaffer, David Sea of Tranquility BA

4 MacDowell/Davis Sea Pieces Miller SH



5 Lagassey Sea Portraits KJ

4 Whitcomb Sea Scape BA

3 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Sea Songs Longfield, Robert BH 2006

3
Vaughan Williams, 

Ralph
Sea Songs BH

5 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Sea Songs BH

3 Walker Sea Voyage TM

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Seacliff Overture BE

4 Curnow, James Seacliffe Overture JE

2 Curnow, James Seafarer, The JE

4 Swearingen, James Seagate Overture BA

4 Witacre, Eric Seal Lullaby, The RA 2011

3 Frackenpohl Seaway Valley EV

6 Menotti Sebastian Ballet, Excerpts RC

2 Mitchell Sechs Kinderstucke BA

5 Hosay, James Second Dawning, The CN

3 Gerwhwin Second Prelude Krance WB

5 Jager, Robert Second Suite VO

3 Bach, J. S. Second Suite For Band Tolmage ST

6 Reed Second Suite For Band PM

5 McBeth, Francis Second Suite for Symphonic Band SO

5 Holst, Gustav Second Suite In F BH

4 Erickson, Frank Second Symphony For Band BO

2 Hazo, Samuel Seconds Out MW 2013

2 Huckeby, Ed Secrets of McDougal's Cave, The BA 2019 - 2020

4 Reineke, Steven Sedona BA

5 Reineke, Steven Sedona BA

3 Johnson, Jim Seize The Day! (Carpe Diem!) BA 2013

3 Verdi Selection From Il Trovatore Gordon SU

2 Warlock Selections From Capriol Suite Longfield HL

3 Mussorgsky Selections From PICTURES AT AN EXHIBITION Story BE

3 Bullock, Jack Seneca Overture BE

2 Barrett, Roland Sentinels FJ

1 Nestico, Sammy September Serenade KN

1 Forsblad Sequoia MW

5 Lagassey Sequoia KJ



3 Pierne Serenade Reed/McCathren SH

5 Smith Serenade And Dance JE

2 Borodin, Alexander Serenade For Band Norman ST

4 Latham, William Serenade For Band SH

5 Persichetti, Vincent Serenade For Band EV

1 Kinyon, John Serenade For Winds AL

4 Bourgeois Serenade for Winds RS

3 Mozart, Wolfgang Serenade Symphonique Forsblad HL

5 Dvorak, Anton Serenade, Op.22 Moehlmann VO

3 Anderson, Leroy Serenata Brubaker BE

5 Anderson, Leroy Serenata BE

2 Higgins, John Serengeti JE

1 Smith, Robert W. Serengeti Dreams WB

1 McGinty, Anne Serpents QU

1 Kinyon, John Set Of Closing Songs AL

1 Kinyon, John Set Of Irish Airs AL

6 Hazo, Samuel Sevens BH

3 Gordon Seventeenth Century Suite WB

3 Shaffer, David Seventh Day, The BA

6 McBeth, Francis Seventh Seal, The SO

4 Albeniz Sevilla Nowak BB

3 Osterling, Eric Seville JE 2019 - 2020

2 Bocook, Jay Shackelford Banks MW

3 Bocook, Jay Shackelford Banks (flex band) HL

3 Erickson, Frank Shadow Mountain BB 2017-18

3 Erickson, Frank Shadow of the Condor FE 2017-18

2 Bankston, Brian Shadow of the Samurai RWS

2 Balmages, Brian Shadows Unleashed FJH
2 Balent, Andrew Shaker Dance CF
3 Del Borgo, Elliot Shaker Variants BE

2 Cotter Sharonview BE

2 Huckeby, Ed Shawnee Creek Legend BA

2 Bach, J.S. Sheep May Safely Graze Conley SP

3 Bach, J. S. Sheep May Safely Graze Gardner ST

1 Traditional Shenandoah Sweeney HL

2 Curnow, James Shenandoah JE



2 Ployhar, James Shenandoah BE

2 Traditional Shenandoah Sheldon AL

3 Traditional Shenandoah (Flex) Stanton BA 2026

4 Ticheli, Frank Shenandoah MB 1999

4 Traditional Shenandoah Ticheli MB

2 Balmages, Brian Shenandoah Triptych FJ 2002 2017-18

2 Kinyon, John Shenandoah Valley AL

2 Sheldon, Robert Shenanigans AL

3 Berlioz, Hector Shepherd's Farewell, The Hastings AL

1 Grainger, Percy Shepherd's Hey DeStefano FJH

2 Curnow, James Shepherd's Song, The JE 2019 - 2020

2 Lipton Sherry Rosenthal CA 2019 - 2020

3 Grant, Tyler S. Shimmering Joy FJH 2024-2025

4 Markowski, Michael Shine MB

2 Clark, Larry Shining Moments EX

3 Ward Ships Ahoy KN

2 Nowlin, Ryan Shipwrecked KJ  

2 Nowlin, Ryan Shipwrecked KJ 2010

4 Swerts Shirim DH

6 Jager, Robert Shivaree SH

5 Ziek, Gary Shock Wave WJ 2014

1 Clark, Larry Shockwave CF 2008

4 Ades Sholom Aleichem SH

4 Cowall Shoonthree TP

5 Saucedo, Richard Shooting Stars HL 2001

2 Curnow, James Shore to Shore CN

5 Gillette Short Classics For Band CF

3 Caruso Short Prelude With Perspectives BA

2 Shaffer, David Shuffle, The BA

5 Rossini Siege Of Corinth, The Nelson SP

6 Rossini Siege Of Corinth, The Nelson BO

5 Wagner Siegfried's Funeral Music Whear BA

3 Del Borgo, Elliot Sierra CF

6 Mogensen Sierra Dawn --

2 Higgins, John Sierra Passage JE

4 Akey, Douglas Sierra Vista Variants AL

6 Rossini Silken Ladder, The Brown BH



6 Latham, William Silver Anniversary Suite SB

4 Curnow, James Silver Celebration JE

4 Kaisershot Silver Fox, The KE

4 Effinger Silver Plume EV

4 Harpham Silver Quill Nestico VO

2 Shaffer, David Silver Sable BA

2 Kinyon, John Silver Scepter, The AL

3 Sheldon, Robert Silver Spring Soliloquy BI

4 Barker Silverado BA

2 Sweeney, Michael Silverbrook HL

3 Swearingen, James Silvercrest BA

2 Edmondson, John Silvergate Overture QU

1 Traditional  Simple Gifts HL 1989

2 Ployhar, James Simple Gifts S&

2 Traditional Simple Gifts Balent, Andrew CF

2 Tyler Simple Gifts AL

4 Traditional Simple Gifts:  Four Shaker Songs Ticheli, Frank MBM

2 Traditional Simple Gifts: Four Shaker Songs for Concert Band Ticheli, Frank MB

4 Boysen, Jr. Andrew Simple Song KJ

3 Vandercook Simplex Thiessen TM

3
Vaughan Williams, 

Ralph
Sine Nomine Rosenberg CF

3 Bach, J. S. Sinfonia Hautvast MO

5 Ashe Sinfonia VO

4 Bach, J. S. Sinfonia #9 in F Major Effinger BO

5 Erickson, Frank Sinfonia For Winds SU

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Sinfonia Marziale SO

3 Broege, Timothy Sinfonia No. 4 MW

6 Jager, Robert Sinfonia Nobilissima EV

3 Broege, Timothy Sinfonia Six MB

3 Williams, Clifton Sinfonians, The Bocook JE

5 Jager, Robert Sinfonietta VO

6 Dahl Sinfonietta PO

6 Hartley Sinfonietta AU

6 Surinach Sinfonietta Flamenca AM

5 Semiatin Sinfonietta For Band BO

6 Andrews Sinfonietta For Winds And Percussion SH

4 Semiatin Sinsfonetta For Band, 2nd Movement BO



4 Hildreth Sir Galahad LU

3 Williams, Jerry Sirocco BI

2 Kabalevsky Six Episodes Oliver MC

4 Leonard Sketches In Miniature SF

6 Tull, Fisher Sketches On A Tudor Psalm BH

4 Giovannini Ski Run MG

4 Stalter, Todd Sky Bound BW 2014

4 Saucedo, Richard Sky Dance MW 2010

3 Stone Sky Is Round, The BE

3 Dedrick Skydiver KN

2 Standridge, Randall Skygazer Fanfare AM 2015 2021-22

4 Moore Skyscapes BA

3 Mohanty, Vaibhav Skywalk CLB

2 Strommen, Carl Skywalker BE

2 Traditional Slane Wagner BE

6 Bernstein, Leonard Slava Grundman BH

3 Dvorak, Anton Slavonic Dance #1 Cheyette SF

3 Dvorak, Anton Slavonic Dance Suite Curnow JE

3 Dvorak, Anton Slavonic Dances Johnson RU

6 Dvorak, Anton Slavonic Dances Curnow JE

4 Dvorak, Anton Slavonic Dances #8 Longfield BA

4 Reed Slavonic Folk Suite HN

4 Whitacre, Eric Sleep HL

3 Bach, J. S. Sleepers Awake Eymann WY

3 Bach, J. S. Sleepers Awake Tolmage ST

4 Bach, J. S. Sleepers Awake Chiafferelli CF

4 Bach, J. S. Sleepers Awake (Wachet Auf!) Reed, Alfred BA 2024-2025

2 Ford, Ralph Sleeping Place of the Stars, The BE

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Sleigh Ride Gordon SX

1 Ford, Ralph Slip and Slide BE 2000

6 Husa Karl Smetana Fanfare GS

3 Huckeby, Ed Smokey Mountain Rhapsody BA

4 Kirk Smokey Mountain Suite SU

3 Standridge, Randall Snake Charmer GM 2009

2 Conaway, Matt Snakebite BA 2008

3 Duffy Snakes LU

6 Saucedo Richard Snow Caps HL



1 Osterling, Eric Snow Time JE

4 Barrett, Roland Soar the Untamed Spirit WJ

6 Mahr Soaring Hawk, The HL

1 Grice, Rob Soaring Spirit, The FJ 2010

1 Schmidt Soft Breeze KN

2 Chambers, Carol Brittin Softly Speaks the Night CF 2026

6 Britten Soirees Musicales Brown BH

4 Gates Sol Y Sombra SO

2 Conley, Lloyd Solace JE 2017-18

3 Osterling, Eric Solaris JE

3 Smith, Robert W. Solaris BA

4 Hazo, Samuel Solas Ane HL 2006

4 Hildreth Soldier Of Fortune Overture LU

2 Tyler Soldier, Soldier AL

2 Gounod Soldiers Chorus McLin PO

4 Williams Solemn Fugue SU

5 Kay Solemn Prelude AM

3 Grieg, Edvard Solemn Procession Whitney BO

4 Perle Solemn Procession TP

6 Surinach Soleriana AM

4 Bach, J. S. Solfeggietto Widdowson LU

4 Fitzgerald Soliloquoy MP

3 Erickson, Frank Soliloquy BO

6 Niblock Soliloquy & Dance SO

3 Heisinger Soliloquy For BAnd SH

3 Bulla, Stephen Solitaire And Dance CN

6 Benson, Warren Solitary Dancer, The MC

3 Grieg, Edvard Solvejg's Song From Peer Gynt Suite #2 Yoder RU

4 Smith Somersault FR 2017-18

2 Balent, Andrew Somerset Holiday CF

1 McGinty, Anne Somerset Overture QU / KJ

2 Bowles Sonare For Band SP

5 Scarlatti Sonata (Piano Required) Phillips OX

4 Whear, Paul Sonata For Band LU

3 Carter, Charles Sonata For Winds BA

4 Gabrielli Sonata Pian' E Forte Gardner ST



2 Telemann Sonata Piccola Williams SX

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Sonata,Op.14, No.2 Second Movement Conley KN

2 Reiche Sonatina And Fugue Deitemyer KE

3 Erickson, Frank Sonatina For Band BE

5 Giovannini Sonatine For Band Robinson SF

3 Hardt Song For Band TM

1 Daehn, Larry Song for Friends, A DA 1997

2 Brahms, Johannes Song Of Destiny Gardner ST

2 Swearingen, James Song of Hope, A BA

2 Rimsky-Korsakov Song Of India Henderson PO

2 Handel, George Song Of Jupiter Anderson BE 2017-18

3 Schubert Song Of Miriam, The Gordon AL

2 Neeck, Larry Song of Solace BA

2 McGinty, Anne Song Of The Flute QU

5 Young Song Of The Nicolaitans KN

5 Mitchell Song Of The Sea LU

4 Reed Song Of Threnos BO

2 Purcell, Henry Song Of Victory From King Arthur Gordon BO

4 Davis Song OF Wales LU

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Song ot the Whalemen MW

2 Holst, Gustav Song Without Words Story BE

1 Ward Songs From Hanukkah KN

3 Ployhar, James Songs Of a New Nation BE

6 Dello Joio, Norman Songs Of Abelard MA

5 Smith, Robert W. Songs of Earth, Water, Fire and Sky BE

3 Williams, Clifton Songs of Heritage HL

3 Conley, Lloyd Songs Of Mexico KN

4 Davis Songs Of Nyasaland LU

2 Tradtional Songs of Scotland Williams, Mark AL 1999

2 McGinty, Anne Songs Of The Emerald Isle QU

2 Traditional Songs of the New World McGinty QU

3 La Plante, Pierre Songs of the Plains DP 2015

1 Kinyon, John Songs Of The Sea AL 1968

3 Gross Songs Of The Sea MA

4 Hervey, Nathan Sonic Pathways RSM 2024-2025

5 Luke Sonics And Metrics LU

4 Root, Thomas Sonnet and Dance S&



3 White Sonnet For Band SH

4 Browne Sonoro And Brioso SB

2 Traditional Sons of Liberty Neeck, Larry BA

3 Neeck, Larry Sons of Liberty BA 1999

5 Smith Sonus Ventorum WJ

2 Dukas Sorcerer's Apprentice, The Balent CF

6 Dukas Sorcerer's Apprentice, The Cailliet CF

1 Smith, Robert W. Sound and the Fury, The WB

3 Sivanoch Sound Of Bells BA

2 Magill Sounds Of The Sea CH

2 Higgins, John South African Suite HL

4 Hazo, Samuel Southern Hymn HL 2009

3 Broege, Timothy Southern Suite HL

3 Sheldon, Robert South Shore Soliloquy AL 2026

2 Harbinson Southwest Overture CF

5 Sheldon, Robert Southwest Saga BA

6 Adler Southwestern Sketches SO

3 Court, Douglas Southwinds CN

5 Gottschalk Souvenir De Porto Rico James TP

4 Curnow, James Sovereign Variants JE

2 Scarmolin Space Patrol PO

4 Albeniz Spanish Masters Suite Gordon MA

2 Watkin Spanish Overture DH

3 Polhamus Spanish Suite PO

3 Balmages, Brian Sparks FJ 2007

2 Jennings, Paul Sparta JE

5 Bashford Spartakaide RS

2 Balent, Andrew Spartans Of Tomorrow WB

4 Bielawa Spectrum SH 2021-22

4 Wilds, Jack Spellbound FJH 2016

5 Haskett, Adam Spellbound TRN

2 Standridge, Randall Spero (A Song of Hope) RSM 2024-2025

2 Shaffer, David Sphere of Fire BA

5 McGinty, Anne Spirals QU

3 Farmer, George Spirit Dance DA

2 Sheldon, Robert Spirit Lake Overture BA

3 Grundman, Clare Spirit Of 76, The BH



4 Balmages, Brian Spirit of Aloha, The FJH 2024-2025

2 Harris Spirit of America BA

2 Clark, Larry Spirit of an Eagle, The CF 2008

3 Sweeney, Michael Spirit of Avalon HL

4 Smith Spirit of Orpheus, The BE 2018-19

3 Saucedo Richard Spirit of the Falcon MW

2 Balmages, Brian Spirit of the Stallion FJH

2 Smith, Robert W. Spirit of the Winds BA

3 Calhoun, Bill Spirits Awake CF 2014

6 Reed Spiritual For Band AM

3 Yoder,Paul Spiritual Rhapsody VO

3 Hill Spirituals! Arledge KJ

5 Walton Spitfire Fugue Wallace BH

2 Curnow, James Spitfire Overture JE

4 Walton Spitfire Prelude Bashford BH

1 Ward Splash Down KN

3 Sheldon, Robert Spontaneous Combustion AL 2011

5 Grainger Percy Spoon River Sheldon BA

3 Curnow, James Spoon River Saga JE 2021-22

4 Erickson, Frank Spoon River Variations FE

1 Standridge, Randall Spring RSM

1 Standridge, Randall Spring (Flex Band) RSM 2024-2025

2 Johnson, Timothy Spring Fantasie BE

3 Weber Spring Fever Overture BE

2 O'Reilly, John Spring Island Celebration AL

3 Applebaum Spring Magic SF

3 Peterson Spring Overture FZ

3 Barnes, James Spring Promenade LU 2021-22

5 Watson Springtide LU

2 Karrick, Brant Spy Chase AL

2 Foster, Robert E. Jr. Spy Quest WJ 2024-2025

5 Bach, J. S. St. Anne's Fugue Rhoades SO

4 Haydn, Joseph St. Anthony Divertimento Wilcox GS

4 Moehlmann St. Francis Of Assisi FZ

3 Moehlmann St. George Overture FZ

6 Gould, Morton St. Lawrence Suite CA

1 Riposo Stage Coach Trail KN



4 Work Stand The Storm SH

1 Shaffer, David Starburst Fanfare CLB

1 Standridge, Randall Starfire Fanfare RSM 2026

1 Spears, Jared Star Flight QU

3 Holcombe, Bill Star Flight MG 2021-22

2 Smith, Claude T. Star Song JE

4 Gorham, Starlight Starlight WJ 2014 2021-22

1 Cook, Paul Starlight Overture BE

1 Hilbun, Kevin Starliner CF

1 Feldstein Starship Overture O'Reilly, John AL

1 Balmages, Brian Starsplitter Fanfare FJ 2009

2 Harris, Ken State of the Art NL

3 Conley, Lloyd Statement And Fugue KN 2017-18

3 Standridge, Randall Stay RSM 2024-2025

1 Grice, Rob Steal the Thunder FJ

2 Myers, David A. Steel Driving Man (The Legend of John Henry) GM

1 Grice, Rob Steel Mill, The WJ 2025

6 Kubik Stewball SN

2 Bohm Still Wie Die Nacht Johnson PO

2 Eveland Stillmeadow Overture BA

3 Huckeby, Ed Stone Creek Episode BA

3 Barnes, James Stone Meadows SO

3 Huckeby, Ed Stone Mountain Fantasy BI

2 Smith, Claude T. Stone Mountain Overture JE

2 McGinty, Anne Stonecrest Overture QU

1 O'Reilly, John Stonegate Overture AL 2026

1 Story, Michael Stonehenge BW 2009

2 Curnow, James Stonehenge Overture HL

6 Whear, Paul Stonehenge Symphony LU

2 Williams, Jerry Stonybrooke Variations BA

4 Neeck, Larry Stormchasers BA 2026

1 Shaffer, David Storm Surge FJ 2004

2 Sheldon, Robert Storm Warning AP 2014

2 Sheldon, Robert Storm Warning AM 2014

6 Melillo, Stephen Stormworks SW

2 Spears, Jared Stormy Point Overture BA

2 Swearingen, James Stormy Seas BA 2008



3 Verdi Stornello Erickson SF

2 Sheldon, Robert Storybrook Mountain BA

5 Mackey, John Strange Humors OS 2006

1 Edmondson, John Stratford Fair QU

3 O'Reilly, John Stratford Overture AL

3 Stout Stratford Suite BH

4 Cable Stratford Suite CA

4 Stravinsky, Igor Stravinsky Suite Erickson CA

6 Rawsthorne Street Corner Overture O'Brien OX

2 Broege, Timothy Streets and Inroads MB

3 Cacavas, John Streets Of Athens CF

1 Moss, John Streets of Madrid, The HL

2 Osterling, Eric Sturbridge Overture JE

5 Starer Successions And Ascensions MC

2 Kinyon, John Suffolk Celebration,A AL

1 Curnow, James Sugar Creek Saga CN

3 Frescobaldi Suite Ancienne Gardner ST

1 Ward Suite Baroque SP

5 Nelhybel, Vaclav Suite Concertante BE

3 Diabelli Suite For Band Clark EV

4 Hovannes, Alan Suite For Band PT

4 Pearson, Bruce Suite For Band LV

4 Pottenger Suite For Band SU

5 Hogg Suite For Band SH

5 Washburn Suite For Band OX

6 Pottenger Suite for Band SB

6 Wilson Suite For Band SP

6 Kechley Suite For Concert Band AM

2 Jennings, Paul Suite For The Endangered MW

3 Broege, Timothy Suite For Winds And Percussion Dvorak HL

2 Ward Suite For Young People BE

4 Holst, Gustav Suite form "The Planets" Custer HL

6 Milhaud Suite Francais MC

3 Nelhybel, Vaclav Suite From Bohemia CY

2 Bach, J.S. Suite From Cantata 212 Gordon JE

4 Grainger Percy Suite From Lincolnshire Posy Vinson HL

3 Handel, George Suite From Messaih Jennings JE 2019 - 2020



5 Handel, George Suite From Messiah Curnow JE

3 Holst, Gustav Suite from the Planets (flex band) HL

4 Handel, George Suite From WATER MUSIC Mills/Custer HL

5 Jacob Suite in B Flat JE

5 Breydert Suite In F BE

3 Kabalevsky Suite In Minor Mode Siekmann MC

6 Aitkin Suite In Six EV

4 Bilik, Jerry Suite Italienne SN

3 McGinty, Anne Suite Modale QU

3 Susato Suite No.3 For Wind Ensemble(w/BrassQuint) Johnson MP

4 Applebaum Suite Of Miniature Dances BN

4 Bennett, Robert Russell Suite Of Old American Dances Curnow HL 2005

6 Bennett Suite Of Old American Dances CA

5 Van der Roost Suite Provencal MZ

4 Lully Suite Royale Schaefer SO

2 Ployhar, James Sultan's Sabre BE

2 Prokofiev Summer Day Suite Parker MC

1 Isaac Summer Evening Serenade Lillya SF

4 Reck Summer Festival TP

6 Finney Summer In Valley City PT

3 Balmages, Brian Summer Resounding! FJ 2008

4 Johnson Summer Scene SX

2 Hermann Summerscape JE

2 Hodges, Steve Summit Ridge Festival AL

3 Reed, Alfred Sumus Futuro BA

3 Balmages, Brian Sun Cycles FJ 2012

5 Ticheli, Frank Sun Dance MB 1997

4 Spears, Jared Sun Island Overture BA

2 Olivadoti Sun Prairie RU

3 Ogden Sun Valley Mountains BH

3 Smith, Claude T. Sunbird JE

3 Morales, Erik Sunburst FJ 2009

4 Shaffer, David Suncoast Carnival BA

3 Smith, Robert W. Suncoast: A Rhapsody For Band MW

3 Osterling, Eric Suncoasters, The JE

1 Cook, Paul Suncrest Overture BE

2 Strommen, Carl Sundance CF 2010



3 Osterling, Eric Sunliner, The JE

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Sunridge KE

2 Minelli Sunset Glow BO

1 Molter, Tom Sunset on the Sahara BI 1997

1 Traditional Suo Gan Higgins, John HL

1 McGinty, Anne Superstition Overture QU

1 Smith, Robert W. Surge BA 2011

4 Elgar, Edward Sursum Corda Houseknecht CF

3 Akey, Douglas Susato Prelude, A QU

2 Burns, Patrick Suspended Animation DA

2 Edmondson, John Susquehanna Overture QU

3 Grainger Percy Sussex Mummers Christmas Carol Goldman GA

2 Niehaus, Lennie Sutherland Summit KE

2 Traditional Swahili Folk Hymn Mixon, Kevin AL 2008

2 Tchaikovsky Swan Lake Jasper PO

5 Tchaikovsky Swan Lake Bennett BE

5 Tchaikovsky Swan Lake Suite Lake LU

4 Reineke, Steven Swans Island Sojourn BA

1 English Folk Song Swansea Towns Holst / M Story BE

3 Edmondson, John  A Swedish Folk Song Setting QU 2010

4 Osterling, Eric Swedish Folk Suite LU

4 Bartok, Bela Sweinherd's Dance Suchoff BH

3 Bowles Sword And Shield HL

4 Khachaturian Sword Dance Lang KA

3 Clark, Larry Swords of Evolution CF

2 Shaffer, David Symbol Of Freedom BA

6 Forsblad Symmetry For Band HL

3 Buckley, Robert Symphonica HL 2025

5 Foster Symphonic Celebration  And Dance BA

2 Curnow, James Symphonic Chorale JE

3 Osterling, Eric Symphonic Chorale For Concert Band CA

6 Chambers, Carol Brittin Symphonic Dance No.1 EX 2024-2025

6 Williams, Clifton Symphonic Dance #3 SF

4 Williams Symphonic Dance No.2, The Maskers SF

6 Donatelli Symphonic Episode Falcone SO

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Symphonic Essay AL

4 Smith Symphonic Festival BE



5 Gershwin, George The Symphonic Gershwin Barker JE

6 Jenkins Symphonic Jubilee HL

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Symphonic Legend BE

6 Nelhybel, Vaclav Symphonic Movement BE

4 Carter, Charles Symphonic Overture CF

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Symphonic Paraphrase BE

5 Rachmaninoff Symphonic Portrait For Band BE

3 Spears, Jared Symphonic Prelude MW

4 Cacavas, John Symphonic Prelude CF

4 Frank Symphonic Prelude SF

5 Camphouse, Mark Symphonic Prelude KJ

6 Giovannini Symphonic Prelude MG

4 Curnow, James Symphonic Prelude And Dance HL

6 Gillingham, David Symphonic Proclamation JE

4 Smith Symphonic Psalm WJ

5 Johnston Symphonic Rondo For Winds BE

3 Schubert Symphonic Scherzo Suchoff SF

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Symphonic Sketches SP

6 Bennett Symphonic Songs For Band CA

5 Williams, Clifton Symphonic Suite SB

6 Curnow, James Symphonic Variants For Euphonium & Band JE

5 Smith Symphonic Variants On "In Dulci Jubilo" JE

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Symphonic Variations SH

4 Jadin Symphonie For Band Schaefer SH

6 Catell Symphonie Militaire Townsend KI

2 Erickson, Frank Symphonnette For Band BO

5 Purcell, Henry Symphony Cipolla KN

6 Smith Symphony #1 JE

6 Spears, Jared Symphony #1 CW

6 de Meij Symphony #1 "Lord Of The Rings" AS

6 Whear, Paul Symphony #1 For Band LU

6 Brahms, Johannes Symphony #1, 1st Movement Hindsley HI

6 Brahms, Johannes Symphony #1, Finale Hindsley HI

5 Presser Symphony #2 TP

6 Chance, John Barnes Symphony #2 BH

6 Jager, Robert Symphony #2 KJ

5 Hanson, Howard Symphony #2 (2nd Movement) Goldbert CF



6 Hanson, Howard Symphony #2, 3rd Movement McBeth CF

6 Ives Symphony #2, Finale Elkus SN

5 Borodin, Alexander Symphony #2, First Movement Leidzen CF

6 Giannini Symphony #3 BE

6 Gliere Symphony #3 Bainum EJ

6 Mendelssohn Symphony #3 Barnard SC

6 Kozhevnikov Symphony #3 "Slavyanskaya Bourgeois, ed. WJ

3 Mahler Symphony #3 Finale Reynolds SH

6 Mahler Symphony #3, 1st Movement Schaefer TR

3 Schubert Symphony #3, Allegretto Gordon SX

6 Tchaikovsky Symphony #4, Finale Safranek CF

5 Boysen, Andrew Jr. Symphony No. 4 for Winds and Percussion KJ 2024-2025

6 Gillis Symphony #5 1/2 Ford BH

6 Dvorak, Anton Symphony #5, 1st Movement Leidzen BE

6 Prokofiev Symphony #5, 1st Movement Schaefer BE

6 Shostakovich Symphony #5, 1st Movement Schaefer SH

6 Shostakovich Symphony #5, 2nd Movement Paulsen SH

6 Dvorak, Anton Symphony #5, Finale Leidzen CF

6 Shostakovich Symphony #5, Finale Righter BH

6 Tchaikovsky Symphony #6, 4th Movement Safranek CF

5 Schubert Symphony #8, 2nd Movement Cailliet CF

6 Shostakovich Symphony #9 Schaefer MC

5 Jager, Robert Symphony For Band VO

5 Washburn Symphony For Band OX

6 Bilik, Jerry Symphony For Band AM

6 Gould, Morton Symphony For Band GS

6 McGinnis Symphony For Band BA

6 Persichetti, Vincent Symphony For Band EV

5 Reed Symphony For Brass And Percussion SF

6 Beversdorf, Thomas Symphony For Winds And Percussion SO

5 Hindemith, Paul Symphony in B Flat BE

6 Hindemith, Paul Symphony in B Flat BE

5 Fauchet Symphony In B Flat (Finale) Gillette WB

5 Fauchet Symphony In B Flat (Overture) Gillette WB

5 Fauchet Symphony In B Flat (Scherzo)
Campbell/Watso

n
WB

5 Schubert Symphony In B Minor (#8) First Movement Cailliet CF



4 Schubert Symphony In C MAjor, First Movement Neihaus/Leidig HG

5 Williams Symphony In C Minor CC

6 Franck Symphony In D Minor, 1st Movement Malone GS

5 Mozart, Wolfgang Symphony In G Minor Holcombe CH

4 Giovannini Symphony In One Movement Robinson HG

6 Reineke, Steven Symphony No. 1 BA

4 Tchaikovsky Symphony No. 4, Finale Bocook MW

5 Tchaikovsky Symphony No. 5, Andante Cantabile Safranek CF

5 Tchaikovsky Symphony No. 6 Finale DA

3 Beethoven, Ludwig Symphony No. 7 (Second Movement) Cacavas AL

3 Dvorak, Anton Symphony No. 9 (From The New World) Curnow JE

4 Tchaikovsky Symphony No.2, Finale Erickson AL

3 Kopetz, Barry Symphony of the Hills AL

4 D'Indy Symphony On A French Mountain Air Powell PO

4 McGinty, Anne Synchronism No. 1 QU

3 Sheldon, Robert Synergies AL

4 Jordan Synergy KJ

3 Forsblad Synopsois For Band Livingston BA

6 McGinty, Anne Syntonos SO

4 Filleul Syrian Chorale And Overture CF

4 Kamuf, Mike Syzygy BM 2015

3 Rebikov Tableaux Pour Enfants Davis KN

2 Curnow, James Taddington Square CN

3 Romeyn, Rob Tailspin BH 2010

3 Romeyn, Rob Tailspin BH 2010

4 Smith Take A Chance FR

1 Osterling, Eric Take Off JE

2 Shaffer, David Tale of Comet BI

5 Nagle Tale Of The Comet KE

2 Weller, Travis Tales of A Medieval Warrior FJ 2010

3 Akey, Douglas Tales of the Emerald Isle QU

3 Osterling, Eric Tall Cedars CF

2 Akey, Douglas Tallis Prelude, A QU 1989

1 William Owens Tambora! FJH

2 Curnow, James Tamborine Mountain Overture JE

3 Gretry Tambourin Gardner ST

3 Gretry Tambourin Stauffer HL



3 Yoder,Paul Tambourine MA

5 Erickson, Frank Tamerlane BO

1 Ployhar, James Taming Of The West BO

4 Rossini Tancredi Watson PO

4 Tatgenhorst, John Tanglewood BA

2 Sweeney, Michael Tanglewood Overture HL

4 Weiss Tania SU

4 Wagner Tannhauser Suite Daniels FE

4 Wagner Tannhauser, Finale Mayer SO

2 Conaway, Matt Tantrum BA

3 Hovannes, Alan Tapor #1 PT

3 Steiner Tara's Theme Hastings WB

2 Schaeffer, Don Tarantella PO

6 Jenkins Tartan Suite HL 2017-18

5 Curnow, James Tates Creek Overture S2

1 Edmondson, John Tatum Square Festival QU / KJ

2 Tchaikovsky Tchaikovsky Balent SP

3 Tchaikovsky Tchaikovsky Album Margolis MB 2019 - 2020

2 Charpentier Te Deum Prelude Sparke AN 2019 - 2020

1 Loest, Timothy Teleportation FJH 2021-22

6 Young, Charles Tempered Steel SO

6 Young, Charles Rochester Tempered Steel SoM

1 Smith, Robert W. Tempest, The BE

5 O'Reilly, John Temple Hill Al

2 Ford, Ralph Temple of Ka Uka, The AL

3 Washburn Temple Of The Nile BE

1 Story, Michael Tenth Planet, The BW 2002

2 Grant, Tyler Terminal Velocity FJ 2013

2 Oare, Michael Terminal Velocity HL 2011

4 Tull, Fisher Terpsichore BH

6 Margolis, Bob Terpsichore MB

3 Praetorius Terpsichore Suite Ross LU

5 White Terpsimetrics SH 2021-22

1 Owens, William Terracotta FJ 2009

2 Watson, Scott Terracotta Warriors AL

3 Weiner Tertian Suite SO



2 Williams, Jerry Testament Of Nations S&

5 McGinty, Anne Testimonium BA

4 Hermann Texas Portrait PD

2 Shaffer, David Thanks Be! BA

2 Jordan Tharsos KJ

3 Scarmolin The Ambassador Overture LU

3 Custer, Calvin The American Frontier HL

3 Kinyon, John The American Heritage AL

6 Holcombe, Bill The American Suite MG

1 Griffin, Julie The Ash Grove MW

1 Bullock, Jack The Bald Eagle BE

3 Schumann The Band Song TP

6 Smetana The Bartered Bride Overture Safranek CF

5 Byrd, William The Battle Jacob BH

4 Morricone The Battle Of Algiers Hayman MA

3 Susato The Battle Pavanne Margolis MB

3 Purcell, Henry The Bell Symphony Johnston RH

3 Grundman, Clare The Black Knight BH

4 Grundman, Clare The Blue And The Gray BH

3 Osterling, Eric The Brass Ring JE

3 Walker The Brigands PO

3 Constantino The Buccaneers BO

4 Weiner The Centaurs SO

1 Rowe The Cinnamon Kid KE

4 Ployhar, James The Civil War BE

1 Conley, Lloyd The Conqueror JE

1 Spears, Jared The Country Express BA

3 Norman The Countryman Richardson BH

5 Richardson The Countryman BH

1 Erickson, Frank The Crusaders BE

3 Buchtel The Crusaders Overture KJ

1 Arensky The Cuckoo Powell PO

5 Dello Joio, Norman The Dancing Sergeant BE

6 Holsinger, David The Death Tree TR

5 Presser The Devil's Footprints TP

4 Maillart The Dragoons Of Villars Barnes LU

6 Offenbach The Drum Major's Daughter Odom KJ



2 Kopetz, Barry The Duke Of Bedford HL

4 Byrd, William The Earl Of Salisbury Frackenpohl SF

6 Reed The Enchanted Island BE

3 Maltby The Enchanted Sea KN

3 Sosnik The Eternal Flame CA

3 Dillon The Far Country BA

5 Tull, Fisher The Final Covenant BH

3 Stravinsky, Igor The Firebird (Berceuse And Finale) Bocook JE

3 Vivaldi The Four Seasons Stout MW

5 Morrissey The French Quarter Suite WB

2 Respighi, Ottorino The Pines of the Appian Way Story BE 2026

3 Barrett, Roland The Seventh Resolution CF

4 Hazo, Samuel Their Blossoms Down BH 2002

3 Maki Their Finest Hour AL

5 Russell Theme And Fantasia MA

3 Leckrone Theme And Montage SP

3 Bowles Theme And Scherzo FZ

1 Broege, Timothy Theme And Variation MB

1 Kinyon, John Theme And Variation AL

4 Tchaikovsky Theme And Variations Gardner ST

6 Schoenberg Theme And Variations For Wind Band GS

4 Rossini Theme And Variations, Introduction Hermann OX

4 Kleinsinger Theme From Leonardo DaVinci Reed SF

3 Borodin, Alexander Theme From Prince Igor Bencriscutto S&

2 Rachmaninoff Theme From Second Concerto Ployhar BE

2 Rachmaninoff Theme From Second Concerto, 3rd Movement Henderson PO

4 Grainger, Percy Themes from "Green Bushes" Daehn, Larry DA

2 Tchaikovsky Themes From 1812 Overture Vinson HL

4 Brahms, Johannes Themes From Academic Festival Overture Gardner ST

4 Strauss Themes From Ein Heldenleben Thomas BB

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Themes From Eine Kleine Nachtmusik Deitemyer KN

2 Beethoven, Ludwig Themes From Fifth Symphony Fitzgerald WB

3 Holst, Gustav Themes from First Suite in Eb
Sweeney / 

Bernotas
HL

4 Grieg, Edvard Themes From Grieg Johnson BE

2 Holst, Gustav Themes From MOORSIDE MARCH Curnow JE

3 Moussorgsky Themes From PICTURES AT AN EXHIBITION Gardner ST



3 Schubert Themes From Rosamunde Bartholomew BE

5 Rimsky-Korsakov Themes From Scheherezade Johnson KA

3 Tchaikovsky Themes From Symphony #6 Johnson BE

3 Tchaikovsky Themes From The Nutcracker Suite Johnson BE

4 Rogers Themes From VICTORY AT SEA Maltby WN

3 Vinson Themes From Walt Disney's Fantasia HL

4 Whitney Thendara Overture BH

2 Sheldon, Robert There Will Come Soft Rains AL 2018-19

4 Griffith Thesis SO

5 Karrick, Brant They Shall Run and Be Free AL

3 Cross, Travis Things That Never Were TH 2010

5 Spears, Jared Third Set For Band BA

5 Jager, Robert Third Suite VO

5 Barrett, Roland Third Vortex, The WJ

1 Guthrie This Land Is Your Land Clark BA

4 Glossup Thoughts from Europe BS 2021-22

2 Smith, Claude T. Thousand Hills Overture, A JE

4 Standridge, Randall Thrash FJH

2 LeJeune Three 16th Century Chorales Gardner ST

2 McLin Three 17th Century Chorales PO

4 Stuart, Hugh Three Ayres From Gloucester SH

2 Eller Three Bach Chorales SP

3 Bach, J. S. Three Bach Pieces For Band Thornton SM

3 Rhoads Three Ballads CF

2 Gordon Three Baroque Chorales KN

4 Latham, William Three By Four SU

3 Jager, Robert Three Chinese Miniatures KJ

4 Latham, William Three Chorale Preludes SU

1 Gordon Three Chorales WB

1 Traditional Three Chorales for Band Swearingen BE

2 Mendelssohn Three Chorales For Band Landes CF

3 Stuart, Hugh Three Classic Dances SH

2 Haydn, Joseph Three Classic Miniatures Telemann/Purcell WB

2 Jackson Three Classic Miniatures WB

3 Curnow, James Three Colonial Ballads HL

2 Akers, Howard Three Concert Classics CF

3 Custer, Calvin Three Concert Minatures HL



2 Vinson, Johnnie Three Czech Folk Songs HL

5 Khachaturian Three Dance Episodes Hansberger MC

5 Khachaturian Three Dances Leidzen MC

5 Washburn Three Diversions For Band BH

2 Haydn, Joseph Three Divertimenti Piato BE

3 Stone Three English Dances Boyd BH

1 Smith, Robert W. Three Faces of Kilimanjaro BE

4 Jutras Three Folk Miniatures CH

3 Holst, Gustav Three Folk Tunes RS

4 Holst, Gustav Three Folk Tunes Curnow JE

4 Gross Three From the Hills BE

1 Frangkiser Three Gates Of Gold Overture BE

2 Palestrina Three Hymns Gordon BO

4 Jenkins Three Images For Band EV

5 Schaeffer, Don Three Inventions VO

6 Rogers Three Japanese Dances TP

3 O'Reilly, John Three Kentucky Sketches AL

5 Camphouse, Mark Three London Miniatures TRN

3 Mendelssohn Three Mendelssohn Chorales Gordon BO

2 Handel, George Three Miniature Classics For Band Hadadoff ST

4 Hudadoff Three Miniature Classics For Band SH

3 Erickson, Frank Three Miniatures CA

3 Gordon Three Modern Chorales BO

2 Matson Three New England Miniatures LV

3 Bizet/Verdi Three Operatic Excerpts Piato PO

2 Palestrina Three Palestrina Choralees Gardner ST

4 Carvalho Three Pictures KN

4 Broege, Timothy Three Pieces For American Band HL

4 Rhoads Three Pieces For Band FC

6 Rhodes Three Pieces For Band BE

4 Edmondson, John Three Pieces For Winds JE

1 Carter, Charles Three Pieces in Antique Style CF 2017-18

6 Reed Three Revelations From The LOTUS SUTRA HL

3 Owens, William Three Scottish Vistas FJH

4 Cardona Three Short Pieces SH

3 Grundman, Clare Three Sketches For Winds BH

2 Jackson Three Songs Of Colonial America WB



2 Powell Three Ukranian Dances PO

3 Maltby Threnody WB

6 McBeth, Francis Through Countless Halls of Air SO

3 Morales, Eric Through Darkend Sleepy Hollow FJ 2006

4 Smith, Robert W. Through the Vulcan's Eye BE

2 Fucik Thunder And Blazes Osterling JE

2 Shaffer, David Thunder Bay BA

3 Clark, Larry Thunder Chase EX 2024-2025

2 Kinyon, John Thunder Drum AL

1 Spears, Jared Thunder Mountain Overture BA

1 Story, Michael Thunder Ridge BE 2019 - 2020

5 Barnes, James Thunderbolt MP

2 Balmages, Brian Thunderbolt Fanfare FJH

4 Osterling, Eric Thundercrest CF

4 Bach, J. S. Thus Do You Fare My Jesus Reed BA

3 Strauss Thus Spake Zarathustra Themes Thomas CH

3 Fagan, Gary Thus Spoke the Raven AL

4 Clarke, Jeremiah Tiberius Overture CF

4 McGinty, Anne Tientikos QU

1 Hannickel, Mike Tikal CN

1 Lilliefors, E.Benton Tik Tik Tik La RSM 2026

6 Strauss Till Eulenspiegel Hindsley HI

4 Strauss Till Eulenspiegel's Merry Pranks Walters RU

3 Curnow, James Time Excursions JE

3 Stone Time Is Now, The BE

3 Standridge, Randall Timepiece (reduced instrumentation) RSM 2026

2 Kinyon, John Tingo Tango AL

5 Strommen, Carl Tir Na Nog BE

5 McGinty, Anne Tis a Gift QU

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Titus Overture Moehlmann FZ

3 Henderson Tivoli BD

1 Swearingen, James To a New Beginning BA 2002

6 Sparke, Phillip To A New Dawn AN

6 McBeth, Francis To Be Fed By Ravens SO

4 Smith, Robert W. To Challenge the Sky and Heavens Above BE

2 Smith, Robert W. To Conquer the Kraken BA 2013

2 Smith, Robert W. To Conquer the Kraken CLB 2013



4 Smith To Dance in the Secret Garden BE

2 Saucedo, Richard To Dance with Storm Clouds HL 2024-2025

5 Curnow, James To Fly Without Wings CU

3 Ford, Ralph To Forge the New Frontier BE

2 Story, Michael To Honor, Thank and Remember BE

6 Holsinger, David To Tame The Perilous Skies TR

4 Nagy To Tame the Unknown BA

4 Smith, Robert W. To the Summit BD

2 Lowden Toast To The Ladies BH

5 Frescobaldi Toccata Slocum BE

5 Tull, Fisher Toccata BH

6 Del Borgo, Elliot Toccata A Dodici SH

4 Eberlin Toccata And Fugue Barnes PO

6 Bach, J. S. Toccata And Fugue In D Minor Hindsley HI

6 Bach, J. S. Toccata And Fugue In D Minor Leidzen CF

5 Jones Toccata Concertante SH

5 Van der Roost Toccata Festiva DH

5 Erickson, Frank Toccata For A New Age AL

4 Erickson, Frank Toccata For Band BO

6 Vaughan Williams, Ralph Toccata Marziale BH

2 McDowell Told At Sunset PO

4 Nowak, Jerry Tonal Reflections SH 2017-18

4 Iwakawa Tone Poem For Band VO

3 Hedwig, Douglas F. Tone Poem on "Taps" Villanueva BA

3 Osterling, Eric Top Flight MW

2 Gordon Torch Light Carols BE

3 Barker Torch Of Freedom HL

3 Bizet, Georges Toreador Song Eymann WY

3 Neck, Larry Torrents of Fire BA 2009

3 Osterling, Eric Totem Pole BO

4 Gottschalk Tournament Galop Boyd SH

5 Gottschalk Tournament Galop Butler CF

5 Curnow, James Toward the Sunrising CN

3 Washburn Tower Bridge BE

3 Wagner, Douglas Tower Hill Overture BE

6 Mohaupt Town Piper Music AM

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Toy Symphony Gordon CF



4 Haydn, Joseph Toy Symphony Cacavas CH

3 Mancini Toy Tiger Falcone MC

2 Herbert Toyland Waltz Norman ST

3 Niehaus, Lennie Traditions And Reflections KE

4 Barnes, James Trail Of Tears SO

4 Williams Trail Scenes SF

4 Milford Trail West, The AL

1 Court, Douglas Trailblazers CN 1996

3 Swearingen, James Trails Of Glory BA

2 Broege, Timothy Train Heading West MB 1998

4 Prokofiev Train Ride From Winter Holiday Cable MC

6 Galante, Rossano Transcendent Journey AM 2010

6 Badings Transitions SH

5 Benson, Warren Transylvania Fanfare SH

3 Fulton Trapello LU

4 Mozart, Wolfgang Trauer Music Osterling LU

6 Wagner Trauersinfonie Leidzen AM

3 Wagner, Richard Traume Buehlman RU

3 Buchtel Traveler Overture KJ

1 Erickson, Frank Trestle Of Terror BE 2019 - 2020

1 Shaffer, David Tribal Drums BA 2000

4 O'Laughlin, Sean Tribal Quest CF

2 Story, Michael Tribal War Chant BE

4 Schikele Tribe Of Ahasuerus, The EV

6 Camphouse, Mark Tribute TR

2 Shaffer, David Tribute and Triumph BA

2 Curnow, James Tribute To America JE

1 Mixson Tribute to Heroes BE

3 Boysen, Jr. Andrew Tricycle KJ

5 Deiro Trieste Overture DA

4 Williams Trilogy For Band SO

2 Smith, Robert W. Trinal Dance MC

2 Handel, George Trio And Menuet From Royal Fireworks Music Dishinger MP

3 Spears, Jared Triolog SO

3 Forsblad Triparta For Band Livingston HL

3 Shaffer, David Triple Treat BI

5 Fry Triptych CF



2 McGinty, Anne Triton QU

1 Smith, Robert W. Triton Fanfare BA 2019 - 2020

6 Nelhybel, Vaclav Trittico BE 2019 - 2020

2 Nehlybel, Vaclav Trittico (Movement 1) Story, Michael BE

2 Nehlybel, Vaclav Trittico (Movement 1) Story, Michael BE

2 Clark, Larry Triumph of the Vikings BE

3 Saucedo, Richard Triumphant Fanfare (Flex Band) HL 2024-2025

2 Handel, George Triumphant Festival Kinyon AL

2 Hodges, Steve Triumphant Journey AL

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Triumphant Overture KE

2 Swearingen, James Triumphant Spirit BA

4 Prokofiev Troika Walters RU 2019 - 2020

4 Prokofiev Troika (from "LIEUTENANT KIJE") Curnow JE 2019 - 2020

2 Prokofiev, Sergei Troika (from Lt. Kije Suite) Watson, Scott BE

2 Prokofiev, Sergei Troika (from Lt. Kije Suite) Watson, Scott BE

2 Prokofiev, Sergei Troika from Lt. Kije Lavendar, Paul JE

2 Standridge, Randall Troll King, The RSM 2024-2025

2 Ployhar, James Trombones On The Run BE

2 Sweeney, Michael Troy HL 2008

1 Osterling, Eric Trumpet At Large JE

2 Conley, Lloyd Trumpet Song SP

2 Purcell, Henry Trumpet Tune Bulla CN

3 Purcell, Henry Trumpet Tune Kirk PO

2 Clarke, Jeremiah Trumpet Voluntary O'Reilly AL

2 Purcell, Henry Trumpet Voluntary Henderson PO

3 Purcell, Henry Trumpet Voluntary Gardner ST

3 Nestico, Sammy Trumpets A La King BA

3 Cacavas, John Trumpets Of Splendor CF

2 Ployhar, James Trumpets On The Run BE

2 Halliday Trumpets Three BE

4 Del Borgo, Elliot Tryptich KJ

5 Del Borgo, Elliot Tryptich II BE

6 Rimsky-Korsakoff Tsar's Bride, The Harding KJ

6 Rimsky-Korsakoff Tsar's Farewell, The Reed SO

2 Vinson, Johnnie Tudor Suite MW 2008

6 Gillis Tulsa Ford BE

6 Piston, Walter Tunbridge Fair BH



2 Kinyon, John Tuning Chorale And Rhythmic Variations AL 2017-18

2 Williams, Mark Turnbridge Meadows AL

2 O'Loughlin, Sean Turning Point CF

3 Murtha, Paul Tuscola Mountain Celebration MW

4 Smith Twas In The Moon Of Wintertime BE

4 Pappas Twelve Tone Square Dance Sperry CF

2 Unsled, Benjamin Twilight is Falling Smith, Robert W. BE

1 Nestico, Sammy Twinkle, Twinkle Rhapsody KN

6 Nelhybel, Vaclav Two  Symphonic Movements FC

2 Corelli, Arcangelo Two Airs Gordon MA

2 Schaeffer, Don Two American Folk Songs CF

1 Traditional Two Appalachian Songs Story, Michael BE

2 Bach, J.S. Two Bach Chorales Kinyon AL

5 Reed Two Bagatelles BA

4 Bizet, Georges Two Bizet Pieces Frackenpohl SH

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Two British Folk Songs MW

2 Del Borgo, Elliot Two British Folk Songs (Flex Band)
Longfield, 

Robert
HL

2024-2025

3 Bruckner Two Bruckner Miniatures Gordon AL

2 Traditional Two Celtic Folksongs Lavender HL

2 Bach, J.S. Two Chorales Finlayson MA

3 Karg Two Chorales Hastings WB

2 Butts Two Chorals SO

2 Rameau Two Courtly Dances Gordon SX

3 Purcell, Henry Two Dances Gordon TP

1 Gervaise Two Early French Dances McLin CF

1 O’Reilly, John Two English Dances AL

2 Arbeau Two French Dances Williams SP

3 Phillips Two French Songs OX

4 Grainger Percy Two Grainger Melodies Kreines BA

4 Parnell Two Grecian Scenes LK

4 Satie Two Gymnopedies Reed FC

2 Handel, George Two Handel Miniatures Balent SP

3 Small Two Israeli Dances AL

3 Grieg, Edvard Two Lyric Pieces Constantine TP

3 Gates Two Mexican Songs Of Chiapas SO



2 Kinyon, John Two Minute Waltz, The AL

3 Grundman, Clare Two Moods BH

5 Lazarus Two Movements From Brazilian Suite BH

1 Michaels Two Pieces For Middle School Band SH

2 Ployhar, James Two Pieces For Young Band BO

3 Stuart, Hugh Two Pieces in Folk Song Style SH

1 Johnson Two Russian Folk Songs PO

4 Gates Two Russian Songs SO

4 Scriabin Two Scriabin Etudes Davis LU

4 Shostakovich Two Shostakovich Preludes Riddle SU

1 Feldstein Two Sierra Moods O'Reilly, John AL

2 Edmondson, John Two Sketches For Band JE

5 Dvorak, Anton Two Slavonic Dances Balent SH

2 Edmondson, John Two Songs Of Nova Scotia QU

2 Knighton Two Tunes BE

5 Verdi Two Verdi Preludes Falcone KJ

1 Margolis, Bob Two-Minute Symphony MB 1989

2 Leontovich Ukranian Bell Carol Shaffer PO 2018-19

4 Stevens, Halsey Ukranian Folk Songs Achaefer TR

2 Smith, Robert W. Ultimatum BI

6 Standridge, Randall unBroken RSM 2025

5 Gillis Uncle Walt's Waltz FE

4 Standridge, Randall Undecim AM 2015

3 Neeck, Larry Under an Irish Sky BA

2 Massenet Under The Lindens Leonard TP

2 Lopez, Victor Under the Rice Moon BE

3 Curnow, James Under Three Flags CN

4 Mackey, John Undertow OS 2008

4 Milner Unedning Legacy, An AL

5 Schubert, Franz Unfinished Symphony Moses-Tobani CF N/A

2 Nestico, Sammy United Nations Hymn SP 2017-18

6 De Nardis Universal Judgement, The Cafarella CF

1 Johns, Ryan S. Unsung Heroes RJ 2024-2025

4 Romeyn, Rob Up From Earth's Center BA

4 Shaffer, David Upon These Wings BA

4 Morales, Erik Urban Dances FJ

5 Iacobucci Urbanamania SP



5 David, James Urban Light MR 2024-2025

2 Hanssen Valdres Smith BE

4 Hanssen Valdres Curnow JE

5 Hanssen Valdres Bainum BH

5 Hanssen Valdres (Original Edition) JE

1 Smith, Robert W. Valiance BA 2015

1 Neufield, Matt Valkyrie RSM 2025

2 Longfield, Robert Valley Mist MW 2012 2018-19

2 Sweeney, Michael Valley of Fire HL

5 Grice, Rob Valley of the Kings CLB

2 Gretchaninoff Valmay Forsblad BA

2 Tchaikovsky Valse Lente From Sleeping Beauty Polenta PO

3 Schubert Valse Nobles Gordon MA

3 Chavez, Carlos Valse Nostalgico BE

4 Nelhybel, Vaclav Valse Nostalgique AL

1 Adams Valse Petite SP

3 Huffnagle Valse Syncopate PO

1 Cotter Vanguard JE 2019 - 2020

2 Curnow, James Vanguard CU 2019 - 2020

2 Romeyn, Rob Vanguard Fanfare BA

2 Romeyn, Rob Vanguard Fanfare BA

4 Nestico, Sammy Vaquero KN

1 Traditional Variant on an Old English Carol Smith, R.W. BE

3 Bullock, Jack Variants S2

6 Dello Joio, Norman Variants On A Medieval Tune MA

3 Vinson, Johnnie Variants on a Shaped Note Tune MW 2006

2 Sweeney, Michael Variants on an American Hymn HL

3 Williams, Clifton Variation Overture LU

1 Erickson, Frank Variations BE

5 Brahms, Johannes Variations And Fugue Rothrock MG

6 Giannini Variations And Fugue BE

6 Sorcsek Variations For Band JE

6 Curnow, James Variations In Memoriam SP

2 Kabalevsky Variations On A Folk Song Thomas CH

6 Smith, Claude T Variations On A Hymn By Louis Bourgeois JE

5 Kroeger Variations On A Hymn By William Billings BN

6 Chance, John Barnes Variations On A Korean Folk Song BH



5 Schmidt Variations On A Negro Folk Song WI

3 Curnow, James Variations On A Ninth MW

5 Copland, Aaron Variations On A Shaker Melody BH

4 Ployhar, James Variations On A Sioux Melody BO

3 Paganini Variations On A Theme Gardner ST

3 Prokofiev Variations On A Theme (Lt. Kije Suite) Stuart CF

5 Brahms, Johannes Variations On A Theme By Haydn Chidester CF

6 Brahms, Johannes Variations On A Theme By Haydn Hindsley HI

5 Jager, Robert Variations On A Theme By Robert Schumann VO

6 Stauffer Variations On A Theme By Tchaikovsky HL

5 Ward Variations On A Western Tune RH

6 Ives Variations On America Schumann TP

4 Hilliard, Quincy Variations on an African Hymnsong BI

4 Hanson, Howard Variations On An Ancient Hymn CF

5 Jones Variations On An Ancient Irish Song LS

3 Smith, Claude T. Variations On An English Folk Song JE

5 Seward Variations On Molly Malone WJ

3 Custer, Calvin Variations On Scarborough Fair HL

2 Neeck, Larry Velocity BA 2019-2020

5 Sheldon, Robert Velocity AP 2019 - 2020

3 Trotta, Michael John Veni, Veni Emmanuel Meredith, James CF

3 Trotta, Michael John Veni, Veni Emmanuel Meredith, James CF

3 Baskerville Ventura Venture GO

6 Camarata Verdiani Reed MA

3 Ployhar, James Vestal Overture BE

5 Ticheli, Frank Vesuvius MB

3 Moazrt Viennese Sonatina Beeler LU

3 Cacavas, John Vignette For Band WB

1 Sweeney, Michael Viking HL 2024-2025

1 Del Borgo, Elliot Viking Legends HL

2 Lahar Vilia Davis ST

2 Lahar Vilia Norman BO

4 Lehar Vilia Reed BA

4 Williams Villabella Reed SF

1 Osterling, Eric Village Charm BE

1 Rameau Village Dance Gordon KN

5 Monroe, Brian S. Violentia MuBa



3 O'Loughlin, Sean Visigoths CF 2009

4 Swearingen, James Vision of Majesty, A BA

4 Gassi, Vince Vision Quest BM 2012

5 Giovannini Visions CH

4 Sheldon, Robert Visions Of Flight BA

1 Pegram, Wayne Visions on an Old American Tune KJ 1999

4 Ployhar, James Vista Caribbean BO

3 Forsblad Vista Point HL

4 Bullock, Jack Vistas BE

5 Morrissey Viva Mexico! MA

5 Reed Viva Musica HL

2 Wilcox Viva Vivaldi S&

3 Davis Vivo Ronda BE

3 Rachmaninoff Vocalise Moehlman WB

3 Sheldon, Robert Voices From the Battlefield BA

1 Traditional Volga Boat Song Ployhar BE

2 Shaffer, David Voltage BA 2011

3 Bingham Voluntary For Concert Band Schaeffer GA

3 Stanley Voluntary VIII Schaeffer CF

1 Del Borgo, Elliot Voodoo Dance BE 1999

2 Longfield, Robert Vortex HL

3 Shaffer, David Vortex BA

1 Ford, Ralph Voyage Jubiloso BE

2 Sheldon, Robert Voyages on a Rowing Song AL 2024-2025

3 Himes, William Voyages on a Rowing Song KJ

5 Daugherty, Michael Vulcan HL 2014

4 Spears, Jared Wabash County Saga BA

3 Ployhar, James Wake, Awake S&

3 Erickson, Frank Walden CA

5 Saucedo, Richard Walking Into History HL 2009

3 Estes, Laura Walking on Air EX

6 Jager, Robert Wall, The HL

1 Forsblad Waltz And Ballad HL

1 Kabalevsky Waltz Antique PO



1 Edmondson, John Waltz For Winds QU

3 Tchaikovsky Waltz From Serenade, Op.48 Pavel CF

3 Shostakovitch Waltz No. 2 Connery CN

3 Kalman Waltzes From Sari Morrissey MA

4 Reed Wapawakka (White Sands) MA

5 Kawasaki Warabe-Ute FC

1 Story, Michael Warp Speed AL 2024-2025

5 Addinsell Warsaw Concerto Cacavas CA

3 Constantino Warwick BO

4 Phillips Washington Arch BO

3 Wasson Washington Monument BE

6 Camphouse, Mark Watchman, Tell Us of the Night KJ 2017-18

1 Griffin, Julie Water Is Wide, The MW 1990

1 Traditional Water Is Wide, The Gassi, Vince AL 2014

2 Traditional Water is Wide, The Swearingen, James BH 2007

3 Ployhar, James Water Is Wide, The BD

4 Handel, George Water Music (Overture and Hornpipe) Longfield BA 2017-18

5 Handel, George Water Music Suite Kay TP

2 Saucedo, Richard Waterdrops Come Spring HL

4 Pearson, Bruce Watergate SH

3 Forsblad Waterloo Bridge HL

2 Ivanovici Waves Of The Danube Olivadotti RU

4 O'Loughlin Sean Waves of the Revolution CF

3 Shaffer, David Weatheridge BI

2 Osterling, Eric Wedgewood MW

2 Court, Douglas Wedgewood Festival CN

3 Davis Welsh Folk Song Suite LU

2 Foster Welsh Interlude NL

3 Gibson West By East LU

4 Sheldon, Robert West Highlands Sojourn BI

2 Niehaus, Lennie West Hills BA

2 O'Reilly, John West Hills Overture AL

2 Leckrone West Of The Chapparral SP

6 Milhaud West Point Suite AM



6 Dvorak, Anton West Point Symphony BO

4 Huckeby, Ed West Salem Winds BI

3 Bernstein, Leonard West Side Story Bocook JE

2 Bernstein, Leonard West Side Story, Music from Sweeney BH

4 Johnson Western Heritage TP

2 Rusch Western Medley PO

2 Cacavas, John Western Scenario CF

3 Chattaway, Jay Western Suite(Rodeo,Sunride,Jamboree) WA

4 de Hann Westfort Overture DH

2 O'Reilly, John Westlake Overture AL

2 Sparke, Phillip Westminster Prelude AN

3 Bocook, Jay Westminster Sketches MW

1 McGinty, Anne Westwind Overture KJ 1987

4 Spears, Jared Westwood Portraits BA

2 Wagner Westwood Trail BE

4 Shaffer, David When Angels Weep BI

4 Swearingen, James When Honor Prevails BA

3 Schumann When Jesus Wept TP 2019 - 2020

2 Smith, Robert W. When Summer Takes Flight BE 2002

2 Irish Folk Song When Summer's in the Meadown Standridge, Randall GM

1 Romeyn, Rob When the Wind Whispers ? ?

5 Melillo, Stephen Where Beauty Has No Chance (Fountainhead) SW

2 Edmondson, John Where Eagles Soar QU

5 Curnow, James Where Never Lark Or Eagle Flew HL

3 Smith, Robert W. Where the Black Hawk Soars BE

2 Court, Douglas Where The Rivers Meet CN

3 Sweeney, Michael Where the Sun Breaks Through the Mist HL 2006

2 Lavender, Paul Where Waters Meet HL

2 Todd Statler Wildflowers AL

1 Daehn, Larry While I Watch the Yellow Wheat DA

2 Daughtrey, Nathan Wingspan (Flex band) CAP 2026

3 Standridge, Randall Whiplash WJ 2024-2025

1 Wilds, Jack Whirling Novas FJH

2 Feldstein/Clark Whispers SFM



2 Shaffer, David Whispers of the Wind BA

5 Griffes White Peacock, The Erickson GS

3 Higgins, John White River Canyon JE

2 Hodges, Steve White River Overture AL

2 Tucker, Benjamin Whiteleaf Hill AM 2013 2017-18

4 Shaffer, David Whitewater Festival BA

3
Vaughan Williams, 

Ralph
Whither Must I Wander Swearingen BA

4 Bach, J. S. Who Will But Let Himself Be Guided Reed BA

4 Buckley, Robert Wild Rose Jamboree HL

4 Spears, Jared Wilderness Overture BA

1 Kinyon, John Wildwind Overture AL 1990

6 Jacob William Byrd Suite BH

6 Rossini William Tell Leidzen CF

2 Rossini William Tell Overture Balent CF

4 Rossini William Tell Overture Longfield BA

6 Rossini William Tell Overture Sommer BH

3 Rossini William Tell Overture (Themes) Norden PO

2 Swearingen, James Williamsburg Overture CF

2 Hodges, Steve Willow Creek Festival AL 2009

2 Sheldon, Robert Willow Grove BA

2 Swearingen, James Winchester Chronicles BI

2 Foster Wind Chimes BA

3 Kinyon, John Wind Chimes AL

4 Erickson, Frank Wind Chimes SU

4 Erickson, Frank Wind Dancer AL 2018-19

6 Spears, Jared Wind Dancer JE

5 Bell, Jeremy Wind Racers, The AL

4 Spears, Jared Wind River Portrait SO

2 Edmondson, John Wind Sketch QU

2 Sharp Windermere Overture FJ 2018-19

3 Ployhar, James Windermere Overture BE

3 Buckley, Robert Windjammer (Voyage Aboard a Tall Ship) HL

3 Wasson Windjammer Overture BE

2 Swearingen, James Windmere BA



2 Weller, Travis Winds of a New Day BA 2012

3 Fagan, Gary Winds of Change MS

2 Chris Bernotas Winds of Eternity NMP

3 Sheldon, Robert Winds of Morocco BA

5 Smith, Robert W. Winds of Poseidon, The BE

3 Osterling, Eric Winds On The Run CA

3 Shaffer, David Windsongs BA

1 McGinty, Anne Windsor Overture KJ 1989

6 Saucedo, Richard Windsprints MW

4 Smith, Claude T Windstar JE

1 O’Reilly, John Windstar Overture AL 1998 2021-22

3 Custer, Calvin Windward Passage MW 2021-22

5 Galante, Rossano Winged Stallion, The AL

2 Daughtrey, Nathan Wingspan CAP 2024-2025

1 Balmages, Brian Wings to the Mind FJH

2 Morales, Erik Wingwalker FJ 2012

3 McDougall Winner's Circle JE 2018-19

1 Jennings, Paul Winter Fiesta JE 1993

4 Silva, Alan Lee Winter on Emerald Bay CF

3 Johnson Winter Scenes BE

4 Galante, Rossano Wishing Well, The HL 2024-2025

3 Reineke, Steven Witch and The Saint, The Conaway, Matt BA 2010

5 Reineke, Steven Witch and the Saint, The BI 2004

5 Coker With Bugle, Fife And Drum TP

4 Sheldon, Robert With Every Sunrise AP 2016

6 Gillingham, David With Heart & Voice CA 2001

6 McBeth, Francis With Sounding Trumpets SO 2019-2020

4 Howeth With Spirit, Pride And Honor KE 2019 - 2020

2 Traditional With Thine Eyes McWilliams, Rob AL

2 Traditional With Thine Eyes McWilliams, Rob AL 2017-18

3 Reed, Alfred With Trumpets And Drums HL

2 Statler, Todd With Uncommon Valor AL

2 Williams, Mark With Valor and Honor AL 2005

4 Tatgenhorst, John Within These Walls BA



5 Balmages, Brian With You MK 2026

3 Harmon Wolf River Sunset MW

2 Ployhar, James Wondrous Love CF

3 O'Reilly, John Wood County Celebration AL

2 Schaeffer, Don Wooden Soldiers On Parade PO

3 Havlicek Woodland Caprice PO

4 Rauch Woodland Festival BS

2 Huckeby, Ed Woodland Hills BA

2 Sweeney, Michael Woodland Odyssey HL

3 Cummings, Walter Woodland Park Overture GM

4 Handel, George Worthy Is The Lamb That Was Slain Bender LS

5 Whear, Paul Wycliffe Variations LU

2 Curnow, James Wyndham Marziale CN

2 Swearingen, James Wyndham Variations BA

5 Mackey, John Xerxes OS 2010

1 Williams, Jerry Yankee Doodle BA

6 Gould, Morton Yankee Doodle Boy Lang BE

1 Halferty Yarrow Point Overture KE

3 Haan, Jacob de Yellow Mountains DH

3 Forsblad Yellowstone HL

3 Tatgenhorst, John Yellowstone BI

4 Reissiger Yelva Overture Smith PO

3 Osterling, Eric Yorkdale Overture JE

3 Barnes, James Yorkshire Ballad SO

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Young Amadeus, The Parker CN

2 Gingery Young Patriots, The WA

2 Rimsky-Korsakov Young Prince And The Young Princess Erickson BE

2 Buchtel Young Prince Overture KJ

2 Rombert Your Land And My Land Jackson WB

5 Hadley Youth Triumphant CF

6 Herold Zampa Overture Safranek CF

3 Chavez, Carlos Zandunga Serenade CF

2 Compello, Joseph Zenobia the Warrior Queen CF 2009

5 Romeyn, Rob Zeus: King of the Gods CLB

4 Hazo, Samuel Zillion Nickels, A HL 2015

2 Clark, Larry Zodiac CF 2009



3 Shabazz, Ayatey Zoom! BI 2011

5 Boerma, Scott Zoom: Fanfare for Wind Ensemble MR 2025

4 Strauss Zueignung Davis LU

2 Mozart, Wolfgang Zwei Kleine Tanze Williams SP

2 Barrett, Roland Zydeco Cajun Crawdad Dance BE 2013








